' Parts Catalog

DETROIT DIESEL @

Engine

Generator Model:
2000 kW

Engine Series:
149

Engine Model:
91637KZ6

i e R e e e e e A R ST
' TP-5819 12/91



GENERAL INFORMATION

This customized parts catalog contains
information specific to the customer serial
number. All engine components in this
catalog are divided into major groups of
functionally related parts. A listing of the
groups and their sub-groups appears under
*Group Nomenclature® of this section.

The Alphabetical Index is particularly helpful
when only a part name is known and the
group can not readily be determined. Parts
are listed alphabetically by noun name,
followed by a description of the application
of the part and the final group location.

Unlike the normal parts catalog this book
does not contain types. The listing of parts
is separated only by a group identification
(e.g. 1.1000 for cylinder blocks).
Components of major assemblies will follow
the assembly. The order in which parts are
listed is the same as the normal parts
catalog.

Also included in the last pages of this
catalog is a listing of various supplies
required to maintain your engine.

The data in this publication is based on
information known to Detroit Diesel at the
time of printing. While every care and effort
has been taken 1o ensure the accuracy of all
information, engine modifications or
subsequent engineering changes or
enhancements may cause certain data to be
superseded or rendered obsolete. Detroit
Diesel reserves the right to make changes
{o this catalog at any time without notice.

If additional assistance is needed please
contact your authorized Detroit Diesel
service outlet.

IMPORTANT ENGINE INFORMATION

Your engine serial number should be kept
readily available. It can be used to identify
your model as well as ALL service pars
including kits, sets, wamanty information
and extended coverage available.



CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE

The satisfaction and goodwill of the
owners of Detroit Diesel engines are of
primary concern to Detroit Diesel
Corporation and its distributor/dealer
organizations.

As the owner of a Detroit Diesel
product you have a complete network
of over 3,000 Detroit Diesel service out-
lets in the U.S. and Canada, plus many
outlets worldwide that are prepared to
meet your parts and service needs:

Identify the U.S. regional area from the map below:

DETROAT DEESEL OF CamaDa LTD

‘e )
"

EASTERN REGION WESTERN REGION PACIFIC REGION
Long Branch, New Jersey D , California Australia
187 Monmouth Park Highway 10645 Studebaker Road 13 Lynette Ave.
West Long Branch, NJ 07764 , CA 90241 Beaumaris, Victoria 3193
Phone: (908) 222-1888 Phone: (310) 929-7016 Australia
Fax: (908) 222-3411 Fax: (310) 864-0502 Phone: (61) 3-5895181
SOUTHEASTERN CANADIAN REGION Fax: (61) 3-5893424
REGION London, Ontario EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST,
Atlanta, Georgia Detroit Diesel of Canada Ltd. AFRICA (EMA) REGION
5105 Bowden Road 150 Dufferin Ave., Suite 701  The Netherlands
P.O. Box 16426 London, ON NBA S5N6 Ridderpoort 9
Jacksonville, FL 32245-6426 Phone: (519) 661-0149 P.O. Box 4161
Phone: (904) 448-8833 Fax: (519) 661-0171 2980 GD Ridderkerk

Fax: (904) 448-2444

LATIN AMERICAN REGION [1'° Netherands

Phone: (31) 1804-63541

CENTRAL REGION Miami, Florida Fax: (31) 1

Detroit, Michigan _ 2277 N.W. 14th Street ax ¢

13400 Outer Drive, West Miami, FL 33125-0068 MEXICO

Detroit, Ml 46239-4001 Phone: (305) 637-1555 Detroit Diesel-Allison de
Phone: (313) 592-5980 Fax: (305) 637-1580 Mexico, S.A.

Fax: (313} 592-5158 ASIAN REGION Reforma 2977

SOUTHWESTERN REGION Si
Dallas, Texas

2711 LBJ Freeway
Suite 1036

Dallas, TX 75234
Phone: (214) 247-4313
Fax: (214) 247-4316

7 Jurong Pier Rd.
Singapore 2261
Phone: (65) 265-4697
Fax: (65) 265-9530

Colonia, Cuajimalpa
Mexico, D.F. 05000, Mexico
Phone: (52) 5-570-3860
Fax: (52) 5-570-3109

1



DETROIT DIESEL

Custom Parts Catalog

ENGINE DESCRIPTION

SERIAL NUMBER: 20E0200125
SERIES NUMBER: 149
MODEL NUMBER: 91637KZ6



1.0000
000
000
2000
20004
3000
.J000A
30008
.Joooc
30000
1.4000A
1.50004A
1.60008
1.6000
1.7000
1.70004
1.70008
1.8000
1.80004A

I I I e e e

2.0000
2.1000A
2.10008
2.2000
2.20004
2.3000A
2.3000A
2.4000
2.40004
2.50004
2.50004
2.60004
2.60008
2.7000A
2.B000A
2.9000
2.9000
2.80004
2.9000A

3.0000
3.1000A
3.20004
3.3000A
3.3000C
3.4000
3.4000a
3.a0008
3.50004

40000
4.10004
4.10008
4.1000C
4.2000A
4.300048
4.40004
4 50004
4 60008
4. 70004
4. B00OA

5.0000
6.1000
E5.1000A
5.2000A
5.20008
5.2000C
§.30004A

GROUP NOMENCLATURE

ENGINE (less major assemblies]

Cylinder Block

Air Box Drains

Cylinder Haad

Engine Lifter Bracket
Crankszhaft, Oil Seals and Stabilizers
Crankshaft Front Cover
Vibration Damper
Crankshatt Pullay
Crankshatt Pulley Belt
Fiywheel

Flywheel Housing

Fuel Filter and Strairer

Fuel Filter and Strainer [Twin and Guad)
Fual Manifold and/or Connactions

Dual Fuel System

Fual Lines and Fusl Cooler

Fusl Lines and Fual Cooler (Twin and CGued)
Fual Tank

Elactric Govemor

Machanical Govarnor

Hydraulic Govarnor

Injector Controls

Injector Controls [Twin and Qusd)
Throttle Controls

Throttle Controls [Twin and Quad)

AIR SYSTEM

Al Claanar and/or Adaptor

Air Slencer

Air Inlei Housing

Air intakes Manifold

Blower and Drive

Blower Drive Shaft

Bloar End Plate Cover

Turbocharger, Intercooler, and Aftercooler

LUBRICATING SYSTEM

Cil Pump

Qi Distribution System

Ol Preasures Regulstor

Ol Filver

Ol Filver Linas

Qil Cooler and Marine Gaar Lines
Ol Filler

Dipstick

Ol Pan

Vantilating Systam

COOLING SYSTEM

Frash Water Pump

Fraah Water Pump Cover

Water Outlet Manitold andior Elbow
Thermostat

Water Bypass Tube

Radistor

DECEMBER 1891
COPYRIGHT 1881

m

§.0000
5.30008
E.40004
5.40008
5.5000A
5.6000A
5.7000A

E.0000
6.1000A
6.2000A

7.0000
T.10004
7.2000A
T7.20008
7.20008
7.3000A
7.4000A
7 .4000A
7.40008
7.40008
7.4000C
7.4000C
7.5000A
7.60004
7.60004
7.7000A
T.T000B
T7.7000C
T.2I00A
T.BOOODA
T.9000A

B.0000
B.1000A
8.1000A
8.3000A
B.3000A
8.30008

8.0000
5.1000A
8.1000A
8.2000A
8.3000A
8.3000A
9.4000
8.7000
9.9000

10.0000
10.1000A

11.0000
11.1000A
11.1000A

COOLING SYSTEM (CONT'D)

Water Connections

Fan

Fan Shroud

Heat Exchanger or Keel Cooling
Raw Watsr Pump

Water Fllier

EXHAUST SYSTEM

Exhaust Manifold andior Connections
Exhaust Muffler and/or Connections

ELECTRICAL INSTRUMENTS

Battery Charging Genemator
Battery Cables

Automatic Starting
Automatic Starting (Twin snd Quad)
Starting Motor

Instrumants
Instruments (Twin and Cuad)
Tachomater Drive
Tachomatar Drive [Twin and Cusd)
ShutoH, Alsrm and 0.5. Govemor i
Shutoft, Alsrm and 0.5. Govemor (Twin and Guad) !
Powar Gansrator :
Control Cabinst

Control Cabinat (Twin snd Qusd)

Wiring Harness

Throtile and Gear Contral System Elsctronls
CRT and LCD Display System Electronic
Alr Heater

Alr Haater (Twin and Qusd)

Hydraulic Governor Solencid

POWER TAKE-OFF

Powar Take-of sndior Chrich

Power Teke-off andior Cluteh (Twin and Quasd)
Torgus Converter

Torqus Convarier (Twin snd Qusd)
‘Transmission Linas

TRANSMISSION AND PROPULSION

Hydraulic Marine Gear

Hydraulic Marine Gaar (Twin and Quad)
Raverse and Reduction Gear (mechankcal)
Powet Transier Gear

Power Transler Gear (Twin and Quad)
Trensmission— Highway
Transmission—OH-highway
Tranamiasion—Raill Car

SHEET METAL

Engine Hood

ENGINE MOUNTING

Engine Mounting and Base
Engine Mounting and Bass (Twin and Quad)

DETROIT DIESEL CORPORATION



DETROIT "BIEEEL 148 MPC

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

PART NAME GROUP ND. PART NAME GROUP NO.
B
A
BALL AND SEAT ASSY. INJECTOR ROCKER
ACCESSORY DRIVE . ... ...utuveinnonss LETHODB CUSHANM &b 0 AN e 1. 8080
ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY GEAR .. ..........7. T48D B,QLL HEHD ASSY., GOVERNOR ........... 2. BEBO
ACTUATOR ASSY. GOVERNOR ...........2. 6508 BASE KIT, GOVERNOR . .. . .. .\ oo 2. 8690
ACTUATOR ASSY. GOVERNOR ........... 2. 7003 BASE, GOVERNOR . . ... . .0oovvvneoninine 8. 3380
ACTUATOR, TROLL VALVE .............. 7. 7422 BATTERY, CHARGING GENERATOR .. ... ... 7. 1000A
ADAPTOR ASSY, BLOWER BYPASS ........ 3. 6760 BEARING. ACCESSORY DRIVE .. . ... ... ... 1. 7T8EB
ADAPTOR ASSY. OVERSPEED VALVE DRIVE BEARING. BLOWER ROTOR FRONT ... ...... 3. 4040
CABLE ........................ 7. 4587 BEARING, BLOWER ROTOR REAR .. ........ 3. 4080
ADAPTOR. ACCESSORY DRIVE .. .........1. 7622 BEARING, CAMSHAFT GEAR ... . .. ... ... 7208
ADAPTOR. AIR COMPRESSOR ............ 12.4020 BEARING, CAMSHAFT INTERMEDIATE ...... 1. 7040
ADAPTOR. AIR INLET HOUSING . .. ... ..... 3. 3004 BEARING, CLUTCH PILOT ... ....... .. ... 1. 4040
ADAPTOR. BLOWER BYPASS . ... ......... 3. 6756 BEARING. FAN SHAPFT . . . ... . . o B. 4110
ADAPTOR, CRANKSHAFT-FRONT .......... 1. 3005 BEARING. FRESH WATER PUMP . . .. . . ... E. 1070
ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK . ... oo oo 4. 6030 BEARING, FUEL PUMP . . . .. ... .. 2. 2080
ADAPTOR, EXHAUST PIPE .............. 6. 1190 BEARING, GENERATORDRIVE ... ......... 7. 1636
ADAPTOR. FLANGE MOUMNTED ALTERNATOR . .7. 1688 BEARING, GOVERNOR DRIVE THRUST ... .... 2. 8830
ADAPTOR. FLYWHEEL HOUSING .. .. ...v v 1. 5130 BEARING. GOVERNOR DRIVEN SHAFT ... ... 2. 8810
SR TN, PUEL FUME DRIVE- -, 3. o oFoah 0 2, 2260 BEARING, GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT . . ..8. 3410
ADAPTOR, GOVERNOR DRIVEN . .. ... ..... 2. 8758 BEARING. GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT-
ADAPTOR. HYDRAULIC PUMP . . ... .. ..... 12.65020 AR - o oF - amemaun g b 2. 7270
ADAPTOR, QIL COOLER . . . . . 4. 4110 BEARING. GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT-
ADAPTOR. OIL COOLER INLET AND BYPASS . 4. 4203 D R oy & it g e ST B F e 2. 7280
ADAPTOR, OIL FILLER- TUBE . . .« .. ... i 4. 5006 BEARING, GOVERNOR PILOT VALVE PLUNGER
ADAPTOR, OIL FILTER ASSY. .. .......... 4. 2382 THRUIST . ISR e T . B 2. B610
ADAPTOR, OIL FILTER PRESSURE REGULATOR 4. 2292 BEARING, GOVERNOR RISER THRUST . | || . 8. 3425
ADAPTOR, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR . .. .7. 4635 BEARING, GOVERNOR ROCKER SHAFT ...... B. 32440
ADAFTOR. TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE .. . .. 7. 4420 BEARING. GOVERNOR THROTTLE SHAFT . ... .2. 7100
ADAPTOR, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER . . . .. 7. 4487 BEARING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
ADAPTCH. TACHOMETER DRIVE SHAFT . .. .. 7. 4436 SPRING LEVER . ., . .voovsvnensnnns 2. 7732
ADAFTOR, TURBOCHARGER EXHALUST QUTLET 3. 5324 BEARING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
ADAFTOR, TURBOCHARGER TO AIR INLET SPRING LEVER SHAFT . ... ...... vk TT12
LTI O b e o e s R 3. 6422 BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT ......... 2. 7440
ADAPTOH, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE ....7. 4084 BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT RISER THRUST .2. 7480
ADAPTOR, WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH . . .7. 4509 BEARING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFT END . . .2. 7470
ADDITIVE, CURING (THREADLOCK & ATV) ... .12.8252 BEARING. IDLER GEAR . . .. . ... .. ..." 1. 7226
ADDITIVES, DIESEL FUBL L. 0. iud, . .. '. 12.8280 BEARING, OVERSPEED GOVEANOR DRIVE ....7. 4887
ADDITIVES, SUPPLEMENT COOLANT .. .....12.8260 BEARING. OVERSPEED TRIF GOVERNOR
AR Wec TRAINS - L AL L RRE DA 1. 1000A OPERATING SHAET . . .. .. .. i 7. 4847
AIR CLEANER AND/OR ADAPTOR .........3. 1000A BEARING. PISTON PIN .. ....ovvennnn. 1. 6142
AR CEEANER SBEEY. L U VS, DT 3. 1001 BEARING. RAW WATER PUMP . ... ... .... 5. 6130
AR COMPRESSOR . . . ................ 12.4000A BEARING. ROTOR ASSY. SHAFT . .......... 3. 5027
AIR INLET HOUSING . ... ....... .......3 3000A BELL. ALARM SYSTEM . R M T T T ]
AIR STARTER .. . .............«.. ... 12.60008 BELT. CRANKSHAFT PULLEY DRIVE ........ 1. 3320
AIR STARTER ASSY. . ................. 12.6080 BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE . ... ........... 7. 1675
AIR STRAINER AND LUBRICATION ASSY.. AIR BLADE. FAN HIGH LOW AND CRANKSHAFT
STARTER . . ceceo. 128120 SGUNTED" 105 DI 20 ALUATACD .. 5. 4010
AMMETER, BATTERY CHARGING .. ........7. 40165 BEOEE CYEINDER . . . .5 ... L. 1. 1001
APPEAHANCE PACKAGE PARTS . .......... 12.70004, BLOCK. FUEL SYSTEM JUNCTION ......... 2. B2B0
APPEARANCE PACKAGE FARTS - SECTION 1 .12.7001 B TERMINAL . e A 7. 45AT
APPEARAMCE FACKAGE PARTS - SECTION 3 .12.7003 BLOCK, VALVE MOUNTING . . . . .......... 4. 771
APPEARAMNCE PACKAGE PARTS - SECTION 4 .12.7004 BLOWER AND DRIVE . . ...... vaae e e 4000
APPEARAMCE FACKAGE PARTS - SECTION B .12.7005 BLOWER ASSY. . ... .. 0 Cue A T, 3. 4001
ARM ASSY., EXHAUST VALVE ROCKER . ... .. 1. BOGD BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT ....... kBt w4 il s 3. 4000A
ARM ASSY. INJECTOR ROCKER . ... ...... 1. BOBOD BLOWER KIT, INSTALLATION . ........... 3. 4003
ATTACHING PARTS, CYLINDER BLOCK FRONT BLOWER KIT. REPAIR . ........00000n. .3. 4006
TOREAR “. .. ..qu5% FABRAET SRl D e Loy 1. 1003 BODY ASSY., INJECTOR .. .......0000'ss 2. 1020
BODY. AIR CLEANER . ................. 3. 1030
BODY, BREATHER OR SEPARATOR ......... 4. BOBD
B BODY, FRESH WATER PUMP . ........... E. 1030
DY FUEL FOMP. . e P Dl 2. 2010
BAFFLE, BREATHER . . ........... .....4 BO25 BODY. GOVERNOR . .................. 8. 3370
BAFFLE QIL PAN . .0, ... <. 0w, 8 'TOAS
DECEMEBER 1891 149 MPC SERIES PAGE 1

COPYRIGHT 1881 DETROIT DIESEL CORPORATION

s _-'



DETROIT DIESEL 149 MPC
ALPHABETICAL INDEX
PART NAME GROUP NO. PART NAME GROUP NC
B B
BODY, OIL PRESSURE REGULATOR AND RELIEF 4. 1680 BRACKET, OIL COOLER WATER INLET TUBE
BODY, CAL PUMP . ... #.850008 Gila. 04 4, 1040 ELPPDRT o rosin S o dent 4, 4215
BODY. RAW WATER PUMP . ... .. ...« . BE. 6030 BRACKET, OIL FILTER MOUNTING ......... 2. B985
BODY. WATER FILTER . o v vovrvn s oivibn m iy 5. 7013 BRACKET, OIL PAN GAGE TUBE .......... 4. 70956
BOLT, AIR CLEANER ASSY. . .. .. ..o uvas 3. 1070 BRACKET, OIL PUMP OUTLET PIPE . ....... 4. 1676
BOLT. CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING CAP . .. .1. 3140 BRACKET, OVERSPEED TRIF GOVERMOR
BOLT, ROCKER COVER . . ......... S 1. B4B0 SWATCHE o, L O alts . b, § 7. 4864
BOOT, ACTUATOR CONTROL LINK . . . ...... 2. 70186 BRACKET. THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING .. ... 2. 9344
BOOT. GOVERNOR TO INJECTOR LINK . .....2. 8635 BRACKET, THROTTLE CONTROL SOLENOID .. . .2. 8367
BOOT, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE LINK . . ... 2, 85286 BRACKET, TORQUE CONVERTER OUTPUT
BOOT. INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE LINK .. ... 2. 8950 SHAFT GOVERNOR . ......... B. 3083
BRACKET ASSY. ACTUATOR MOUNTING 2. 7018 BRACKET. TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST OUTLET
BRACKET ASSY. ELECTRONIC CONTROL ADAPTER . . . o o o DR T b AN 8 3. 6330
MODULE MOUNTING .. ... oiu e iaimn 2. 1603 BRACKET. WATER FILTER MOUNTING ... 6537
BRACKET. ACTUATOR MOUNTING . 2. 6630 BRACKET. WATER FILTER MOUNTING . ..... 6. 7080
BRACKET, AlR CLEANER MOUNTING . ......3. 1230 BRACKET. WIRING HARMESS DDEC Il . . .....2. 1745
BRACKET. AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDDWN BRACKETS, COLLECTOR . v ov v v i vwvaws s 4. 8280
CONTROL WIRE . v . .3, 3255 BREATHER ASSY. ... . 4 s vinians .. 4. 8045
BRACKET, AIR SHUTOFF SOLENOID . ... .v. . 7. 4530 BRIDGE. EXHAUST VALVE .. ........... 1. 8343
BRACKET, AIR STARTER . . ..o vnwe o= aies 12.8170 BUSHING. BLOWER DRIVE OBAN i g 7431
BRACKET. BLOWER BYPASS AIR REGULATOR BUSHING, CRANKSHAFT REAR SUPPORT ... .1. 5023
T A e e e 5795 BUSHING, EXHAUST VALVE ROCKER ARM-
BRACKET, BOAT BUILDER INTERFACE MODULE 2. 1514 LAREE . . . .ononan s RN BRCY, i 1. 8100
BRACKET, BREATHER EXTENSION PIPE . . . .. 4, B18B3 BUSHING, GOVERNOR SHUTDOWN SHAFT .. .2. 7111
BRACKET., COMPRESSOR SENSOR .. .......2. 1660 BUSHING. GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
BRACKET, CONTROL LEVER STOP . ... ..... 2. 9342 TERMINAL SLEEVE . ... ..o v cicnns 2. 8483
BRACKET. DRAIN TANE MOUNTING . ... ....1. 1240 . BUSHING, INJECTOR ROCKER AFIH-LAHGE ..1. 8110
BRACKET. ENGINE LIFTER-FRONT . . ... . . ... 1. 2070 BUSHING, OIL PUMP BODY .............4 1060
BRACKET. ENGINE LIFTERBEAR . . ..o 00 1. 2080 BUSHING, OIL PUMP COVER . .. .. ........ 4, 1240
BRACKET. FAN BELT IDLER PULLEY BUSHING, CIL PUMP DRIVEN GEAR ........ 4, 1210
ADJUSTING ARM STOP . . . v v v v v o in 5. 4348 BUSHING, OVERSPEED TRIF GOVERMNOR
BRACKET. FAN SHAFT . . oo i baa il 5. 4090 HO I e e o 7. 4618
BRACKET. FUEL (BOOST) COOLER MOUNTING .5. 5429
PBRACKET. FUEL FILTER MOUNTING . ... ....2. 3530
BRACKET. FUEL STRAINER MOUNTING ... ... . .2, 3280 c
BRACKET, GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP .. .7. 1582
BRACKET. GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND CABLE ASSY. ACTUATOR .........40. . .2, BBBB
PULLEN EEIRRD. . oo o e e s 7. 1687 CABLE, FLEXIBLE SHAFT . ... .0 vvvucen . .12.8600
BRACKET. GENERATOR MOUNTING ........ 7. 1685 CABLE, TACHOMETER DRIVE FLEIIBLE ..... .7. 4408
BRACKET, GOVERNOR FUEL LIMITING AIR CAGE. INJECTOR CHECK VALVE .......... 2. 1208
CYLINDER . . 2 TOAZ CAGE, INJECTOR VALVE SPRING . ... .. ..2. 1287
BRACKET. GOVERNOR OIL ‘RESERVOIR . .. .. .2. BB24 CAM/PEDESTAL ASSY., ELECTRONIC LIMITER .2. 7318
BRACKET, GOVERNOR OIL RESERVOIR ..... .2 8807 CAM. RAW WATER FLIMF BODY OFFSET ....5. 6036
BRACKET. GOVERNOR OPERATING SOLENOID CAMSHAFT AND GEAR TRAIN ........... 1. 7000
MOLNTING oA Gl S S e 2. 7308 CAMSHAFT ASSY. . o vven o cnnsn R ) |
BRACKET, GOVERNOR OPERATING SOLENOID CAP AND SPACER, FAN HUB . ........... 5. 4180
NN o e e T as17 CAP. CAMSHAFT INTERMEDIATE BEARING . ..1. 7042
HHAEKET ED'H"EHNUH SPEED hDJUSTiHG CAP, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING ........1. 3110
________________________ 8440 CAP, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING .........-.1. B3BD
EHACKET GDVERNDH SPEED ADJUSTING CAP, EXPANSION TANK ... 00oeoeronsss 6. B140
T e 5 . .B. 3466 CAP. FAN SHAFT BEARING SPACER ... .....5. 4176
BRACKET, HEAT EXCHAMNGER MDUNTlHG ....5 BOTOD CAP, GOVERMOR LOW SPEED SPRING . . . ... 2. T6EBOD
BRACKET. HEAT EXCHANGER RAW WATER CAP. GOVERNOR WEIGHT HOUSING .......2 7810
INLET TUBE CLIP . . . ouicdh e o i« 6. 4506 CAP. INJECTOR FILTER .......... 4 . .2 1130
BRACKET, HEAT EXCHANGER RAW WATER CAP, INJECTOR SHIPPING . ....... b . .2. 1160
INLET TUBE CLIP. . . . v o s ifoissnss s & i . B&06 e TR {1 e o - 4. B010
BRACKET,. ILCC CONTROL VALVE MST ..... 3. 6644 CAP, DVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR SPRING . . .7. 4863
BRACKET. INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE ....... 2. 8003 CAP, RADIATOR FILLER . .. ... - .« :couuus 5. 3120
BRACKET, INTERCOOLER MOUNTING ...... . 3. B428 CARRIER AND WEIGHT ASSY. GOVERNOR ...2. 7330
BRACKET, LCD MOUNTING . ..7. 7706 CARRIER, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE SEAL
BRACKET. LEVER #DJLISTIHG Ly ...3. B790 O e e e A T o 3. 4168
BRACKET, OIL COOLER HOUSING SUFPDHT . 4. 4100 CARRAIER. GOVERNOR WEIGHT SHAFT .. .... 2. 73To
CARRIER. PISTON PIN . ...... . ¢c0040au: 1. 8112

DECEMBER 1891
COPYRIGHT 1591

6

149 MPC  SERIES
DETROIT DIESEL CORPORATION

PAGE 2



DETROIT DIESEL 149 MPC
ALPHABETICAL INDEX :
PART NAME GROUP NO. PART NAME GROUP NO.
[ c
CASING. FLEXIBLE SHAFT : C e e e 128802 CONNECTION, OIL COOLER WATER
CHAIMN, DIL FILLER CAP . . . . iu o divn dnisia 4. BO30D COMBERESSON: == ium i sm 5on nm a gm0 4 4218
CLAMP, AIR INLET PIPE HOSE ...........3. 1280 CONMECTION, OIL COOLER WATER INLET .. .4, 4211
CLAMP. ANMEYER: - o, 2t 50hs Toanl s g 7. 4020 CONMECTION. TACHOMETER SHAFT ....... 8. 3475
CLAMP, BLOWER DRIVE COVER PACKING . .. .3. 4227 CONMECTIONS. BOOST COOLER WATER . . . .. 6. 5423
CLAMP. BREATHER EXTENSION PIPE HOSE . . .4. B1BD CONMECTIONS. COLLECTOR . & + v v v sv s v 5 s+ 4, 8260
CLAMP, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER OUTLET COMMECTOR, FUELPIPE ... . . ......0... 2. 4030
b UE U] S Tl e s et 8. 1149 CONMECTOR, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST INLET3. B306
CLAMP, INJECTOR . ... PSR e e ) CONTROL ASSY. ACTUATOR . .......... £ 86570
CLAMP. OIL PRESSURE EhGE ............ 7. 4072 COMNTRADL ASSY. FAN . ... .....0000 044 5. 4017
CLAMP, TACHOMETER . ... ... .7. 4066 COMTROL ASSY. GOVERNOR . . .......... 2. 7004
CLAMP. TACHOMETER DRIVE ADAPTOR COOLER ASSY., FUEL . ..... . vovnenonnn 2. BE212
METAIUNG 5 oo s e datale B < 7. 4433 COODLER ASSY., OIL COOLER . ........... &. 4005
CLAMP, WATER OUTLET MANIFOLD TUBE COBLER ABSY. FUEL .\ s\ v v amr oin s 5. B42B
5 7 1] SRR i L R LR L o 5. 2048 CORE ASSY.. RADIATOR . . . .. . .. s 6. 3010
CLAMP, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE .. .... 7. 4DB2 CORE, HEAT EXCHANGER ... .....¢c00044 6. D03
CLEANER, COOLANT SYSTEM .. .......... 12.8270 CORE. INTERCOOLER . . . ...... e Y g 3. 5433
CLIP. AIR BOX DRAIN TUBE . ............ 1. 1146 CORE. OIL COOLER-ENGINE .. ...« 40 44 4. 4001
CLIP. AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL TUBE ..12.4080 CORE, OIL COOLER-MARINE GEAR . . .. ... .. 4. 4002
CLIP, AIR COMPRESSOR WATER TUBE . . ... .12.4085 COUPLING ASSY., POWER TAKE-OFF .......B. 1910
CLIP, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWRN COUPLING, ACCESSORY DRIVE . . . ....... 1. 7836
EEMTROL WIRE = e L LT YA, 3. 3270 COUPLING. AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE . .. ... .12.40B0
CLIP. DIPSTICK . .. 4. BD40 COUPLING, CAMSHAFT CONNECTING ......1. 7004
CLIP. EXPANSION TANK OVERFLOW TUBE 6. B200 COUPLING, FUEL PUMP DRIVE .. .........2. 2230
CLIP. FILTER QUTLET TUBE ... .........: 2. 5158 COUPLING, GENERATOR DRIVEINNER ......7. 1680
CLIP. FUEL COOLER INLET LINES . ..2. B218 COUPLING., HYDRAULIC PUMP DRIVE . ...... 12.5010
CLIP. FUEL DRAIN ... ...... i e a2, B220 COUPLING, OVERSPEED GOVERNOR DRIVE
CLIP, FUEL PUMPE TO FILTER HDEE e v ke IR0 R . e e i Ty Rt s 7. 48682
CLIP, FUEL SYSTEM FLEXIBLE HOSE ... . ... 12.8554 COUPLING, RAaW WATER PUMP DRIVE . ..... 5. 86420
CLIP, INTERCOOLER WATER SUPPLY ... . ... 3. 6430 COVER ASSY. ACTUATOR CONTROL HOUSING 2. 8610
CLIP, JUNCTION BLOCK TO FUEL MANIFOLD COVER ASSY.. ACTUATOR CONTROL ROD .. .2. 8660
SRIBE L e T JTNOER TR 2. B170 COVER ASSY.. DRIVE . . . . ... . i cuusenn- 1. 7700
CLIP, DIL COOLER LINES . .. ... ... i b 4345 COVER ASSY., GOVERNOR CONTROL HOUSING 2. 8771
CLIP, OIL PAN DRAIN TUBE . ......... ... 4, 7101 COVER ASSY.. GOVERNOR-COMPLETE ...... 2. 7045
CLIP, OIL PUMP INLET TUBE .. .. ..... ... 4. 1522 COVER ASSY.. GOVERNOR-LESS SHAFT AND
CLIP, QIL PUMP OUTLET PIPE . ) 4, 16870 B ) S e SR e 2. 7050
CLIP, TURBOCHARGER QIL HETUHN TLJEE . .3, 6BBOT COVER ASSY.. ROCKER . .... .. ¢ v:cooeuns 1. 8450
CLIP, TURBOCHARGER QIL SUPPLY TUBE ... .3. 6502 COVER, AIR CLEAMER ..........004. .. 3. 1020
CLIP. TURBOCHARGER WATER LINE . ... . ... 3. 6527 COVER. BLOWER BYPASS ADAPTOR ....... 3. 6768
CLIP, WATER TEMPERATURE GAGE TUBE . ...7. 4085 COVER, BLOWERDRIVE . ........c¢5:0.. 3. 4200
COLD WEATHER STARTING AID .......... 12.6000C COVER, BLOWER DRIVE (BETWEEN BLOWERS) 3. 4228
COLD WEATHER STARTING AID KIT ....... 12.6201 COVER., BLOWER HOUSING END FLATE ..... 3. 4180
COLLAR, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE SEAL COVER. CRANKSHAFT FRONT . . .......... 1. 3180
R e T T S A 3. 4169 COVER. CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER
COLLAR, GOVERMOR DRIVE SHAFT ........ 2. BB20O GOVERNOR HOLE . . . . v+ v v v v s v s anan 1. 3176
COLLAR, TURBOCHARGER ROTOR THRUST .. .3. 5034 COVER, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER LARGE
COLLECTOR ASSEMBLY ... :......00c.u il RO 3 TEYHOLE S i e e e e . 3197
COMPRESSOR ASSY,, AIR . .. ............ 12.4001 COVER, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER SMALL
COMPUTER ASSEMBLY. GENERAL PURPOSE ..7. 7720 RN ETE L e A MR S Ay 1. 3186
COME. CRANKSHAFT PULLEY . ......... .. 1. 3296 COVER, CYLINDER BLOCK AIR BOX .......... 1077
CONMECTING ROD AND PISTON .......... 1. 8000 COVER, CYLINDER BLOCK HAND HOLE .....1. 1040
CONMECTING ROD ASSY. . . . . ... ..ot enun 1. 8001 COVER, CYLINDER BLOCK WATER HOLE . . . . . 1. 1080
CONNECTION, CYLINDER HEAD WATER COVER, EXHAUST MANIFOLD ....... . 8. 1018
QDLETLER s Sea Wi el it 1 1. 2081 COVER. EXPANSION TANK KEEL ED-‘.JLIHB .. .B. BOZOD
COMMECTION, EXPANSION TANK INLET ..... 6. 3313 COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING ACCESSORY *
CONMMECTION, EXPANSION TANK OUTLET . B. 3311 HBOLE e o S N T e e EO&1
COMMECTION, FRESH WATER PUMP 1NLET i J. 2327 COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING CAM GEAR HOLE 1- EDBE
COMMECTION, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH COVER. FUEL FILTER . ....... . cocouass . 2. 3390
WATER DUTFLET . v .4 e e 6. 6280 COVER, FUEL PUMP . ......c coeuusss 2. 2030
CONMECTION. ILCC CONTROL VALVE ASSY. . 3. B550 COVER. FUEL STRAINER ............... 2. 3080
COMNNECTION, INTERCOOLER WATER . ... ...3. E434 COVER, GOVERNOR . .. uvveervvnnnnnns 2. BO40
COVER. GOVERNOR FUEL ROD SPRING ... .. 2. 8085

DECEMBER 1991

148 MPC SERIES PAGE 3
COPYRIGHT 1881 DETROIT DIESEL CORPORATION

?



DETROIT DIESEL 1498 MPC

ALPHABETICAL INDEX
PART NAME GROUP NO. PART NAME GROUP NO.
c D
COVER. HEAT EXCHANGER . 5. 6030 DRIVE GEAR AND SHAFT ASSY. T.ECHIDMETEH
COVER, HEAT EXCHAMNGER RAW WATERINLET 6. 5036 DRIVE CABLE ADAPTOR ........ +...T. 4423
COVER, HEAT EXCHANGER RAW WATER- DRIVE UNIT, TACHOMETER ............. 7. 4062

OUTLET ... ....B. BD36
COVER. OIL CODLEH B‘r’Fﬁ.SS HOLE L8, #4182
COVER, OIL COOLER HOUSING . . ......... 4, 4080
COVER, OIL FILTER ... ..o ocssnnnsnes 4, 2290
COVER, DIL PAN . .. ... .0 ooessaninss 4. 7120
COVER, OIL PUMP . . . B M
COVER. OVERSPEED "u'AL'I.-'E I L e s
COVER. RAW WATER PUMP . . . ... oo v 6. 6090
COVER, STARTING MOTOR HOLE .. ....... 1. 6070
COVER, STARTING MOTOR HOLE .. ....... 7. 3738
COVER, STARTING MOTOR HOLE ... ...... 12.61756
COVER. TACHOMETER DRWE . ...........7. 4448
COVER, THERMOSTAT HOUSING . ... ... ... 3. 66
COVER. THERMOSTAT HOUSING . .. B, 2120
COVER. THERMOSTAT HOUSING WATER

B R L i e e e 6. 2206
COVER, WATER BETER . ) ... . B TO34
COVER, WATER PUMP . . . . .. .cov v vri o 6. 1236
CRANEEHART AEBY. . . anns s acatas s s 1. 3001
CHANKSHAFT FRONT COVER . ......... .. 1. 3000A
CRANKSHAFT PULLEY . . . .o v v e 1. 3000C
CRANKSHAFT PULLEY BELT .. .. ....1. 3000D
CRANKSHAFT, FRONT SURPPORT ASSY. . .....1. 3164
CRANKSHAFT, FRONT SUFPORT BEARING . . . .1. 3186

CRANKSHAFT, FRONT SUFPORT SEAL RING . .1. 3163
CRANKSHAFT. OIL SEALS AND STABILIZERS . .1. 3000

CRT AND LCD DISPLAY SYSTEM ELECTROMIC .7. 7000C

CRT DISPLAY ASSEMBLY .. ... .. . ivaos 7. 7601
CUP AR .CLEANER .. \ . o omosoniapisos o8 68 3. 1010
CUTOUT ASSY.. GENERATOR VOLTAGE

RECOLATOR .0 DL el o M
CYLINDER ASSY.. INJEETOR CONTROL AR . . .2. 8020
CYLINDER BLOCK . . . . .o cine e ossiah 1000
CAUIRDER SERD .5 0 i R . .1. 2000
CYLINDER INSTALLATION XIT Fi AR R 1. B183
CYLINDER KIT . . si.....1, B1B2
CYLINDER, AIR BLOWER BYPASS . ...3. B7BB
CYLINDER. GOVERNOR FUEL LIMITING AR .. .2, 7040

D

DAMPER. CRANESHAFT FRONT GEAR . .. ... 1. 7447
DAMPER. CRANKSHAFT FRONT TIMING GEAR 1. 3147
DAMPER. VIBRATION . . ... .. ..o auin 1. 3210
DEFLECTOR. INJECTOR SPILL . . -
CHIAPHRAM, DUEHEPEED VALVE PISTON .. .. 7. 4733
DIPSTICK . . ...... ... . A8, BODDA
BIFETIERE . o . o e T, S NSE aia3 4. 8001
DISC. FUEL PUMP DRIVE . . o oo v i v n o s os s s 2 2228
DOOR, AIR CLEAMER . . ... . :ccvinvrena 3. 1018
DRAINCOCEK, EXHAUST MANIFOLD ........ 8. 1130
DRAINCOCK, INTERCOOLER . .......... . .3, B436
DRESSING BELT . ... vivvsssn oo 12.8030
DRIVE ASSY.. ACCESSORY .. .......... ..1. 7800
DRIVE ASSY. GENERATOR ... .....ccvvc+ 7. 1607
DRIVE ASSY. GOVERNOR .. ... .......... 2. B750
DRIVE ASSY. OVERSPEED GOVERNOR ...... 7. 4680
DRIVE ASSY. OVERSPEED VALVE AND

TACHOMETER & . tniii wmir v 14+ 2 7. 4760

DECEMBER 1881

DRIVEN GEAR AND SHAFT ASSY..
TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE ADAPTOR ..7. 4426

E

ELBOW OIL COOLER INLET & BYPASSOIL ... .4. 4104
ELBOW. BREATHER . ... . ccccruconcnnas 4. BO13
ELBOW,. FRONT COVER WATER DUTLEI' ..... 6. 3480
ELBOW, OIL COOLER OUTLET-OIL .........4 4106
ELBOW, DIL COOLER WATER OUTLET ...... 4. 4220
ELBEOW, OIL COOLER WATER OUTLET-AT

WATER PUMP . ... coovcrnnrsesns 4. 4300
ELBOW. RAW WATER F"LIMP IMNLET - .oo.und 6. 6673
ELBOW. TURBOCHARGER AIR INLET ....... 3. 5400
ELBOW, TURBOCHARGER AIR OUTLET ...... 3. 6417
ELBOW, WATER OUTLET MANIFOLD . ...... 6. 2036
ELECTRIC GOVERNOR . ... ceseee....2. BODDB
ELECTRODE. HEAT EICHANGEH ‘i A e E. 6010
ELECTRODE. RAW WATER PUMP ... ...... 6. 6675
ELEMENT. AIR CLEANER . ... .. c0o v cvs o 3. 1080
ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER .. .............. 2. 3320
ELEMENT. FUEL STRAINER . ... ..... 000 2. 3010
ELEMENT, INJECTOR FILTER ............ .2. 1110
ELEMENT, OIL FILTER ... v v cucvnwas 2. BOBE
ELEMENT. DIL FILTER ... . ..ccvcaveunnrs 4. 2260
ELEMENT. WATER FILTER . .. .......... .5. 7020
ENGIME MOUNTING AND BASE . . ... ...... 11.1000A
ENGIME. LIFTER BRACKET ........ 1. 2000A
EXHAUST MANIFOLD AND/OR CONMECTIONS 8. 1000A
EXPANDER., EXHAUST MANIFOLD ......... I 1008
EXTENSION, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR SUPPORT . 7439
EYE. THROTTLE BOOSTER ADJUSTING ...... 1. 8348

F

FABRICATION MATERIAL ......... = T 12.80008
BRAN J i osvd S TGS s v s np g d 5. 4000A
FAM, GENERATOR ... . ... ... cuvusann 7. 1440
FERRULE AND NUT. FLEXIBLE SHAFT CASING .12.8514
FILTER ASSY. FUEL . ..........cvvvann 2. 3310
FILTER ASSY. OIL . .. . v s v v on v o s s smns 4. 2240
FILTER ASSY. OIL-FULL FLGW' ST a2 2. 8986
FILTER ASSY. WATER . ........ A TN . 7001
FILTER UNIT, !H!ATHE‘H el o r ek s el 4. BOBO
FILTER. AIR STARTER ......... e AL 12.8087
FILTER, COLLECTOR ......... L L ey 4. 8210

FILTER. INTERCOOLER WATER SUPPLY ... ...3. 6630
FITTING. FUEL SYSTEM FLEXIBLE HOSE END . .12.8662
FLANGE AND SEAL ASSY.. OVERSPEED VALVE

CABLE ADAPTOR . ......... G R 7. 4688
FLAMGE, CAMSHAFT DRIVE . .......c..... 1. 7007
FLANGE. EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER OUTLET 8. 1140
FLANGE, OIL COOLER BYPASS TUBE ...... .4. #77
FLANGE. OIL COOLER INLET & OUTLET-OIL .. .4, 4106
FLANGE. OIL COOLER WATER OUTLET ... ... 4, 4242
FLAMNGE, POWER TAKEOFF ............ 8. 1912
FLYWHEEL . ..cocucvrvoranaronecsns 1. 4000A
FLYWHEEL ASSY. . . ... .. ....cccnannns 1. 4001

149 MPC SERIES PAGE 4

COPYRIGHT 1891 DETFIGIIT;IEEEL CORPORATION



DETROIT DIESEL 148 MPC
ALPHABETICAL INDEX
PART NAME GROUP NO. PART NAME GROUP NO.
E G
FLYWHEEL HOUSING ADAPTOR . ......... 1. 50008 GASKET, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER SMALL
FLYWHEEL, HOUSING . .. .............. 1. 6000A HOCE COVBB IS c o o sen s 3198
FOLLOWER, INJECTOR . .. ... ... uuuusons 2. 1060 GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK AIR BOX COVER ..1. 1087
FORK, FUEL PUMP COUPLING . . .......... 2, 2220 GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK HAND HOLE COVER1. 1080
FORK. GOVERNOR OPERATING . .......... 8. 3430 GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK WATER HOLE
FORK. GOVERNOR CPERATING SHAFT-LOWER .2. 7290 O L . 1070
FORK. GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING LINKAGE GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD COMPRESSION . . ..1. 2010
T st R B 2. 8436 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD WATER AND OIL ..1. 2022
FRESH WATER PUMP . .. ...c.ovovvssns 5. 1000 GASKET. CYLINDER HEAD WATER OUTLET
FRESH. WATER PUMP COVER ... ......... 5. 1000A CORNECTION =, oy ook Tl aidnaininn 1. 2082
FUEL FILTER AND STRAINER ... ......... 2. 3000A GASKET, DIPSTICK ADAPTOR PLATE . ...... 4. 8081
EUEE MOEETOR . o p 2. 1000A GASKET, DRIVE TO ACTUATOR .. ......... 2. 86806
FUEL LINES AND FUEL COOLER .......... 2. BODOA GASKET, DRIVE TO GOVERNOR . . ... ...... 2. B760
FUEL MANIFOLD AND/OR CONNECTIONS . . ..2. 4000 GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD ... ........ 8. 1010
B e 2. 2000 GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD COVER . .. ... 6. 1017
GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD COVER PLATE .6. 1110
GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD OUTLET .. ... 6. 1080
GASKET, EXHAUST PIPE ADAPTOR ........ 6. 1195
G GASKET, EXPANSION TANK . ............ 6. 5002
GASKET, EXPANSION TANK FILLER NECK ....5. 130
GAGE. OIL PRESSURE-ENGINE ............ 7. 4070 BASKEE;. EXPANSION TANK OUTLET s
GAGE, OIL PRESSURE-REVERSE GEAR OR e SN CTION & o s e dol B aidls wis v aa 5. 3321
TOROQUE CONVERTER . ............. . GASKET. F MOUNTED ALTERNATOR
GAGE, WATER TEMPERATURE ........... 7. 40B0O Kfm%':GE X UU Eﬂ 1 TE rrrrrrrrr . 1688
GASKET KIT. CYLINDER HEAD OVERHAUL ... .7. 2002 GASKET. FLYWHEEL HOUSING ........... . BD10
GASKET KIT. ENGINE OVERHAUL . ......... 1. 1002 GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING ACCESSORY
GASKET KIT, DIL PAN FNEELL*TIGN ------- 4. 7023 MOLE CONEN = 20 Gl shals o 1. 5062
GMKET. ﬁCCESEQR"f R e RS R e 1. 7604 GASKET. H| H Y] ﬁ
GASKET, ACCESSORY DRIVE ADAPTOR .....1. 76823 HmEL:E':LEEﬂEL ; D+IJ1511I?G Cﬁ- s GH _____ . B0E8
GASKET. ACCESSORY DRIVE RETAINER .. ... 1. 7646 GASEET. FRESH WATER PUMP BEARING
GASKET, ACTUATOR CONTROL HOUSING Y B SRR R N, 1074
COVER . 2. 8018 GASKET, FRESH WATER PUMP INLET
GASKET. ﬂ.CTU.ﬁTﬂ'H {ZQNTHGL HGUS—'ING CONNECTION . 5 on i v o B 33z8
MOUNTING . . 2. BB4B GASKET, FRONT COVER WATER OUTLET
GASKET, ACTUATOR CONTROL ROD COVER ELAOW e RS MR TR U 5. 3491
ASEY, oo el bl B R LR 2. 85666 GASKET, FUEL FILTER COVER SCREW .. .... 2. 3420
GASKET. ACTUATOR DRIVE HOUSING TO GASKET, FUEL FILTER COVER SHELL ....... 2. 3400
BLOWER .. . ......iuu.inns e, - 6565 GASKET, FUEL MANIFOLD . . ............ 2. 4013
GASKET. ACTUATOR MOUNTING BRACKET . ..2. 7009 GASKET, FUEL PUMP COVER ... ... ceee..2. 2040
GASKET, ACTUATOR TO CONTROL HOUSING GASKET. FUEL PUMP DRIVE ADAPTOR . . ....2. 2280
COVER ooi <ozt o b L AR S 0 2.10896 GASKET, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING PLATE ....2. 2237
GASKET. AIR CLEANER COVER ........... 3. 1026 GASKET, FUEL PUMP TO ENGINE ......... 2. 2007
GASKET. AIR CLEANER SCREEN .......... 3. 10656 GASKET, FUEL PUMP VALVE PLUG ........ 2 3180
B O AR - ey GASKET, FUEL STRAINER COVER . ........ 2. 3090
A S IR L RS T 1 . FUEL STRAINER COVER SC 33 1
GASKET, AIR COMPRESSOR ADAPTOR ... ...12.4025 ﬁ:ﬁ G'éﬁémmg DRIVE ... HEW i “;' :1';::
GASKET, AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER TUBE . .12.4380 GASKET. GOVERNOR BODY TO BASE . ......B. 3390
GASKET. AIR COMPRESSOR MOUNTING . . ... 12.4005 GASKET, GOVERNOR CONTROL HOUSING
mKEt AIR INLET HOUSING $TH EH F ..... 3. 3010 TN, e O T it g s 3 B772
KET. AIR INLET HOUSING STRIKER PLATE .3. 3030 GASK ERNOR CONT
ST ANIEILIMGAT S cspeer i e, o,
GASKET, BLOW IVE SUPPORT ........ 1. 743 KET. GOVER
g e v PLATE o CASIGUNTING v ot Hcrusm ..... 2. 8083
L <] [T R o e ol gt e o * ’ﬂ ____________ 4 ‘1
GASKET. BREATHER BODY OR SEPARATOR . . 4. 8070 GASKET, GOVERNOR COVER .~ 110" 2 Boas
GASKET. BREATHER ELBOW . . ....... ..., 4, BO1E GASKET mnuun FUEL ROD SPRING
G.&.sxg ?:SEAELH:H SHELL COVER ........4 lﬂ;'l .................... ...2. BOBG
GASKET, COVER ASSY. DRIVE . .. .. ceie. .1 7728 H SPEED
GASKET, CRANKSHAFT FH’D:_}' COVER ... ... 1. 3170 MKET GI:I\TEIHIN'E{F{ tT“G . St SFHIHG W= 7850
GASKET, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER AN
GOVERNOR Hmﬁ. iﬁg“ .......... . 3177 m‘,ﬂ,g c_WE ' DH ﬂ?","slmﬁ R HOLE 2. 8210
GASKET, CRANKSHA, NT COVER LARGE . GASKET. GOVERNOR RELIEF VALVE . ... .. 8640
e i i S e o L oy 5 GASKET. GOVERNOR RELIEF VALVE . . ...... 2.

DECEMBER 1881

149 MPC SERIES PAGE 6

COPYRIGHT 1981 DETROIT DIESEL CORPORATION

g



DETRCIT DIESEL 148 MPC

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

PART NAME GROUP NO. PART NAME GROUP NC
G G
GASKET., GOVERNOR SUB-CAP TO HOUSING . .2. B280 GASKET, PLATE ASSY. . .. ..¢.cccccuaenan 2. 8039
GASKET, COVERNOR TO AIR BOX COVER . .. .2. 7011 GASKET. RADIATOR TANK . ... 000 0ess0s E. 3040
GASKET. GOVERNOR TO BLOWER .. , .2, BO3B GASKET. RAW WATER PUMFP .. ... . .B. 6360
GASKET, GOVERNOR TO B‘-LDWEH-GDVEHNUH GASKET, RAW WATER PUMP ADAPTOR . .5. BD12
DRIVE . ., .2, 7070 GASKET, RAW WATER PUMP COVER . .. .. .. .5. 8100
GASKET, EOUEHHDH 10 ‘CONTROL HDUSING .2. BO34 GASKET, RAW WATER PUMP FLANGE ..... .5. B&10
GASKET, GOVERNOR TO CYLINDER BLOCK ...2. 7025 GASKET. RAW WATER PUMP INLET
GASKET. GOVERNOR TO CYLINDER HEAD . .. .2. TJ020 CONMECTION .. ..:co:0asesn ..B. 8610
GASKET. GOVERNOR TO FRONT COVER . .... 2. 7007 GASKET, RAW WATER PUMP INLET ELBDW ..B. BET4
GASKET. GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED SPRING GASKET, ROCKER COVER ....... . TS 1. B4GB
HOUSING . . . ..2. T7T00 GASKET, STARTING MOTOR . S il 7. 3004
GASKET, Gr:-vEHHuH WEIGHT HOUSING CAP .2. 7615 GASKET, STARTING MOTOR HOLE COVER ...1. BO756
GASKET. HEAT EXCHANGER COVER ....... 5. BOS0D GASKET, TACHOMETER DRIVE CABLE
GASKET. HEAT EXCHAMNGER FRESH WATER BLTARTER . oo i waW aER e oo § & -t 7. 4421
DUTLET CONMECTION .. ... ....... 6. 6300 GASKET. TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER ...... 7. 4447
GASKET. HEAT EXCHANGER WATEH INLET GASKET. TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER
TURE: /. . USRad Tl Gals, Do 6. 2218 BODAPTOR . . . 5ias sonisib oics ba s s s asa 7. 4455
GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP _ . .o, 12,6008 GASKET, THERMOSTAT ADAFTOR PLATE TO
GASKET, HYDRAULIC PUMP ADAFTGH ...... 12.5021 ] AR e R I PP - T 3. 6634
GASKET. INJECTOR FILTER CAP . ... .... 2. 1140 GASKET, THERMOSTAT HOUSING ........ 5. 2110
GASKET. LOWER QIL PAN . . ... ......... 4. 7040 GASKET. THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER . ...5. 2130
GASEET. OIL COOLER BYFASS HOLE COVER . 4. 4184 GASKET. THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER . .. .5. 2208
GASEET, OIL COOLER BYFASS TUBE FLANGE 4. 4178 GASKET. TUBE OIL COOLER INLET-WATER .. .4, 4272
GASKET, OIL COOLER BYPASS VALVE GASKET. TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST INLET
HOUSING . . . .4, 4131 CONNECTION .. ccooivia i il s om 3. E307
GASKET, OIL CDDLEH B?PASS VAL‘.-'E PLUC . &, 4170 GASKET. TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST OUTLET .3. 6326
GASKET, OIL COOLER COREINNER . ....... 4, 4030 GASKET. TURBOCHARGER TO AIR INLET
GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-OUTER . ....... 4, 4040 HOUSING ADAPTOR . . .....0:0cocanw 3. E423
GASKET. OIL CODLER HOUSING . . .. ...... 4. 4055 GASKET, WATER FILTER COVER . ......... 6. 7036
GASKET, OIL COOLER HOUSING COVER ... .. 4. 4081 GASKET, WATER OUTLET MANIFOLD ....... 5. 2010
GASKET. DIL COOLEA INLET & OUTLET-CIL . . 4. 4107 GASKET. WATER OUTLET MANIFOLD ELBOW .5. 2037
GASKET, OIL COOLER INLET AND OUTLET GASKET, WATER PUMP COVER ...... . B, 1236
THINE -, LR s e TSR 4. 4200 GASKET. WATER PUMP INLET AND CILI‘FLE'F
GASKET, OiL COOLER WATER INLET ELROOA Lo i s s e s 3 6. 3337
CONNECTION S 58 SOl B et 4, 4212 GASKET, WATER PUMP TO HEAT EXCHANGER
GASKET. OIL COOLER WATER INLET TUHE . i i s d e 6. 2187
CROSSOVER . . . 4, 4219 GASKET. WATER TEMFEMTIJHE SJMTEH .. 7. 4610
GASKET, OIL COOLER WATER OUTLET ELBDW 4, 4230 GASOLINE STARTER ........00000044 . . 12.8000A
GASKET. OIL COOLER WATER OUTLET FLANGE 4. 4244 GAUGE, AIR PRESSURE HETRH: A R T 12.8140
GASKET. OIL FILLER TUBE ADAPTOR .. ..... 4. 5007 GAUGE. COLLECTOR INLET .. .........:¢ 4. B220
GASKET, QIL FILTER ADAPTOR ...........8 2360 GEAR AND SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR DRIVE . .2. BB1E
GASKET. OIL FILTER BYPASSE PLUG ... ..... 4. 2489 GEAR ASSY. HYDRAULIC MARINE .. ... . W0 1001
GASKET, OIL FILTER BYPASS VALVE HOUSING 4, 2388 GEAR ASEY,. IBLER . . . v v oo s v e nnnassa 1. 7220
GASKET, OIL FILTER COVER .. ...... .4, 2300 GEAR SET. BLOWER ROTOR ........ ... . .3, #40BO
GASKET. OIL FILTER COVER NUT .. ... ... . .4, 2330 GEAR, ACCESSORY DRIVE ........ esensala 78TO
GASKET, OIL FILTER ELEMENT ........... 2. 8oa7 GEAR. BLOWER DRIVE . . .........c00u000 1. 7430
GASKET. OIL PAN COVER .............- 4. 7130 GEAR, CAMSHAFT AND BALANCE SHAFT ....1. 7200
GASKET, OIL PAN FRONT TO REAR .. ...... 4. 7027 GEAR. CRANKSHAFT TIMING ......... .+ 1. 31456
GASKET, OIL PAN HAND HOLE ........ .. & 7080 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT TIMING . . ... ....... 1. T44E
GASKET. OIL PAN BUMP . . .. ....codn i 4. 7160 GEAR. FLYWHEEL RING . . . . ... .:cceonnnns 1. 4010
GASKET. OIL PAN TOBLOCK ... ..... ... 4. 7030 GEAR, FRESH WATER PUMP DHNE vaesas.Be 11800
GASKET, OIL PRESSURE REGULATCOR BODY . . 4. 1730 GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIWVE ........:c022.4 2. 2087
GASKET. OIL PUMP INLET PIPE .. ......... 4, 1520 GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE . .............2 2200
GASKET, OIL PUMP OUTLET PIPE ... ...... 4. 1690 GEAR. FUEL PUMP DRIVEN ......... .o k. 2088
GASKET, OVERSPEED AND LOW OiL PHESSUHE GEAR, GENERATORDRVE ..........- ...7. 1632
VALVE ... e 7. 4592 GEAR. GOVERNOR OIL PUMP DRIVE .......2 8720
GASKET. GVEHSPEEI:- GDvEHNDH e B2 GEAR. GOVERNOR OIL PUMP DRIVEN ...... 2. B730
GASKET. OVERSPEED GOVERNOR DHIVE ..... 7. 4881 GEAR., HYDRAULIC PUMPDRIVE ... ......: 12.6030
GASKET, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR GEAR, IDLER ......00000+ L A e kit .1 7222
T ] iy R e R R e 7. 4838 GEAR. INJECTOR . ...cuuees P — L
GASKET, OVERSFEED VALVE AND GEAR. OILPUMPDRIVE ..........00n- . Jb. 1090
TACHOMETER DRIVE HOUSING . ...... 7. 4780 GEAR, OIL PUMP DRIVE-ON PUMP ... ......4 1380

DECEMBER 1891 149 MPC SERIES PAGE 6

COPYRIGHT 1891 DETROIT DIESEL CORPORATION
/o



DETROIT DIESEL 148 MPC
ALPHABETICAL INDEHX
PART NAME GROUP NO. PART NAME GROUP NO.
G H
GEAR. OIL PUMP DRIVEN .+ v cvvnzmeon e s 4. 1200 HOSE, TURBOCHARGER DE-AERATION ... ... 3. 6628
GEAR. OVERSPEED GOVERNOR DRIVE ...... 7. 4666 HOSE. WATER FILTER CROSSOVER ........ E. 7110
GEAR, RAW WATER PUMP DRIVE . ........ 6. 6320 HOSE. WATER FILTER IMLET .. ........... 5. 7080
GENERATOR ASSY. .....--. Gy Y Jeal T 1001 HOSE. WATER FILTER OUTLET ..........- 6. 7100
GLAND. HEAT EXCHANGER SEAL RETAINER . .B. BO2T HOSE. WATER OUTLET MANIFOLD TUBE ... .B. 2047
GOVERNDR ASSY. . . .o vavwmanin 5 2. 7001 HOUSING AND BUSHING ASSY., TACHOMETER
GOVERNOR ASSY, . ... uvuannn AL IVEREF 2. BD30D DRIVE CABLE ADAPTOR ............ . #4428
GOVERNOR. OVERSFEED TRIP . . . ..... ... .7. 4811 HOUSING AND WEIGHT ASSY., GOVERNOR .. .2. 7320
GOVERNOR, TORQUE CONVERTER OUTPUT HOUSING ASSY.. ACTUATOR CONTROL ..... 2. 8640
BMAET 1R R T L TR . 3077 HOUSING ASSY. AIR INLET R M- )
GRILLE, RADIATOR . .. ......cccusosnasy 5. 3210 HOUSING ASSY., FLYWHEEL ............. 1. BO0O1
GUARD. GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND PULLEY 7. 1586 HOUSING ASSY., GOVERNMOR ........ ... .2, 8190
GUIDE ASSY. OVERSPEED VALVE PISTON ...7. 4735 HOUSING ASSY.. GOVERNOR CONTROL ..... 2. 7230
GUIDE, DIPSTICK .. ocvsvcsvsnnsvosnsnile 8020 HOUSING ASSY. GOVERNOR CONTROL ..... 2. BDB2
GUIDE, EXHALST WALVE . .........covnn 1. B3z20 HOUSING ASSY. GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
GUIDE, EXHAUST YALVE BRIDGE . .. ...... 1. 8346 BERING, o i e e 7880
GUIDE. GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED SPRING HOUSING ASSY. OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR 7. 4814
PLUNGER ...... SRl T T e 2. 7780 HOUSING ASSY. TURBOCHARGER
INTERMEDIATE . .. 0 cvvnnneaeas.ie BOIB
HOUSING, ACTUATOR DRIVE ...........-2. 8680
H HOUSING, AIR INLET . ... o0 cievnaanas 3. 3003 |
HOUSING, BLOWER . . . . . i T v R 3. 4020
HANGER. THROTTLE BOOSTER SPRING . ... .. 2. 9349 HOUSING, GOVERNOR DRIVE . .. ........ 2. 8780
HARNESS ASSY., ILEC . ... ... ... . avnas 3. 5547 HOUSING. GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING 1
HABMESS ASSY.. MAGNETIC PICKUP . ...... 2. 6690 ADJUSTING SCREW ., .. cciimvsnnan 2. 7636 |
HARNESS ASSY., MAGNETIC PICKUP ....... 2. 7990 HOUSING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED |
HARNESS ASSY. TRANSDUCER MODULE ... .2. 6680 IR « dnriats o B s M e et < i 7880
HARNESS ASSY. WRG. ELEC. PICKUP . ..... 2. 6691 HOUSING, GOVERNOR WEIGHT . ..... o 7340
HARNESS. AIR SHUTOFF WIRING . . . ... ....7. 4545 HOUSING, HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR TO i
HARNESS, ECM-BOAT BUILDER INTERFAC OPERATING LEVER . .« v vvvs s aneas 2. 8968
MEODULE . civ vas bbnamesnines i 2. 1890 HOUSING, INTERCODLER . ..........: ... BAIE
HARNESS, ELECTRONIC DISTRIBUTOR UNIT TO HOUSING, MARINE GEAR OIL COOLER ... ... 4 40B1
INJECTOR ... :vavuss RN R Ay 2. 1700 HOUSING. OIL COOLER BYPASS VALVE ..... 4, 4130
HARNESS, ENGINE SENSORS TO DISCONNECT 2. 1720 HOUSING, OIL COOLERENGINE . ... ... ... 4. 40BD i
HARNESS, ENGINE SENSORS TO ECM ...... 2. 1704 HOUSING. OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR i
HARMNESS, ENGINE WIRING _ . .. ....... ... 7. TOOM T et i e S e e e 7. 4B77
HARNESS, POWER INTERFACE ...... ce.. 2. 1740 HOUSING. OVERSPEED VALVE . .......... 7. 4727
HARMESS, VEHICLE INTERFACE . . .. ..... .. 2. 1703 HOUSING, OVERSPEED VALVE AND g
HEAD ASSY. CYLINDER ... .orvvvvnnncs 1. 2001 TACHOMETER DRIVE . .......::000a 7. 4762
HEAT EXCHANGER OR KEEL COOLING .. ....5. BOODA HOUSING, POWER TAKE-OFF ADAPTOR ... .. 8. 1800
HEAT, SHIELD INTERCOOLER HOSE ........3. B4l HOUSING, RAW WATER PUMP BEARING ,.5. 8133
HOSE ASSY. AIR PRESSURE SENSING , .3, B789 HOUSING, RAW WATER PUMP DRIVE ... ... 5. 8010
HOSE. AIR INLETPIPE . . . ... convnannn 3. 1270 HOLUSING, RAW WATER PUMP IMPELLER . .. .5. 8020
HOSE. BREATHER EXTENSION . ... ... L. b B1TE HOUSING, THERMOSTAT .. .0 . ocoictasas 6. 2080
HOSE. EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER INLET HOUSING. TURBOCHARGER COMPRESSOA . . .3. 6022
WUBE g Al T 8. 1148 HOUSING, TURBOCHARGER TURBINE . ...... 3. 6003
HOSE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER OUTLET HUB. ACCESSORY DRIVE GEAR . .. .. ... . 7ea3
TUBE - ool fin 7Y o Lt Ak vea . B 1147 HUB, AIR COMPRESSOR . . . ........- ....12.4040
HOSE, EXPANSION TAMK OUTLET ......... 5. 3331 HUB, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR ...... JTALIT i A. 7440
HOSE, FUEL DRAIN . ... ...« - - | HUB, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR . .........- .3, 4130
HOSE, FUEL MANIFOLD TO FUEL BLOCK ASSY.2. 5221 HUB. CAMSHAFT GEAR . ...... st s o ...1. 7208
HOSE FUEL SYSTEM FLEXIBLE (BULK) ......12.8660 HOB CLLEH: - oo i s B Tt S e o 5. 4114
HOSE, JUNCTION BLOCK TO FUEL BLOCE HUB. DRIVE PULLEY ..... N 1 ..1. 7810
ASEY. [Lius e cae e ke B2BY HUB, BAN . iswv oo meiasomeissssni 5. 4236
HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION OIL HUB, GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY .........7. 1510
WLET o i Sty ¥ T e £ o 4336 HUB. IDLER GEAR . . . ... . ..:c:ssuns ... TEZBO
HOSE., MARINE GEAR OR TRANSMISSION OIL HUB, VIBRATION DAMPER . ...........-. 1. 3230
OUTLET .. ivuas HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR . .. ........ .o . 2. BOOOA:
HOSE, OIL COCLER BYPASS . . ........... 4. 4119 HYDRAULIC MARINE GEAR . . . .. Erl e 9. 1000A:
HOSE. TURBOCHARGER AJR INLET HYDRAULIC PUMP . . .. .. c.ouvssas .. 12.5000A;
CONMECTION . .. vosiiaeivmnannil .3, 5424
HOSE. TURBOCHARGER AIR OUTLET
CONMECTION ...... L T R 3. 6az0

DECEMBER 1831

149 MPC SERIES PAGE 7

COPYRIGHT 1891 DETROIT DIESEL CORPORATION

i



DETROIT DIESEL 148 MPC

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

PART NAME GROUP NO.  PART NAME GROUP NO.
I L
IMPELLER. FRESH WATER PUMP ... .. ... .. 5. 1110 LEVER, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
IMPELLER. RAW WATER PUMP . . ........ 5. 6230 AL . o B A B ey .. .2. 8460
INDICATOR. AIR CLEANER RESTRICTION . .. . . 3. 1002 LEVER. GOVERNOR THROTTLE CONTROL .. ..2. 8982
INDICATOR. AIR CLEANER RESTRICTION ... ..3. 1007 LEVER. GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED SPRING .2. 7730
INJECTOR ASSY. . . . oo« his Akl bl 2. 1001 LEVER. INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE . .. ......
INJECTOR CONTROLS . ....... ot 2. 9000 LEVER INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE RACK ....2. 9014
INJECTOR CONTROLS ELECTRONIC ... ... .. 2. 10008 LIMITER ASSEMBLY, COLLECTOR VACUUM . . 4. 8240
INSERT ASSY., CERAMIC . .....coovnnos 5. 1112 LINER, CYLINDER ... ...svsvseescssss.1. 8180
INSERT, EXHAUST VALVE . . .o 0oovunonnn: 1. 8330 LINK. ACTUATOR OFERATING CONNECTION . .2. 8820
INSTALLATION KIT, THROTTLE DELAY LINK. GOVERNOR OPERATING CONNECTING . .2. 8966
e I s A 2. 9089 LINK. GOVERNOR OPERATING LEVER
MIETRGIIENITS - o s s tmnid v a 7. 4000A CONNECTING . . . . . bt i 2. 1312
INSULATION BLANKET, TURBOCHARGER . . . . .3. 5635 LINK. GOVERNOR OPERATING LEVER TO BELL
INTERCOOLER, TURBOCHARGER .. .......- 2. 6425 ORI CE i Lseiah T . .2, 8970
b ol e U R AR 7. 7670 LINK, INJECTOR CONTROL . .. ......... "2 9002
LINK. INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE TO
GOVERNOR . ..o onons T T
“ LOCK. EXHAUST VALVE SPRING ..........1. 8370
an::tu'r. agnuznunn HIGH SPEED SPRING i
EVAINEN i w ) R, S Ly 2. 7815
B A e A 8787 O A DAVE SeANMG .. 7, 1048
--------------------- C I L ] 2 I o e 1
El; g!amgg:?ﬁﬂ‘s SYETF'*_-" {C“M"'-ETE' . } :;‘;: LUBRICANT, FLEXIBLE SHAFT CABLE ....... 12.8518
KIT CRANKCASE MONITOR REPAIR ........7. 4628 LUBRICATING COMPOUND THREAD ... ....- 128110
KIT CRANKCASE MONITOR RESISTOR . .....7. 4631
KIT. EXHAUST VALVE INSERT . ... .......: 1. B335 a
KIT, FAN E»:;Lurcn E'T"E“H‘% ............ s :; ;:
KIT. GOVERNOR INSTALLATION . . ... .....2
KIT. OIL PUMP BUSHING AND GASKET . . ... . 4. 1012 mﬁﬁ"l"g "E'mg}‘" 'f?"'“”““ e ':j 148
KITS, SERVICE (ALL) . ..cccovemnvnrncns 128718 MANIFOLD, FUELLOWER ... ......... 2. #4001
MANIFOLD, WATER OUTLET . ... .onvvonnn B. 2001 -
MECHANICAL GOVERNOR ... ...... 1. 2 7000A °
L MEMBER. RADIATOR SIDE . . . v v o cvovcs o B. 3220
MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE PARTS-SECTION 1 .12.8801 -
LAMP, INSTRUMENT PANEL . ... .\eovn - 7. 4100 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE PARTS-SECTION 2 .12.8802
LCD DISPLAY ASSEMBLY . . .. .ccovunnnnn 7. 7701 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE PARTS-SECTION 3 .12.8803
LEVER AND PIN ASSY. GOVERNOR MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE PARTSSECTION 4 .12.8804
OMEFIIENTIAL & - 1 e wetss e e soah i 2. 7310 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE PARTS.SECTION 5 .12.8805
LEVER ASSY. ACTUATOR - - . o vvennnos 2. 6515 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE PARTS-SECTION 7 .12.8807
LEVER ASSY. ACTUATOR . .. . . cococoono-o 2. 7311 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE PARTSSECTICN 7 .12.8808
LEVER ASSY. AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE PARTS/RELIABILT . .12.80000D -
S e e Lt I Sle AR SR LT 3. 3110 MODULE ASSY.. ELECTRONIC CONTROL . .. ..2. 1601 -
LEVER ASSY. GOVERNOR CONTROL LINK MODULE, BOAT BUILDER INTERFACE ... ....2. 1612
OPERATING . . . . . . . CtOuE T D 2. 7317 MODULE. COMPUTER AND MEMORY . .. ....7. 7660
LEVER CONTROL. GEAR AND THROTTLE ... 7. 7430 MODULE. CONTROL STATION INTERFACE . . . .7. 74560
LEVER. ACTUATOR CONTROL LINK OPERATING 2. 8600 MODULE. DUAL DDEC INTERFACE . ........7. 7630
LEVER. ACTUATOR DRIVE HOUSING SHAFT . .2. 6566 MODULE. ENGINE ROOM INTERFACE . ... ... 7. 7440
LEVER. AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN MODULE. OCTAL SENSOR MULTIPLEX ......7. 7840
MAIVE 2 1 AT s s i s e s & s D ANOD MODULE. PERIPHERAL INTERFACE . . .......7. 7620
LEVER. BLOWER BYPASS .......... .3 BTTE MODULES, ACTUATOR CONTROL ASSY. . ....2. 8571
LEVER. ELECTRONIC LIMITER CAM .. ......2. 7319 MOTOR ASSY. GOVERNOR SYCHRONIZING . . 2. 8182
LEVER. GOVERNOR CONTROL ............2. 9410 MOTOR ASSY.. STARTING .........:0s. 7+ 3001
LEVER. GOVERNOR CONTROL LINK OPERATING 2. 8064 MOUNTING ASSY. VOLTAGE REGULATOR .. ..7. 1812
LEVER. GOVERNOR COVER SHUTDOWN SHAFT 2. 7188
LEVER, GOVERNOR COVER THROTTLE SHAFT .2. 7170
LEVER. GOVERNOR OPERATING LINK . ...... 2. 9036 N
LEVER. GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT . . ... .2. 8976 i
LEVER. GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT-UPPER .2. 7280 NAME PLATE. GOVERNOR ... .. R ...2. 7002
LEVER, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING ... ... 2. 8420 NECK. EXPANSION TANK FILLER .. .. .. “' B, B120
LEVER, GOVEANOR SPEED ADJUSTING .. . . .. 8. 3480 NUT. BLOWER DRIVE SUPPORT .. .........1. 7438
LEVER, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING NUT. FAN SHAFT ... ... azscsssssss B #4108 :
ey e b s e G . 2. 8410 NUT. GENERATOR DRIVE GEAR SUPPORT ....7. 1648

DECEMBER 1881 143 MPC SERIES PAGE 8

COPYRIGHT 1991 DETROIT DIESEL CORPORATION
2



DETROIT DIESEL 148 MPC
ALPHABETICAL INDEX :
PART NAME GROUP NO. PART NAME GROUP NO. '
N P
MUT. INJECTOR VALVE . .....:cooaunnis 2. 1030 PLATE. OPTION AMD ACCESSORY NAME ....1. B60OO
NUT. RAW WATER PUMP IMPELLER . .B. B300 PLATE. PISTON PIN CARRIER THRUST ...... 1. 8113
PLATE. RAW WATER PUMP DRIVE ........5. B410
PLATE. RAW WATER PUMP IMPELLER PORT ..5. 8236
0 PLATE, THERMATIC FAN CLUTCH PRESSURE
IR S T A% B S0 S wRe 5. 126
OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES . .... 4 4000A PLATE. THERMATIC FAN CLUTCH PRESSURE
OIL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM . ...... s e....d4 1000B OUTER ... ov o o B, s g e 5. 4132
OIL FILLER .. ., . vivsisains i e e 4. EODOA PLATE. TIME DELAY RELAY MOUNTING .....7. 4711
O BATER . ... coorns i oo wimiw wrd 508 @ .4, 2000A PLATE. WATER FILTER SUMP . ........... 6. 7023
OILPAN ... .. ioaiasmmnns b e g gl 4. TODDA PLUG. FUEL PUMP VALVE .........s: . ke 2170
OIL PENETRATING . ..... . 0c0s02sesas 12.8020 PLUG, FUEL STRAINER COVER .......... 2. 3100
Ol PP o e ek et e 4. 1000A PLUG. GOVERNOR HOUSING DUMMY HOLE ..2. 8200
OiL SEAL, GOVERNOR BASE . ..........-: 8. 3385 PLUG, GOVERNOR RELIEF VALVE ......... 2. BEBE
OIL SEAL GOVERNOR ROCKER SHAFT ...... 8. 3445 PLUG. GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
OIL. PRESSURE REGULATOR . ........... 4. 1000C TERMINAL SLEEVE . ..... ot 2. BABE
OVERHALUL KIT, FUEL PUMP . . .. ... .. .... 2. 2004 PLUG, GOVERNOR SUB-CAP . .......00000 2. 8186
PLUG, OIL CODLER BYPASS VALVE ........ 4. 4180
PLUG, OIL FILTER BYPASS YALVE ....... . A, 2488
P PLUG, OIL PAN DRAIN _ _ .. .......ocuun 4. 7080
PLUNGER AND BUSHING ASSY., INJECTOR .. .2. 1180
PACKING., GDVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED PLUNGER ASSY. GDVERNDR PILOT VALVE . ..2. BBDO
SPRING LEVER SHAFT . . ... ......... 2. 7760 PLUNGER, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED SPRING . . .2. 7580
PAINT. ENGINE TOUCHUP . . .c.vnessnnn 12.8001 PLUNGER. GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED
PAN, OILLOWER . . .. ccsomassssss 4, 7020 SPRING ......- ey B o 2. 7770
PAN. OILUPPER . ......6502nsossssst 4. 7010 PLUNGER, HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR TO
PANEL, CONTROL . .......cauccccannen 7. 7470 OPERATING LEVER .. ... P i aF AR 2. BBET
PANEL INSTRUMENT .. ... :cucosvomaas=os 7. 40086 PLUNGER, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR PILOT
PICKUP ASSY., MAGNETIC ..............2. B686 L T e 7. 4820
PICKUP ASSY.. MAGNETIC ... .cvcuucvr. o 2. 7001 PORT ASSY.. LO. SAMPLE ....... e 2242
PIN, BUSHING GUIDE ... ........c0.0000 2. 11656 POWER TAKEOFF AND/OR CLUTCH ... ..... 8. 1000A
PIN. GOVERNOR OPERATING SHAFT LEVER . . .2. 7300 POWER TAKEOFF ASSY. . .. ... rnus ... B 1001
PIN. COVERNOR WEIGHT . .. ... ... ... ... 2. 7430 PRE-CLEANER ASSY. AIR ......c0cccuu=- 3. 1100
PIN, INJECTOR STOP . . v v vns s od tn s 2. 1100 PULLEY AND HUB ASSY.. FAN . ...:::0-00 5. 4016
PR PEETEN - v e 1. 8140 PULLEY. ACCESSORY DRIVE . .........--- 1. 7806
PIN. VALVE AND INJECTOR CAM ROLLER ... .1. B112 PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT ........- T ..1. 3280
BIEE. AR CLEAMER TO INLET HOUSING .. ... 3. 1260 PULLEY, GENERATOR . ......-co---s=n=- 7. 1600
PIPE, BREATHER EXTENSION . ........... 4. 8170 PULLEY. GENERATOR DRIVE . . .. ccuaessssls 1506
BIE BB . e e e e e 2. 4020 PUMP ASSY. FRESH WATER ...........- 5. 1001
PIPE. OIL PUMP INLET . ...... i gt 4. 1610 PUMP ASSY. FUEL ....::vcrnaus t e ke 2001
PIPE. OIL PUMP OUTLET . ........c0ssus 4., 1680 PUMP ASSY., HYDRAULIC ...........-- 12,6001
PISTON ASSY. .. o vissvssanonos A 1. 8110 FUMP ASSY. OIL ...... e . A 1001
PISTON, GOVERNOR SERVO-MOTOR ........ 2. 8610 PUMP ASSY. RAW WATER ............4 6. 6001 :
PISTON, INJECTOR CONTROL AIR CYLINDER . .2. 8084
PISTON, OVERSPEED VALVE ... .. ireeens T ATHY :
PISTON, THERMATIC FAN CLUTCH RELEASE . 5. #4117 R ]
PLATE AND DIAPHRAGM ASSY.. CRANKCASE :
PRESSURE MOMITOR .. ..voovremnrn 7. 4506 RACK ASSY. INJECTDR . ........- i Boo, [ 1 ) T
PLATE ASSY. ACCESSORY DRIVE ...... ... 1. 7630 RADIATOR . .. ... v pssavnsnaai c s e B JO00A
PLATE ASSY., ELECTRONIC DISTRIBUTCR UNIT RADIATOR ASSY. .....::::. % .....B. 3007
GO . VS e sy 15w M e....2. 1620 RAW WATER PUMP . ..... b Al e ....5. BO00A
FLATE ASSY. GOVERMOR LINK . .. ....... ;2. BD2B RECONDITIONING KIT, FRESH WATER PUMP . 6. 1002 -
PLATE. AIR COMPRESSOR DRIVE . .. ... ... 12,4037 RECONDITIONING KIT, RAW WATER PUMP . . 5. BO26
PLATE. AIR INLET HOUSING STRIKER . ...... a. 3020 RECONDITIONING KIT, VIBRATION DAMPER . . .1. 3148
PLATE. BLOWER DRIVE GEAR HUB ....... 1. 7441 REGULATOR. OIL PRESSURE . ......0004¢ A, 1870
PLATE. BLOWER HOUSING END .......... 3. 4140 REGULATOR, VOLTAGE .....:ccouuusens 7. 1806
PLATE. BLOWER ROTOR GEAR HUB ........3 4136 RELAY, ALARM BELL ...... A aa 7. 4614
PLATE, CAM AND BALANCE SHAFT THRUST . .1. 7070 RELAY, TIME DELAY .......ccvevvmnc-- 7. 4707
PLATE. DIPSTICK ADAPTOR .......... .. .4 808D RELIEF. VALVE OIL PRESSURE .. ... .. ... 4. 1871
PLATE. EXHAUST MANIFOLD COVER ....... 6. 1100 REPLACEMENT KIT, RAW WATER PUMFP SEAL
PLATE. FUEL PUMP MOUNTING ..........2. 2236 AND IMPELLER . ...... P A LRI ) 5. 8220
PLATE, HYDRAULIC PUMP DRWE . . ....... 12.6016 RESERAVOIR ASSY. GOVERNOR OIL . ... .- 2. 8E22
PLATE, OIL PAN HAND HOLE ........... . TOBO RESERVOIR ASSY. GOVERNOR OIL . ... ... 2. BBOB

DECEMBER 1891

COPYRIGHT

149 MPC SERIES PAGE 9

DETROIT DIESEL CORPORATION
/



DETROIT DIESEL 1498 MWMPC
ALPHABETICAL INDEX
PART NAME GROUP NO. PART NAME GROUP NO
R R
RETAINER ASSY. ACCESSORY DRIVE ....... 1. 7646 ROTOR. BLOWER IMPELLER .............3. 4030
RETAINER, ACCESSORY DRIVE BEARING . . . .. 1. 76586
RETAINER. Alf CLEANER ELEMENT ........ 3. 1053
RETAINER., BLOWER DRIVE IDLER GEAR HUB &
REARIRIE™T - LAY VT TULUE AT 0 UAN o 7420
RETAINER, ELOWER ROTOR FRONT BEARING 3. 4060 SCREEN. AIR CLEANER ...........c-0:- 3. 1040
RETAINER. BLOWER ROTOR REAR BEARING . .3. 4070 SCREEN, BLOWER . . . ... .vvunsn e 3. 4026
RETAINER. CRANKSHAFT PULLEY ......... 3290 SCREEN. CYLINDER BLOCE DRAIN .. ....... 1. 1006
RETAINER. FAN SHAFT BEARING .. ........ 5. 4140 SCREEN. OIL PUMP INLET . ..... v b 15630
RETAINER, FRESH WATER PUMP BEARING SCREW ASSY. GOVERNOR BUFFER . ...... 2. 7810
ST TR I | L R R B 1071 SCRAEW, FAN BRACKET ADJUSTING ........ E. 4280
RETAIMNER, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING AND SCREW, FUEL FILTER COVER ............ 2. 3410
DN BEATL 1T AN AL he (LI S . 1620 SCREW. FUEL STRAIMER COVER . ......... 2, 3120
RETAINER, GOVERNOR FUEL ROD SPRING .. 2. 8140 SCREW, GDVERNOR HI.SPEED STOP . ...... 2. B520
RETAIMER, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED SPRING . 2. 7610 SCRAEW, GOVERMOR LOAD LIMIT . . ... ....: 2. B180
RETAINER. GOVERNOR PACKING SHUTDOWN SCREW, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED SPRING
ey I e e e 7166 RILETING e ke a s iy 2. 7690
RETAINER, GOVERNOR PACKING THROTTLE SCREW. GOVERNDR LOW-SPEED ADJUSTING z. 8626
T N L S R R . 7160 SCREW, ROCKER ARM ADJUSTING . ....... 1. 8136
RETAINER, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED SEAL KIT, FAN CLUTCH .. .. ..o vsiasans 6. 4119
T B i B e 2. 7790 SEAL RING. CRANKSHAFT REAR SUPPORT ...1. BO22
RETAINER, HEAT EXCHANGER SEAL ....... 6. 6026 SEAL ACCESSORY DRIVE OIL . .1. 7880
RETAINER. INJECTOR GEAR . ............ 2. 1180 SEAL AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN VALVE
RETAINER, OIL FILTER SPRING . .......... 4, 2316 BT i b v e e = T 3. 3066
RETAINER, PISTON PIN . ... .ovvcevnvenn 1. 8150 SEAL. BLOWER BYPASS SHAFT .. ......... 3. 67856
RETAINER, TACHOMETER . . . ..ot vvnees 7. 4083 SEAL BLOWER BYPASS VALVE . ... ....... 3. 6772
RETAIMER, TOROUE CONVERTER BRAKE SEAL. BLOWER DRIVE COVER . ........... 3. 4220
GROUND SLEEVE .. ... cevetsavens B. 3480 SEAL BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE ...... 3. 4180
RING SET - PIBTON ... i o uihnine s b i an 1. €116 SEAL BREATHER ELBOW . ....vveocvv.. 4, BO17
RING, BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT ., .........- .3. 4448 REALGBOVERN Lol s e 3. 4228
RING, CROSSHEAD PISTON SEAL .. ... ....-. 1. 6106 SEAL CRANKSHAFT OIL-FRONT . ..... e...1. 3040
RING. ENGINE FRONT TRUNMION MOUNTING SEAL CRAMNKSHAFT OILREAR . ........ ...1. 3080
SUPPORT CUSHION ... .. ... 0% «eidd. 11.1084 SEAL. CRANKSHAFT OIL-REAR . . ..... .....1. GOOA&
RING. FUEL STRAINER SHELL RETAINING ....2. 3070 CEAL CYLINDER LINER ... ... .....::--- 1. 8180
RING. GOVERNOR OIL PUMP HOUSING SEAL . .2. B700 SEAL DRIVE PULLEY HUB OIL . ..cvvvvnns 1. 7820
RING. INJECTOR HOLE TUBE SEAL ........ 1. 2048 SEAL FAN SMAFT ........-. il T 6. 4160
RING, INJECTOR SEAL . .. ...c.civiiunaas 2. 1040 SEAL FRESH WATER PUMP . ...... ..5. 1130
FING, PISTON COMPRESSION . ........... 1. 6120 SEAL FRESH WATER PUMP SHAFT BEARING 5. 1085
RING, PISTON OIL CONTROL . . . .v oo v v einn . 5130 SEAL, FUEL PUMP OIL . .« . . . b B e .2. 2070
RING, RAW WATER PUMP BEARING RETAINER s. 8140 SEAL. GENERATOR DRIVE OIL . . ... ..7. 1616
RING., RAW WATER PUMP IMPELLER SEAL SEAL GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING SHAFT
CLAMP . ...B. B270 (o7 R e i o TR o B3B0
RING, RAW WATER PUMP SHAFT SEAL ..... 5. 8176 SEAL GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING
RING, RAW WATER PUMP SHAFT SEAL TERMINAL SHAFT OIL . STt ..2. BAT2
PRI L e i e 5. 6176 SEAL HEAT EXCHAMGER . .....cvcnwun- .B. BD286
RING. RAW WATER PUMP SHAFT SEAL SEAT .6. 8172 SEAL OIL SUPPLY AND RETURN . ......... 3. 4143
RING, SEAL BLOWER BYPASS ADAPTOR .. ... 3. 6786 SEAL. OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR
RISER, GOVERNOR . . .5 vviomslansvaanis 2. 7380 MOUNTING OIL . ..... v eaTe AG644
RISER, GOVERNOR .. ...cvuccunccniaan 8. 3420 SEAL RAW WATER PUMP BEARING .......5. 8180
ROCKER COVER ... .iuinioresnssn .. ...1. BOODA SEAL RAW WATER PUMP IMPELLER ....... 5. 8240
ROD ASSY. ACTUATOR CONTROL ......... 2. 8520 SEAL RAW WATER PUMP SHAFT ......... 6. 8170
ROD ASSY. ACTUATOR CONTROL . ....2 7013 SEAL ROTOR ASSY. SHAFTOIL ..........3. 6028
ROD. AIR CYLINDER PISTON PUSH ... 2. 9096 SEAL, TACHOMETER DRIVE COVER ADAPTOR .7. #4458
ROD, AIR INLET HDUSING SHUTDOWN VALVE SEAL THERMOSTAT ... .:cvinrmnnn-anns 5. 2080
CROBEDVER oot . oo i R 3. 3096 SEAL, WATEH OUTLET MANIFOLD ...... ...5. 2043
ROD, AIR SHUTOFF SOLENOID CONTROL . ...7. 4538 SEALANT. RTV . ........ e ...12.82586
ROD, GOVERNOR CONNECTING . ...... .. .2, 7906 SEAT, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING ...... ....1. 8380
ROD, GOVERNOR FUEL . ..o vvvvnnen o 2. BO70 SEAT, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED SPRING . ....2. 7670
ROD, HYDRALLIC GOVERNOR TO OPERATING SEAT, INJECTOR VALVE SPRING .......... 2. 1266
LEVER e ) S G L 8962 SEAT. OIL PRESSURE REGULATOR .........&% 1701
ROLLER AND BUSHING ASSY.. VALVE AND SEAT. RAW WATER PUMP SHAFT SEAL ..... 5. 8173
INJECTOR CAM . .. .cvvcenn o S . B113 SENSOR, AIR PRESSURE . . v oo v o vsnmsanns 2. 1860
SENSOR, MAG. CRANKSHAFT ............2. 1820

DECEMBER 1981

148 MPC SERIES PAGE 10

COPYRIGHT 1991 DETROIT DIESEL CORPORATION

/'y



DETROIT DIESEL 148 MPC

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

PART NAME GROUP NO. PART NAME GROUP NO.
8 s
SENSOR. MAG. IDLER . . .. .....--cuaaa 2. 1810 SHIELD. GEMERATOR . ... ..c00vauansens . 1006
SENSOR, CIL AND AIR TEMPERATURE . ..... 2. 1830 SHIELD, TURBOCHARGER RADIATION . ...... 3. 6013
SENSOR, OIL PRESSURE . . .. -« cvvvernon 2. 1600 SHIM, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR ............ 3. 4080
SENSOR, PRESSURE . ........... Gt 7. 7426 SHIM, ENGINE REAR SUPPORT . .......... 11.1102
SEMNSOR. PROPELLER SPEED ............. . 7424 SHIM, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED SPRING . .2. 7800
SENSOR, WATER TEMPERATURE . ......... 3. 6632 SHIM, DIL PAN . . . ...c vosnmanssrnen 4. T166
SERVICE KIT, INJECTOR . . ... ...ccuana-n 2. 1002 SHIM, OIL PUMP . ......c0.ss S 4. 1030
SERVICE KITS AND SETS ..........- .. -12,8000C SHROUD, FAN . .......:c0c000s ceeen s B 3216
SETS, SERVICE fALL) .. ....covvuuwnnans 12.8720 SHROUD, FRESH WATER PUMP .. ........., E. 1186
SHAFT AND CARRIER ASSY.. GOVERNOR SHUTOFF, ALARM SYSTEM AND 0.5
LT e e R e i 2. 7360 GOVERNOR ..... Wl e .
SHAFT AMD GEAR ASSY. OVERSPEED VALVE SLEEVE., CRANKSHAFT REAR OIL SEAL ......1. 3086
AND TACHOMETER DRIVE . . . ........ 7. 4753 SLEEVE. CRANKSHAFT REAR QIL SEAL ...... 1. 6012
SHAFT AND GEAR ASSY. OVERSPEED VALVE SLEEVE. GOVERNOR DRIVEN SHAFT ....... 2. BBOO
AND TACHOMETER DRIVEN .......... 7. 4764 SLEEVE. VIBRATION DAMPER HUB . .. .. .e..1. 3232
SHAFT ASSY. ACTUATOR DRIVE HOUSING . . .2. BEB4 SLEEVE. VIBRATION DAMPER HUB . ........1. 4012
SHAFT ASSY. FRESH WATER PUMP .......5. 1050 SLEEVE, WATER HOLE SEAL ............. 1. 2021
SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR DRIVEN ... ...... 2. A750 SLINGER. RAW WATER PUMP SHAFT ....... 6. 8200
SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR SHUTDOWN ..... 2. 7116 SOLENOID, AIR SHUTOFF OR GOVERNOR ....7. 4518
SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR THROTTLE ....... 2. 7096 SOLENOID, GOVERNOR OPERATING ... .. v .?_ T306
SHAFT ASSY. ROCKER .........c..c.0cn 1. 8180 SOLENOID, THROTTLE CONTROL . .. ....... 2. 9366
SHAFT ASSY. TACHOMETER DRIVE FLEXIBLE .7. 44085 SPACER. ACCESSORY DRIVE HEAHINE - L
SHAFT ASSY. TURBOCHARGER ROTOR .....3. 6033 SPACER, ACCESSORY DRIVE OIL SEAL ...... 1. 7888
SHAFT, ACCESSORY DRIVE . ............ 1. 7840 SPACER. FAN SHAFT BEARING .......... .5. 4170
SHAFT. AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN SPACER. GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP . ...7. 1681
WALVE ... civnmmmmessnsdaainsy. s 3. 3080 SPACER. GENERATOR DRIVE PULLEY SHAFT
SHAFT. BLOWER BYPASS . . ..... ... o 3. 6760 REARING |+ S v o dl e v e 7. 1640
SHAFT, BLOWER DRIVE . ... ......... .. 3. 4446 SPACER. GOVERNOR .. ... ... ci0s000nu 2. 7030
SHAFT, CAMSHAFT CONNECTING .. .......1. 7003 SPACER, GOVERNOR DRIVE TO BLDW'EH v...2. BTAB
SHAPT, BAN 1ol dle i el v oy 6. 4100 SPACER, IDLER GEAR BEARING . ..........1. 7228
SHAFT, FUEL PUMP DRIVE . ... ......0ves 2. 2093 SPACER, IDLER GEAR HOLE ............. 1. 7280
SHAFT, FUEL PUMP DRIVEN . . . ... ... ... 2. 2089 SPACER. INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE SPRING ..2. 9013
SHAFT, GENERATOR DRIWVE .. .........cs 7. 1630 SPACER. LINKAGE . ............--:c::0u0 2. 8523
SHAFT, GOVERNOR . . ... .........ccun B. 3435 SPACER. OIL PUMP BODY .. ....c0cuuanos 4. 1080
SHAFT, GOVERNOR DRIVE . ... .. cuuaunn 2. 8820 SPACER. TURBOCHARGER ROTOR 'THRUST ...3. BO36
SHAFT, GOVERNOR DRIVEN ... ..........2 B78B SPACER, VIERATION DAMPER ...... — -
SHAFT. GOVERNOR OPERATING ..........2 726G SPEED SELECT ASSEMBLY ......... . .2 6893
SHAFT, GOVERNOR SPEED A.DJUSTIHG ..... 2. 8280 SPEED. TRIP GOVERNOR SWITCH HCIUEINE . .7. 4881
SHAFT, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING ..... 8. 3470 SPIDER AND SHAFT ASSY. GOVERNOR
SHAFT, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING OPERATING . .. ..:0ocsvsssonaas .. .8, 3400
TERMINAL .. vvounnionsassansans 2. B4TO SPRING, AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDCI'HI"I
SHAFT, EDVEHHOR VARIABLE SFEED SPRING VALVE TENSION .. ..0vvnvcns «os .. 3070
LEVEI - % ila s i a0l s o e i ..Ju2 7720 SPRING, BLOWER BYPASS WALVE ..... cos e BTT3
SHAFT, GU‘I-"EFINDFI WEIGHT CARRIER . .....2. 7380 SPRING, COLLECTOR . ......... cueen s i B230
SHAFT, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE END ..... 2. 9007 SPRING, EXHAUST VALVE ....... i e 1. 8340
SHAFT. DIL PUMP DRIVE . .........ccuan 4. 1070 SPRING, FLEXIBLE SHAFT CASING .........12.8612
SHAFT, OIL PUMP DRIVEN GEAR . .........4. 1080 SPRING, FUEL FILTER ELEMENT ....... .o ke 3370
SHAFT, OVERSPEED AND LOW OIL PRESSURE SPRING, FUEL PUMP VALVE RETAINING .. ... 2. 2180
WVALVE DRIVE FLEXIBLE ... ... lawimie 7. 4808 SPRING, FUEL STRAINER ..... taa e e 2. 3080
SHAFT, OVERSPEED TRIF GOVERNOR SPRING, GOVERNOR FUEL ROD SHORT .....2. B120
OPERATING . . ........ o o R ...7. 4848 SPRING, GOVERNOR HIGH SPEED ..... ‘oo e TBED
SHAFT, RAW WATER PUMP . . .........." 6. 6120 SPRING, GOVERNOR LEVER RETRACTING ....2. 7210
SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE ...... S o R 7. 44386 SPRING, GOVERNOR LOW SPEED .........2. 7540
SHAFT, TACHOMETER DRIVE . ...... 0000 7. 4761 SPRING, GOVERMOR RELIEF VALVE ..... ...2. BBBO
SHELL ASSY.. OIL COOLER TUBE TYPE . ..... 4. 4003 SPRING, GOVERNOR SHUTDOWN SHAFT ....2. 7117
SHELL. BREATHER . ......ccocnuncuns 4. BOSE SPRING, GOVERNOR SPEED ADJUSTING . ... .8. 3486
SHELL CONMNECTING ROD BEARING ....... 1. 8100 SPRING. GOVERNOR SPEEDER .. ... .00 0. 2. 8530
SHELL. CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING . ......1. 3080 SPRING, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED ... ... 2. 7780
SHELL, FUEL FILTER ....... S Tt B Roe .2. 3380 SPRING, HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR TO
SHELL. FUEL STRAINER ..... wale e 2. 3060 OPERATING LEVER . .. ......... ... 2. B958
SHELL. ODIL FILTER . ..... 0. .ccouassind 4. 2280 SPRING, INJECTOR CONTROL TUBE . .. 2. D012
SHIELD., EXHAUST MANIFOLD HEAT .......8. 1171 SPRING, INJECTOR PLUNGER ...........- 2. 1080

DECEMBER 1891 149 MPC SERIES PAGE 11
COPYRIGHT 1991 DETROIT DIESEL CORPORATION

/5



DETROIT DIESEL 148 MPC
ALPHABETICAL INDEX
PART NAME GROUP NO. PART NAME GROUP NO.
s T
SPRING. INJECTOR STOP PIN . .« v v oo au v e .2, 11086 TACHOMETER . ....... 00000000 cscnn 7. 4080
SPRING. INJECTOR VALVE ... ........... 2. 1280 TACHOMETER DRIVE . . . o v v v v aivaavsay 7. 40008
SPRING. OIL COOLER BYPASS VALVE ...,.. .4 4150 TANK ASSY. AIR BOX AND FUEL PUMP DRAIN1. 1160
SPRING. DIL FILTER . . . . . .- v ocniananed 4. 2310 TANK EXPANSION . .. ... .cccnneannns 6. 5001
SPRING, OIL FILTER BYPASS VALVE ........ 4, 24886 TANK, RADIATOR LOWER . . . .. ..o vvnv v 6. 3030
SPRING, OIL PRESSURE REGULATOR . . . J44. 1890 TANK, RADIATOR UPPER . ........c0000 0 6. 3020
SPRING, OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR HIGH THERMOBTAT . . .....c..00cums B A 5. 20008
ORLOW SPEED . ... ... .. .vae.un 7. 4881 THERMOSTAT AND PLATE ASSY. ......... 3. 6633
SPRING. OVERSPEED VALVE PISTON ,......7. 4737 THERMOSTAT ABSY. . ..........cccvennn 6. 2060
SPRING, RAW WATER PUMP SHAFT SEAL .. .B. 8178 THREADLOCK, SEALER ... .............. 12.8242
SPRING, SPEED ADJUSTING SHAFT TORSION .2. B366 THROTTLE AND GEAR EGNTHJDL SYSTEM
SPRING, THROTTLE BOOSTER ......... .2 D347 ELECTRONIC . Wil o P 7. 70008
SPRING. TROLL VALVE LEVER . . ....... ... 7. 74286 THROTTLE CONTROLS . ... ....covvvssn- 2. 9000A
SPRING. WATER FILTER .. .......... .. .B. 7026 TIP ASSY. INJECTOR SPRAY . ...........2 1236
STAKING AND SWAGING TOOL FLEHIELE TP, FLEXIBLE SHAFT LOWER . ........... 12.85086
N e e R e B ....12.8B18 TP, FLEXIBLE SHAFT UPPER . .. .....v00 v 12.8508
ETARTING MOTOR .. ... ....c000sacrus 7. 30004 TORQUE CONVERTER . ......cccnnvuse- 8. 3000A
STOP, GOVERNOR VARIABLE SPEED SPRING TRANSDUCER ASSY., MODULE PRESSURE . . . .2. 8676
RETRINER . i s e i s e & e 2. 7795 TRANSMISSION LINES . ................ 8. 30008
STRAINER ASSY.. FUEL ................ 2. 3001 TRUNNION. ENGINE FRONT . ... ......... 11.1088
STRAINER, OIL FILLER TUBE . .......:: ... 4. 6020 TUBE AND SHELL KIT. OIL COOLER ... ... .. 4. 4008
STRAP. AIR CLEANER MOUNTING ......... 3. 1220 TUBE ASSY. AIR CYLINDER LUBRICATION ...2. 90886
STRAF, GENERATOR ADJUSTING . ... ... ... 7. 1680 TUBE ASSY. HEAT EXCHANGER 10 WATER
STRIP, RADIATOR TANE MOUNTING ....... E. 3060 RUMIP L A i s 6. 2188
STUD. CYLINDER HEAD .. .......co0000 1. 2030 TUBE ASSY. INJECTOR CGHTFIDL ...... 2, 9001
STUD. EXHAUST MANIFOLD TO HEAD ... ... 6. 1020 TUBE WATER BYPASS VENT ............ 6. 22860
STUD. FRESH WATER PUMP BODY ........ 6. 1040 TUBE, ACCESSORY DRIVE OIL !?«1..."“F"L*‘tI e oees 1. 7847
STUD. GOVERNOR CIL PUMP DRIVEN GEAR TCI' TUBE. AIR BOX DRAIN . . .. ......- b 1. 1100
B e e e e s ey e 2. 8740 TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR BOOSTER ........12.4376
STUD, HEAT EXCHANGER . ............. E. 6040 TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL DRAIN .. .12.4070
STUD, OIL FILTER CENTER .............. 4, 2410 TUBE, AIR COMPRESSOR LUBE OIL SUPPLY . .12.4085
SUB-CAP ASSY.. GOVERNOR ... .......... 2. BOBOD TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR WATER CROSSOVER .12.4087
SUMP, OIL PAN ... .....00a i 4. 7140 TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR WATER INLET .. ... 12.4085
BUPPLIES (... . i cusssesiisssssssa 12.8000A TUBE. AIR COMPRESSOR WATER OUTLET ... .12.4080
SUPPORT ASSY. CRANKSHAFT REAR ....... 1. BO21 TUBE. BLOWER OIL SUPPLY . ... ......... 2. 8826
SUPPORT, BLOWER DRIVE . ............. 1. 7436 TUBE. BLOWER QIL SUPPLY . ... ucuvnnns 3. 4182
SUPPORT. ENGINE FRONT . ...... 11.1070 TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD VENT . ... ..... 8. 11386
SUPPORT. ENGINE FRONT THUNNION TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATERJNLET ...7. 4694
MOUNTING ... ... ... 0o 11.1080 TUBE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD WATER-OUTLET . .7. 4898
SUPPORT. ENGINE REAR . . . ............ 11.1100 TUBE. EXPANSION TANK OVERFLOW .......B. 5180
SUPPORT. GENERATOR ADJUSTING STRAP TUBE, FILTER OUTLET . ........ccocan 2. B161
T e e R R N 7. 1683 TUBE. FUEL COOLER .. ... ... cvc004s .ole B214
SUPPORT, GENERATOR DRIVE GEAR .. ... ..1. 7442 TUBE. FUEL CROSSOVER . .............. 2. 4016
SUPPORT, GENERATOR DRIVE GEMI ....... 7. 1612 TUBE. FUEL DRAIN . . . .:::cocvaussus . e B210
SUPPORT. INSTRUMENT PAMEL . ey 7. 4013 TUBE, FUEL FILTER TO JUNC‘I‘!UH‘ BLOCK ... 2. B148
SUPPORT. DILPUMP . . ... ....cc00ctvans 4. 1026 TUBE. FUEL MANIFOLD TO JUNCTION BLOCK .2. 6218
SUPPORT, OIL PUMP INLET TUBE ... ...... 4, 1612 TUBE, FUEL PUMP TOFILTER . ........... 2. B100
SUPPORT. OVERSPEED GOVERNOR DRIVE TUBE, GENERATOR OIL SUPPLY .......... 7. 1004
GEAR . ......:0000000 o R A . 46856 TUBE. GOVERNOR OPERATING PRESSURE . .. .2. 8910
SUPPORT. RAW Wﬁﬁﬂ PUMP (.. ..... 0% 5. 8006 TUBE, HEAT EXCHANGER FRESH WATER IHI.ET
SWITCH, AIR PRESSURE . . .. ... ..c..uu 7. 4503 CONMNECTION ........... - T 5220
SWITCH. ALARM SHUTOFF-FUEL ..........T7. 4698 TUBE. HEAT EXCHANGER RAW WATER IHI.ET
SWITCH. CONTROL PANEL . ....... ot e 7. 7880 EXHAUST MANIFOLD OUTLET TUBE ....5. 6436
SWITCH, EMERGENCY BACKUP . .. ... ..... 7. 7485 TUBE. HEAT EXCHANGER WATER INLET . . .. .5. 2217
SWITCH, ENGINE STARTING . ............ 7. 4116 TUBE, INJECTORHOLE .......... R -
SWITCH, OILPRESSURE . ... ........c... 7. 4EB8 TUBE. INTERCOOLER WATER RETURN ......3. 6428
SWITCH. OVERSPEED TRIP GGVEWH ..... 7. 4868 TUBE, INTERCOOLER WATER SUPPLY . 3. 5427
SWITCH, STARTING MOTOR SOLENDID .. ... 7. 3266 TUBE. JUNCTION BLOCK TO FUEL MMIFM l. E1856
SWITCH, WATER TEMFERATURE . .........7. 4606 TUBE, OIL COOLER BYPASS . ...... ... 8178
TUBE. OIL COOLER INLET AND OIJTLET ..... 4, 4190
TUBE, OIL COOLER WATER INLET ......... 4, 42889
TUBE. OIL COOLER WATER OUTLET ....... 4, 4270

DECEMEBER 1881
COPYRIGHT 1881

149 MPC SERIES PAGE 12
DETROIT DIESEL CORPORATION

/6



DETROIT DIESEL 148 MPC

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

PART NAME GROUP NO. PART NAME GROUP NO.
v
TRRE. DI PRLER . o5 vv v s i st e 4. 5001 VALVE, INJECTOR CHECK ........ Sii .. 2 1200
TUBE. OIL PAN DRAIN - o« o o o o ve e cmosins 4. 7100 VALVE. OIL COOLER BYPASS ...... en. . b #4140
TUBE. OIL PRESSURE GAGE FOR CUSTOMER VALVE. OIL FILTER BYPASS .. ........... 4. 2400
GAGE CONNECTOR TO SELECTOR VALVE VALVE. OIL FILTER BYPASS . ............ 4. 2485
HOUSING FLANGE .. ..ooovevsne . 8. 1778 VALVE. OIL PRESSURE REGULATOR ........ 4. 1700
TUBE. OIL PRESSURE GAGEENGINE . ..... .. 7. 4074 VALVE, VACUATOR ....... Pes ST A 3. 1004
TUBE. OIL PRESSURE GAGE-MARINE ....... 4. 1697 VENTILATING SYSTEM . . . .vovvvensennns 4. BOOOA
TUBE. OIL PRESSURE SWITCH ........... 7. 4598 VIBRATION DAMPER . ..... AR 1. 30008
TUBE. RAW WATER PUMP INTERCOOLER . . . .3. B429
TUBE. RAW WATER PUMP OUTLET ........5. 6380
TUBE. STRAINER TO FUEL PUMP ,........2. BOBO W
;UEE. Tunaogm:ggn OIL RETURN .......3. :m
UBE. TURBOCHARGER OIL SUPPLY . ......3
TUBE TURBOCHARGER WATER RETURN ....3. 65625 WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE GEAR THRUST ....1. 7433
TUBE. TURBOCHARGER WATER SUPPLY . .. .. 3. 6620 WASHER, BLOWER DRIVE SUPPORT THRUST . .1. 7437
TUBE. WATER BYPASS CROSSOVER BETWEEN WASHER, CRANKSHAFT MAIN BEARING
EXHAUST MANIFOLDS . .o covevvnnns 5. 2184 THRUST ...... sesssesascaseans 1. 3100
TUBE, WATER BYPASS FROM EHMUET WASHER. FLEXIELE SHAFT TIP RETAINING .. .12.8610
PP T e e SR e M, TG E. 2182 WASHER. FUEL PIPE CONNECTOR ......... 2. 4060
TUBE. WATER BYPASS TO EXHAUST WASHER, GOVERNDOR SHUTDOWN SHAFT ...2. 7145
MAMNOLE % T i idiee G 4 hn 8 5. 2161 WASHER, GOVERNOR THROTTLE SHAFT . ... .2. 7140
TUBE, WATER PUMP TO ADAPTOR ........ 7. 4612 WASHER, IDLER GEAR THRUST . . ... ceew..1. 7230
TURBOGHARGER .« o v o svs cunesnnsnns 3. 5001 WATER BYPASS TUBE .. .........00n .. .5. 2000C
TURBOCHARGER. INTERCOOLER AND WATER CONMECTIONS . .....cccca:s . . .B. 30008
AFTERCOOLER .. .. ..... INEEN O 3. GOOOA WATER FILTER . . .00 v ovnnnsransn. .. . .5. TOO0A
WATER OUTLET MANIFOLD AND/OR ELBOW .5. 2000A
WEIGHT AND CARRIER ASSY. OVERSPEED
v TRIP GOVERNOR . . ........cc00ncn- 7. 4823
WEIGHT AND CARRIER ASSY., OVERSPEED
VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING TRIP GOVERNOR. . .........:.. eee..T. AB23
MECHAMBIL. NalRET e L 1. BOOO WEIGHT ASSY., GOVERNOR ........ .....B5. 3408
VALVE ASSY.. AIR STARTER . ............ 12.6130 WEIGHT. FRONT BALANCE ........... ...1. 7140
WALVE ASSY. FUEL PUMP .. ............ 2. 2130 WEIGHT, GOVERNOR ... ...0000c.. e ...2. 7390
VALVE ASSY.. ILCC CONTROL . . .« v v o vvson 3. 6640 WEIGHT. OVERSPEED TRIP GOVERNOR . . . ...7. 4826
VALVE ASSY. OIL COOLER BYPASS ........ 4. 4120 WEIGHT, REAR BALANCE . . ......--c.--- 1. 7180
VALVE ASSY., OVERSPEED AND LOW OIL WHEEL FRONT BALANCE ...........:-- 1. 71456
T R S e 7. 4591 WHEEL TURBOCHARGER COMPRESSOR . . . ..3. 5038
VALVE KIT, GOVERNOR RELIEF .. ......... 2. 8836 WIRE ASSY. GENERATOR TO REGULATOR ...7. 1630
VALVE. AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN . . ..3. 3040 WIRE 14 ELECTRIC 100 FT ROOL RAIL CAR . .12.8225
VALVE. BLOWER BYPASS . .. .. o o ..3. 6770 WIRE. AIR INLET HOUSING SHUTDOWN
VALVE EXHAUBT . .. oo cii b s pdoided 1. 8310 L ISR, S ......3 3280
VALVE. FUEL SUPPLY CHECK ... ....2, BOOB WIRING HARNESS . .. ... cvcvvuvonenns 7. 7O000A
VALVE GOVERNOR OPERATING SOLENOID . ..2. 8916 WIRING KIT, FAN . .......... s LML AN 5. 4315

DECEMBER 1981 148 MPC SERIES PAGE 13
COPYRIGHT 1891 DETROIT DIESEL CORPORATION

17



DETROIT DIESEL SERIES 149 ENGINE

CRANKCASE PRESSURE
MONITOR
INTERGOOLERS AIR INLET {TASR)
7001
P ";03 Uasun'rf? WATER MANIFOLD
FAN CLUTCH (5.2001)
PULLEY
(5.4015) BREATHER
(4.8055)
-1 TURBOCHARGER
HOUSING e : jooe
| : I AL ) =

MANIFOLD
(6.1001)
OIL PAN
(4.7001)
DIPSTICK
(4.6001)
ENGINE (JACKET) OIL FILIEEH
WATER TUB
PUMP SCCCWATER (4 5001)
(5.1001) PUMP (3.7190)
TYPICAL 149 ENGINE (DDEC)
SHEET 10F 2

/3

s — . . i  ——



DETROIT DIESEL SERIES 149 ENGINE

AIR COMPRESSOR
(12.4001)

OIL FILTER
STARTER MOTOR (4.2250)

TYPICAL 149 ENGINE (DDEC)

SHEET 2 0F 2|
19 ?



PART #
1.1000 - CYLINDER BLOCK
BLOCK, CYLINDER

E 0IT DIESEL

DETR
CUSTOM PARTS CATALDG 02/13/98

20E0200125

MAME AND DESCRIPTION

SEE ASSEMBLY BREAKDOWN AS INDICATED BELOW.

23512587
BLOCK, CYLINDER
23505263
5138387
5138388
E138670
5140716
141212
456288
51515786
23502481
6138638
5140843
5101283
5108157
5138888
5139989
5138880
51389890
51389981
5154453
5154453
5156280
5178888
8923313
8923847
8924380
8924517
8824751
8925361
8421768
8427118
5138653
gaz7921
E144211
8925804
454002
5141853
138201
222581
5131755
5138851
S168B66
23512588
BLOCK, CYLINDER
5138367
5138368
5138870
6138672
5140718
141212
456299
5151576
23502481
5138638
5140843
5101283
5108157
5132410
5138988
5135989
5139980
5138981
6154453
5154453
5156280
5178988
8823313
8923847
8024380

BLOCK ASSY. (CENTER) (20V149)

CAP, MAIN BEARING (REAR) (FINISHED) (1.3110)
CAP, CAMSHAFT (RIGHT) (1.7042)

CAP, CAMSHAFT (LEFT) (1.7042)

CAP, CAMSHAFT (THRUST) (1.7042)

CAP, MAIN BEARING (FRONT & INTERMEDIATE) (UNFINISH

PIN, 5/16"X5/16" DOWEL

PIN, 1/4"X1" SPRING

PIM, 1/2"X1 5/8" DOWEL

BUSHING, 1 1/4"X3/8" RED. PIPE
DOWEL, .B26"X.37" HOLLOW (4.1040)
DOWEL, SPECIAL (1.1003)

PLUG, 2 1/2"-16 SKT. HD.

PLUG, 1-1/4" CUP (5.5001)

PLUG, CUP 1" DIA. STNLS.

PLUG, 2 1/2" cuP (1.1001)

PLUG, 1 7/16" CuP

PLUG, 1 7/18" CuP

PLUG, 1-1/2" CUP (1,1001)

PLUG, 3/8"-18 (12.001)

PLUG, 3/8"-16 (12.001)

PLUG, 5/8" CUP (3.3003)

PLUG, 1 3/4"-18 (1.1001)

PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (12.8550)

PLUG, PIPE 1/4-18" NPTF

PLUG, 1/8"-27 PIPE (12.9550)

PLUG, 3/8"-18B SQ. SOC. VIBRA SEAL (12.8580)
PLUG, 1 1/4" (12,8550)

PLUG, 3/4"-14 NPTF (12.9550)

PLUG, 3" CUP (12.8320)

PLUG, 1 3/4" CUP (12.9320)

GASKET, 2.75"X.083" PLUG

STUD, 1/2"-20X2 1/2" (6.020)
INSERT, 5/8"0.D.X3/8"1.D.%1 1/4"L.
STUD, 7/18"=14/20X2 3/32" (B.1020)
BOLT, 1/2"-13X2 1/2" (12.8001)
BOLT, MAIN BEARING CAP (1.3140)
SCREW, 1/4"-20X3/4" SKT. HD.
SCREW, 1/2"-13X3/4" SET (FRONT BLOCK)
WASHER, 17/32"X.B8"X.1345" (1.7250)
WASHER, MAIN BEARING CAP BOLT (1.1003)
WASHER, 17/B84" (COPPER) (2.8810)

BLOCK ASSY. UNIV. FRT & RR (20V149)

CAP, CAMSHAFT (RIGHT) (1.7042)
CAP, CAMSHAFT (LEFT) (1.7042)

CAP, CAMSHAFT (THRUST) (1.7042)
CAP,

CAP
PIN, 5/16"XS5/16" DOWEL

PIN, 1/4"X1" SPRING

PIN, 1/2"X1 5/8" DOWEL

BUSHING, 1 1/4"X3/8" RED. PIPE
DOWEL, .B26"X.37" HOLLOW (4.1040)
DOWEL, SPECIAL (1.1003)

PLUG, 2 1/2%-156 SKT. HD.

PLUG, 1-1/4" CUP (5.5001)

PLUG, 1 5/8" CUP (STAINLESS STEEL)
PLUG, CUP 1" DIA. STNLS.

PLUG, 2 1/2" CUP (1.1001)

PLUG, 1 7/16" CUP

PLUG, 1-1/2" CUP (1.1001)

PLUG, 3/8"-16 (12.001)

PLUG, 3/8"-16 (12.001)

PLUG, S5/8" CUP (2.3003)

PLUG, 1 3/4"=18 (1.1001)

PLUG, 3/4" PIPE (12.9550)

PLUG, PIPE 1/4-18" NPTF

PLUG, 1/8"-27 PIPE (12.8550)

o0

MAIN BEARING (REAR) (UNFINISHED) (1.3110)
MAIN BEARING (FRONT & INTERMEDIATE) (UMFIMISH

QUANTITY

o

NHg;MHNFHM%N-’-“H‘»FNHANHI&Hﬁlﬂ-dﬂ"“ﬂhuﬁﬂ-ﬁ

B -
o m

SN AN 22N BN AD 2NN EE MW



PART #

1. 1000
8924517
8824751
8925361
8421768
9427118
8427118
5138658
5178887
8927921
5144211
8825804
454992
51419853
138201
222502
222881
5131788
5139851
5169866

5143349
8825710
5154453

GASKET KIT,

HALIL .
23516878

= CYLINDER BLOCK

DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALOG 02/18/96
20E0200125

MNAME AND DESCRIPTION

PLUG, 3/8"-18 SG. SOC. VIBRA SEAL (12.9550)

PLUG, 1 1/4" (12.9560)

PLUG, 3/4"-14 NPTF (12.8550)

PLUG, 3" CUP (12.8320)

PLUG, 1 3/4" CUP (12.8320)
PLUG, 1 3/4" CUP (12.8320)
GASKET, 2.75"X.083" PLUG
GASKET, PLUG (ALLM.)
STUD, 1/2°-20X2 1/2" (8.020)
INSERT, 5/8"0.D.X3/8"I.D.X1 1/4"L.
STUD, 7/16"-14/20X2 3/32" (B.1020)
BOLT, 1/2"-13X%2 1/2" (12.8001)
BOLT, MAIN BEARING CAP (1.3140)
SCREW, 1/4"-20X3/4" SKT. HD.
SCREW, 3/8"-16X3/8" SET
SCREW, 1/2"-13X3/4" SET (FRONT BLOCK)
WASHER, 17/32"X.88"X,1345" (1.7250)
WASHER, MAIN BEARING CAP BOLT {1.1003)
WASHER, 17/64" (COPPER) (2.B810)

SLEEVE, 1 1/4" DIA.

DRAINCOCK, 3/8" (12.3510)

PLUG, 3/8"-16 (12.001)

ENGINE OVERHAUL
A GASKET KIT CONSISTS OF THE NECESSARY GASKETS FOR ONE COMPLETE ENGINE OVER

GASKET KIT (20V) (LESS HEAD GASKET COMPONENTS, OIL

COOLER GASKETS AND AIR INLET BLOWER GASKETS)

ATTACHING PARTS, CYLINDER BLOCK FRONT TO REAR
AN INTER-BLOCK BOLT KIT CONSISTS OF BARS, BOLTS, WASHERS AND NUT IN 1.1003.

5140843
5198701
23504737
5139853
5140261
5141037
23504738
5148279
9437977
5138590
9409204
8425326
186728
223452
5138581
5131755
5139851
8425593

c
c

c
c
&C

c

DOWEL, SPECIAL (1.1003)

KIT, INTER-BELOCK BOLT

SEAL, STRIP INTER-BLOCK (UNIVERSAL)
BAR, BOLTING (ITEM 2)

SEAL, RING (0OIL GALLERY)

SEAL RING (.880" 1.D.) (WATER HOLES)
SPACER, MAIN DIL GALLERY (FRONT BLOCK)
SEAL RING (REAR BLOCK)

BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 3/4" 12 PT. HD. (12.9001) (ITEM F)

BOLT, 1/2"-13X4 SKT. HD. (ITEM B)
BOLT, 1/2"-20M3 1/4" (12.8001)

BOLT, 5/8"-11X4.00" (1.1003)

BOLT, 3/4"-10X3" (ITEM D)

BOLT, 3/4"-10X2 1/2"

BOLT, 3/4"-10XS 1/2" SKT. HD. (ITEM A}
WASHER, 17/32"X.B8"X.1345" (1.7250)
WASHER, MAIN BEARING CAP BOLT (1.1002)
NUT, 1/2"-20 LOCK (12.8120)

C NOT INCLUDED IN INTER-BLOCK BOLT KIT.

& EFF. WITH 12E-1040,

16E-05T.

SCREEN, CYLINDER BLOCK DRAIN

5140521
5140807
B925230
B925231
23512103
186618
188825
120383
103320

SCREEN ( FRONT AND
SCREEN ( FRONT AND
SCREEN ( FRONT)
SCREEN (R H FRONT )
SCREEN ASSY. (CENTER)
BOLT, 5/16"-18XS/8"
BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8"
WASHER, 5/18"
LOCKWASHER, 5/16"

L.
R

H. REAR
H

)
. REAR)

I'I'I
=.=.=

COVER, CYLINDER BLOCK WATER HOLE
COVER

5138852
8827581

BOLT, 3/8"-18X1.135" (12.8001)

GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK WATER HOLE m

23“122

GASKET

COVER, CYLINDER BLOCK AIR BOX

108172

STUD, S/16"X1 1/8"

a4

QUANTITY

[ L

uuuuiquuunnnnmuuuumlﬂﬂ
[*]

—hﬂulﬂHH-tHNH-H.-.n_u;h

= b = s W

Lt



DETRODIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALOG 02/18/88

20E0200125
FART # NAME AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1.1000 - CYLINDER BLOCK
23514835 BRACKET ECM MOUNTING 2
23515356 COVER GOV HOLE 1
5143134 SEAL RING (1.84" I.D.) (2.7020) -]
5143349 SLEEVE, 1 1/4" DIA. -]
23502327 COVER (BLOWER BYPASS) 2
23502328 COVER (BLOWER BYPASS) 1
51456822 * COVER (GOVERNOR HOLE) 2
8920850 COVER 14
E924815 BOLT, E/18"-18X7/8" (12.8001) 15
B227581 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1.135" (12.8001) 77
8827579 BOLT, 3/8"-16X.88" (W/SEAL PATCH) (12.8001) 48
5155586 WASHER, 21/64" SPECIAL COPPER (4.7120) 18
* WHEN REPLACING COVERS ON UNITS PRIOR TO 12E-474 INCLUDE LOMGER ATTACHING BO
LTS.
GASKET, CYLINDER BLOCK AIR BOX COVER
23515108 GASKET ECM MTG BRKT & GOV HOLE CVR 3
5139686 RING, SEAL 2
5140058 RING, SEAL 2
5140857 RING, SEAL 1
5145823 GASKET (GOVERNOR HOLE) 1
8927818 GASKET 14
1.10008 = AIR BOX DRAINS
TUBE. AIR BOX DRAIN
5113629 HOSE, #8X75" L. (7.4899) 1
(CUT L. 6.50")
5189575 HOSE, BULK #BX25 FT. (12.8580) 5
(QUT 27.50")
5113191 FITTING, FEMALE SWIV. 3/8" HOSE 5/B"-18 (12.6682) B
25042892 CHECK VALVE ASSY. (4 PSI) -]
E924180 NIPPLE, 1/4"-18 PIPE (12.9580) -]
8824378 BUSHING PIPE RED 3/4 X 1/4 6
8824168 ELBOW, 90 DEG. STREET, 1/4" PIPE (12.8580) -]
CLIP, AIR BOX DRAIN TUBE
2362448 CLIP .BE88" DIA 3/8" BOLT CTD (12.8554) -]
5147589 CLIP, .S82" DIA. 1/2" BOLT (2.5120) 6
103342 WASHER, 7/1&" -4
178857 BOLT, 7/16"-14X7/8" -]
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/18" -]
1.2000 - CYLINDER HEAD

HEAD ASSY., CYLINDER
ASSEMELIES IN THIS SECTION MAY HAVE REMANUFACTURED EQUIVALENTS-REFER TO SEC
TION 12.80000. ) JEXCEPT FOR HEAD ASSY. QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE PER CYLINDER.!!A
BASIC HEAD m+. INCLUDES ITEMS IN 1.2001, 1.2045, 1.2048, GUIDE IN 1.8320
, 1.8330 AND 1.8345.!!A COMPLETE HEAD ASSY. INCLUDES THE HEAD ASSY. SHOWN I
N THE SAME TYPE PLUS ITEMS IN 1.8310, SEAL IN 1.8320, 1.8340 AND 1.8380.

123508748 HEAD ASSY., HIGH OUTPUT CERAMIC-COMPLETE
(ALL NEW EXCHANGE)

R2Z3508T48 REMANUFACTURED 23508748

5130988 PLUG, CUP 1" DIA. STNLS.

5139987 PLUG, T7/8" CUP (1.2001)

8528993 PLUG, FUSE (1/4"-18 RECESSED SOC. HD.)

GASKET KIT, CYLINDER HEAD OVERHAUL
A KIT CONSISTS OF ALL GASKETS FOR ODNE CYLIMDER HEAD.

23504895 GASKET KIT, CYLINDER HEAD OVERHAUL (W/INTEGRAL SEA
L)

23505213 GASKET KIT, CYLINDER HEAD OVERHAUL (W/OVERSIZE INT
EGRAL SEAL)

GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD COMPRESSION

23504885 GASKET KIT, CYLINDER HEAD OVERHAUL (W/INTEGRAL SEA

23516371 SEAL INTEGRAL 1 PC OVERSIZED SERVICE

23515865 SEAL INTREGRAL 1PC BTWN BLK&HD 148

GASKET, CYLIMDER HEAD COMPRESSION

235165231 GASKET CYLINDER HD COMP 149

A2

~awg g

-§ 4



DETRDIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALDG 0Z/19/96
20E0200125
PART # MAME AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1.2000 - CYLINDER HEAD

GASKET, CYLIMDER HEAD WATER AND OIL

5139509 RING, SEAL (7.887" 1.D.) 1
STUD, CYLINDER HEAD

23508593 BOLT, 8/16"-18X7.158" 7

5139850 WASHER 7
KIT CYLINDER HEAD BOLT

23516858 CYLINDER HEAD BOLT KIT AR

TUBE, INJECTOR HOLE
A TUBE KIT IMCLUDES SEAL RING IN 1.2048.

5198528 TUBE KIT (2.1290) 1
RING, INJECTOR HOLE TUBE SEAL
5146539 RING, SEAL (1.509" I1.D.) (IDENTIFY WITH A WHITE ND 1

NPERMANENT STRIPE OR DOT) (2.1300)
CONMECTIDN, CYLINDER HEAD WATER OUTLET

5139436 TUBE (ELBOW TO BLOCK) 1
179828 BOLT, 5/16"-18X.2 1/2" 2
5139566 ELBOW (TO HEAD) 1
120393 WASHER, 5/18" 2

GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD WATER OUTLET CONNECTION
5139457 RING, SEAL (.862" I.D.) 2
5126623 SEAL, RING (1.2020) 1

1.2000A - ENGINE, LIFTER BRACKET

BRACKET, ENGINE LIFTER-FRONT
186205 BOLT, 1/2"-13X5 1/2" 2
186688 BOLT, 1/2"-13ax2" 4
23512639 SUPPORT , FAN 1
427584 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 3/8" (12.8001) 4
5131913 WASHER, 13/16"X28/64"X5/32" (3.4001) 4
2027584 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1.518" HEX. HD. (12.8001) 2
450517 BOLT, 3/8"-18X4 3/4" (12,9001) 1
5132715 WASHER, .53"X.94"X.12" (1.3140) B
103341 WASHER, 3/8" a

BRACKET, ENGINE LIFTER-REAR
5139481 BRACKET 2
223438 BOLT, S/8"-11X1 3/4" 12
103325 LOCKWASHER, 5/8" 12

1.3000A - CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER

COVER, CRANKSHAFT FRONT
A COVER ASSY. INCLUDES COVER (NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY) AND ITEMS IN 1.3175
THRU 1.3196.
23513581 PLUG CUP 2.128 X .48 STAINL STL 2
23513688 SPACER, 21/32"X2.00"X.75" 1
238 128680 SPACER, 21/32"X1.38"X.75" 1
272729 BOLT, §/8"-11X5 1/2" (12.9001) 2
23512418 COVER 1
8925725 ADAPTOR, PIPE 1/4"-18 1
2925580 PLUG, 1 1/2" PIPE 2
187152 BOLT, 1/2"-13XS" 8
442734 BOLT, 1/2"-13X4" (12.8001) 2
223448 BOLT, 5/8"-11X4 1/2" 7
9425326 BOLT, 5/8"-11X4.00" (1.1003) 1
271577 BOLT, 5/8"-18X3/4" (12.8001) 1
5132715 WASHER, .53"X.94"X. 12" (1.3140) 8
103345 WASHER, 5/8" 11
5107175 WASHER, 1/2" SEAL 8
5124988 WASHER (GENERATOR SHAFT) 12
108321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 1

CRANKSHAFT, FRONT SUPPORT SEAL RING
5139584 SEAL RING

23



DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALOG 02/18/86
20E0200125
PART # MAME AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1.3000A - CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER

CRANKSHAFT, FRONT SUPPORT ASSY.
SUPPORT ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING IN 1.3165.

235126861 SUPPDRT ASSY. 1
51071789 BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 1/4" 7
5132715 WASHER, .53"X.94"X.12" (1.3140) 7
CRANKSHAFT, FRONT SUPPORT BEARING
23508688 BUSHING 1
GASKET, CRAMKSHAFT FRONT COVER
5141245 SEAL (STRIP) (1.5010) 1
5141037 SEAL RIMNG (.380" I.D.) (WATER HOLES) 2
COVER, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER SMALL HOLE
5198636 PLATE, COVER (WTR. HOLE) 1
8927580 BOLT 2/8"-18X1.018" (12.8001) 3
GASKET, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER SMALL HOLE COVER
5141878 GASKET (5.3421) 1
COVER, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER LARGE HOLE
B9275B0 BOLT 3/8"-1BX1.015" (12.8001) -]
6138582 COVER FRT CVR LRG HOLE V148 1
B823847 PLUG, PIPE 1/4-18" NPTF 1
GASKET, CRANKSHAFT FRONT COVER LARGE HOLE COVER
5139583 GASKET 1
1.30008 - VIBRATION DAMNPER
DAMPER, VIBRATION
23512993 DAMPER, 24" DIA. ZOV 1
1868648 BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 3/4" 16
5131755 WASHER, 17/32"X.88"X.1345" (1.7250) 16
HUB, VIBRATION DAMPER
A HUE ASSY. IMCLUDES SLEEVES IN 1.3232.
23511490 HUB 20V 1
23502375 BOLT, 3/4"-16XE.0231" 12 PT. HEAD B
5139851 WASHER, MAIN BEARING CAP BOLT (1.1003) -]
23517577 PLATE-FRICTION 3/4 BOLT 148 1
SLEEVE, VIBRATION DAMFER HUB
23514147 SERVICE KIT, SEAL & SLEEVE (FRT-RH ROTATION) 1
1.3000C - CRANKSHAFT PULLEY
PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT
23512682 PULLEY (10.06" DIA. X 27 GROOVE POLY-YEE} 1
5131724 KEY, 3/8"X1" WOODRUFF (1.3280) 2
RETAINER, CRAMNKSHAFT PULLEY
5138717 RETAINER 1
5145352 BOLT, 1 1/4"-T7X8" 1
CONE, CRAMNKSHAFT PULLEY
5176882 CONE (.812"L.) (1.3240) 1
1.4000A - FLYWHEEL
FLYWHEEL ASSY.
A FLYWHEEL ASSY. INCLUDES GEAR IN 1.4070,."C" INDICATES CHAMFERED GEAR.
23516338 FLYWHEEL ASM SAE O RH CHAMF 14BT V140 1
GEAR, FLYWHEEL RING
5138888 GEAR (148 TEETH) R.H. CHAMFER 1
8327841 PLATE, SCUFF 1
23502334 BOLT, 3/4"-16X4.031" 12
220105 BOLT, S/8"-11X2 1/2" LOCK 12
5102373 WASHER, 1.125'"0.D.X.6S86"I.D. (1.3140) 12

1.5000A - FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

29



PART #

DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALOG 02/19/96
20E0200125

NAME AND DESCRIPTION

1.5000A - FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

HOUSING ASSY.,

23511321
116337
£925590
8927581
186285
215510
271577
223446
5135244
9424185
9428885
51327158
5102373
5107175
103321

FLYWHEEL
HOUSING, FLYWEEL (SAE#0)DUAL START.
PLUG, 1 1/18" EXPANSION
PLUG, 1 1/2" PIPE
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1.135" (12.9001)
BOLT, 1/2"-13X5 1/2"
BOLT, 3/8"-16X5 3/4"
BOLT, 5/8"-18X2/4" (12.9001)
BOLT, 5/8"-11X4 1/2"
BOLT, 5/8"-11X4 1/4" (ITEN &) (1.1001)
BOLT, S5/8"-11X8 1/4" (12.8001)
BOLT, 5/B"-11X8 1/2" (12,9001}
WASHER, .53"X.94"X.12" (1.3140)
WASHER, 1.125"0.D.X.858"I.D. (1.2140)
WASHER, 1/2" SEAL
LOCKWASHER, 3/8"

SEAL, CRANKSHAFT OIL-REAR

EMETB

SEAL, OIL-ND DUST LIP (IDENTIFICATION: CLEAR COATI

GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING

5141245
5180538

SUPPORT ASSY.,

SEAL (STRIP) (1.5010)
GASKET (2.8333)

CRANKSHAFT REAR

SUPPORT ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING IN 1.5023.

23511308
23511323

SUPPORT ASSY.
SUPPORT ASSY.

SUPPORT ASSY. CRANKSHAFT REAR

23511309

SUPPORT ASSY.

BUSHING, CRANKSHAFT REAR SUPPORT

8922704
5107178
5132716

BUSHING
BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 1/4"
WASHER, .53"X.94"X.12" (1.3140)

SEAL RING, CRANKSHAFT REAR SUPPORT

5138584

SEAL RING

BUSHING, CRANKSHAFT REAR SUPPORT

BO22TO4

BUSHING

COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING ACCESSORY HOLE

179881
23511883
5140800
8827580
8827581
23511917
179882
186290
9427948
103341
103343
103345
103323

BOLT, 1/2"-13 X 1.00"

COVER

COVER (AT #4)

BOLT 3/8"-18X1.015" (12.8001)
BOLT, 3/8"-18X1.135" (12.9001)
SEAL RING (2.2237)

BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 1/8"

BOLT, 2/8%"-18X6"

BOLT, S/8"-11X8 3/4" (12.9001)
WASHER, 3/8°%

WASHER, 1/2"

WASHER, 5/B"

LOCKWASHER, 1/2"

GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING ACCESSORY HOLE COVER

51406820

GASKET (AT #4) (1.5081)

COVER, FLYWHEEL HOUSING CAM GEAR HOLE

179881

5138638
5139578
5122281
8927581
178884

S188224
94279456
5150568
103343

BOLT, 1/2"-13 X 1.00"

DOWEL, .826"X.37" HOLLOW (4.1040)

COVER (AT #2) (1.5081)

COVER (1.5030)

BOLT, 3/8"-16X1.135" (12.8001)

BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 3/8"

BOLT, 7/16"-14X7/8" W/NYLON INSERT (12.8001)
BOLT, 1/2"-13 X 6.25" (12.9001)

HISHEII. 7/16" (2,4050)

WASHER, 1/2%

A5

QUANTITY

o O s DR W M) =] -k -k 00RO =

ki

00 b 00 B B BD 0D == B B M) - D0

AHHHN;;NHLH



PART #

DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALOG 02/18/88
20E0200128

MAME AND DESCRIPTION

1.5000A - FLYWHEEL, HOUSING

GASKET, FLYWHEEL HOUSING CAM GEAR HOLE COVER

235151456
5140035

GASKET AIR COMP 53/71/82 S50/60
GASKET (AT #2)

COVER, STARTING MOTOR HOLE
USED WHERE STARTER MOTOR IS NOT REQUIRED.

5159038
103325
428204

LOCKWASHER, 5/8"
BOLT, 5/B"-11X1" (12.8001)

GASKET, STARTING MOTOR HOLE COVER
GASKET

5130885

1.6000 - CONMECTING ROD AND PISTON

CONMECTING ROD ASSY.

QUANTITY

441

QUANTITIES SHOWN ARE FER CYLINDER. A ROD ASSY. INCLUDES CAF. WHICH IS5 NOT 3
OLD SEPARATELY AND ITEMS IN 1.5001.

23517110

CONMECTING ROD ASSY.
23511828
5139553

R23502480

23502480 *

CONMECTING ROD ASSY.
8139552
5139553

ROD ASSY., CONN (W/WIDE FILLET)
(USE WITH 23511829 CONN ROD BOLTS)

BOLT (USED W/WIDE FILLET CONN ROD 23517110)
MUT, COMMECTING ROD

REMAMUFACTURED 23502480

ROD ASSY., CROSSHEAD (23517110)

(USED WITH 5138552 CONN ROD BOLTS)

BOLT, CONMNECTING ROD
NUT, CONMECTING ROD

* NOT SERVICED. USE PART NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES.

SHELL, CONNECTING ROD BEARING
A SET CONSISTS OF ONE UPPER AND OME LOWER SHELL.

5198547
5188104
5189105
5199106
5199107

RING, CROSSHEAD PISTOMN
8924088

PISTON ASSY.
23503033
5144912

RING SET, PISTON
A SET INCLUDES RINGS
B9zEO3Z

SHELL SET (STD.)

SHELL SET (.002"U.S.)
SHELL SET (.010"U.S5.)
SHELL SET (.020"U.S.)
SHELL SET (.030"U.S5.)
SEAL

RING, SEAL

CROWN, PISTOM (14:1) (HEAT BARRIER COATED)
SKIRT., PISTOM (W/DRAIN HOLES)

IN 1.B120 AMD 1.6130 SUFFICIENT FOR ONE CYLINDER.
RING SET (150MM INJECTORS AND HIGHER, EXCEPT FOR 8
V148 AND WHEN SULFUR CONTENT OF FUEL IS 1% OR HIGH

RING, PISTON COMPRESSION

5148277
5148334
5140256

RING (2ND. GROOVE)
RING, FIRE (NARROW RING)
RING (3RD., 4TH. GROOVES)

RING, PISTON OIL CONTROL
A RING SET IMCLUDES RINGS AND EXPANDERS FOR OME CYLINDER.

PIN, PISTON
8926002
23504148
5141128

BEARING, PISTON PIN
8926153

RETAINER, PISTOM PIN
5101323

RING SET (TURBO, NON-TURBO)

PIN, CROSSHEAD (SOLID)
BOLT, 1/2"-20X2.20"
SPACER, BOLT

BUSHING

RETAINER

2¢

.IEHH -4

LR

13114



20E0200125
PART # NAME AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1.8000 - CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON
LINER, CYLIMNDER
23502356 LIMER (STANDARD) (.85" PORT HT.) 1
235098851 LIMER (.002" 0.5., 0.D.) AR
CYLINDER INSTALLATION KIT
A CYLINDER INSTALLATION KIT INCLUDES SEAL RING IN 1.8108, SKIRT IN 1.8110,
PIN, BOLT AND SPACER IN 1.E140,BUSHING IN 1.6142, RETAINER IN 1.8150 AND LI
NER SEAL IN 1.8180.
23501626 CYLINDER IMSTALLATION KIT AR
SHIM, CYLINDER LINER
29512828 SHIM KIT (.008) AR
23512626 SHIM KIT (.010) AR
23512627 SHIM KIT (.025) AR
SEAL, CYLINDER LINER
5101188 SEAL (STANDARD) (BLACK) 2
5149395 SEAL (.010" 0.5.) (RED) AR
1.8000 - VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM
ARM ASSY., EXHAUST VALVE ROCKER
AN ARM ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING IN 1.8100, VALVE PIN IN 1.8112 AND VALVE ROLL
ER AND BUSHING ASSY. IN 1.8113.
8024073 ARM ASSY. (8V, 12V & 1BV) 40
R8824073 REMANUFACTURED 8824073 AR
ARM ASSY., INJECTOR ROCKER
AN ARM ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHING IN 1.8110, INJECTOR PIN IN 1.8112 AND INJECTD
R ROLLER AND BUSHINMG ASSY. IN 1.8113.
5138506 ARM ASSY. 20
5138518 ARM ASSY. (BV, 12V & 16Y) 20
R5138518 REMANUFACTURED 5138518 AR
BALL AND SEAT ASSY., IMNJECTOR ROCKER ARM
23504301 PUSH ROD, IMJECTOR DDEC 20
B929607 SCREW, W/3/18" INTERNAL SOCKET END 40
5138643 BUTTON (1.8080) 40
8928484 RETAINER (1.8080) 40
E176830 NUT, 3/8"-24 JAM (1.B1B0} 40
BUSHING, EXHAUST VALVE ROCKER ARM-LARGE
5138370 BUSHING 40
BUSHING, INJECTOR ROCKER ARM-LARGE
5138644 BUSHING 20
PIN, VALVE AND INJECTOR CAM ROLLER
5138513 PIN, VALVE 40
5138656 PIN, INJECTOR 20
ROLLER AND BUSHING ASSY., VALVE AND INJECTOR CAM
5138651 A ROLLER AND BUSHING ASSY. (VALVE) 40
5138378 B ROLLER AMD BUSHING ASSY. (INJECTOR) 20
A INCLUDES BUSHING S5138549.
B INCLUDES BUSHING 5138376,
SCREW, RDCKER ARM ADJUSTING
8920607 SCREW, W/3/16" INTERNAL SOCKET END 20
5176830 MUT, 3/8"-24 JAM (1.8180) 20
SHAFT ASSY., ROCKER
5138747 SHAFT ASSY. (W/PLUGS) 20
442734 BOLT, 1/2"-13X4" (12,9001) 40
9421745 PLUG, CUP 1/2" (12.9330) 40
VALVE, EXHAUST
23503682 & VALVE KIT, EXHMAUST (*U* IDENTIFICATION) 80

DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALOG 02/19/88

& INCLUDES 1-VALVE PLUS 1-CAP IN 1.8350 AND 2-LOCKS IN 1.B370.

GUIDE, EXHAUST VALVE

27



20E0200125
PART # MAME AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1.8000 - VALVE AND INJECTOR OPERATING MECHANISM
23506925 + GUIDE a0

+ NOT SERVICED, USE 8828072 SEAL AND 23515381 GUIDE.
INSERT, EXHAUST VALVE

5138982 INSERT 80
KIT, EXHAUST YALVE INSERT

8924798 KIT, INSERT-.010" 0.D. OVERSIZED AR
SPRING, EXHAUST VALVE

23512119 SPRING 80
BRIDGE, EXHAUST VALVE

23502349 BRIDGE 40
CAP, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING

23512487 CAP ,VALVE SPRING BQ

SEAT, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING
23513013 SEAT VALVE SPRING .060 -.070 THK Vi4s 80

LOCK, EXHAUST VALVE SPRING
8929573 LOCK, KEY EXHAUST VALVE SPRING 1860

1.8000A4 - ROCKER COVER
COVER ASSY., ROCKER

23507318 COVER (WITH OUT BREATHER) 2
23507319 COVER (WITH BREATHER HOLE) 4
23507322 BRACKET 20
23512281 PIN ASSY, 12
456299 PIN, 1/4"X1" SPRING 2
23508578 KIT, ROCKER COVER THROT. DELAY AR
23508573 KIT,RETROFIT (12Vv) AR
GASKET, ROCKER COVER
23508778 GASKET 2
23508780 GASKET 4
BOLT, ROCKER COVER
179867 BOLT, 7/18"-14%2 1/4" 20
5104015 BOLT, 3/8"-16X6.57" 20
103342 WASHER, 7/18" 20
5104514 WASHER, 3/B" 20
ISOLATOR, ROCKER COVER
8929255 ISOLATOR 20

28



PART #

DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALOG 0Z/18/88
20E0200125

MNAME AND DESCRIPTION

]

2.1000A - FUEL INJECTOR
INJECTOR ASSY.

QUANTITIES SHOWM ARE PER CYLINDER (INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.1020 THRU 2.1257.)

RE235558

COMPOMENTS OF ELECTROMIC UNIT INJECTORS ARE NOT SERVICED SEPARATELY.

INJECTOR (DDEC REMANUFACTURED)

SERVICE KIT, INJECTOR
SERVICE INJECTOR OVERHMAUL KIT CONSISTS OF 1-5228003 INJECTOR SEAL RING IN 2
.1040, 2-5228905 INJECTOR FILTER ELEMENT IN 2. 1110, 2-5226186 INJECTOR FILT

ER CAP GASKET IN 2.1140 AND 2-5228317 INJECTOR SHIPPING CAPS IN 2.1150.

5228812

A KIT, SPRING SEAT (W/0 CAGE)

QUANTITY

AR

A INCLUDES 5227443 SPRING SEAT, 5234881 SPRING, 5229628 SEAL, 5228003 MUT SEA
L RING, AND 5234877 SHIM.

CLAMP, INJECTOR

238020898
178871
5173811

CLAMP, INJECTOR ELECTRONIC
BOLT, 7/16"-14X3 1/4"
WASHER, 7./18"

2.10008 - INJECTOR CONTROLS ELECTRONIC

MODULE ASSY.,
R23516823

23513607
23515388
23512307

ELECTRONIC CONTROL
REMANUFACTURED 23516823
COVER COMMUMCIATION PROTECTION DDEC III
COVER COMM. PROTECTION W/RES.DDECIII
ISOLATOR, ECM MOUNT (DDEC II)

BRACKET ASSY., ELECTRONIC CONTROL MODULE MOUNTING

23514336
B927582

PLATE ASSY.,

23513877
23514201
23514656
23518523
23516835

EXTENSION, ECM MTG BRACKET
BOLT, 3/8"-16X1.255" (12.8001)

ELECTRONIC DISTRIBUTOR UNIT COLD
EL ASM S0DEG ADJ 9/16-18 STGT FLARE
BLOCK
BOLT,NSX1.00X30.00
CONN ASM.9/16-18 X 1.332 STGT
PLATE ASM COLD ECM END MT DDEC III

PLATE ASS5Y., ELECTRONIC DISTRIBUTOR UNILT

23503565
23504841
23514201
235148586

23503565
23504758
23504640
8925800
23504641
137398

PLATE, RETAINER
SEAL, FUEL FITTING BLOCK
BLOCK
BOLT,MSX1.00X30.00
PLATE, RETAINER
BLOCK
FITTING, BLOCK END PLATE
CONNECTOR, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE (12.9460)
SEAL, FUEL FITTING BLOCK
NUT, 5/16" INV. FL. TUBE

SENSOR, OIL PRESSURE

23511176

SENSOR, OIL/FUEL PRESSURE

SENSOR, MAG. IDLER

23515236

SENSOR ASM SRS TOP SEAL RING LOC

SENSOR, OIL FUEL OR COOLANT
2503668

SENSOR ASSY., DIL WAT, FUEL & AIR TEMP
BUSHING PIPE RED 3/8 PTF 1/4 ZINC
TEE, 3/8" TUBEX1/4"X1/4" (2.1630)

SENSOR, AIR PRESSURE

23514740
23514741
168070628
8927116
5189292
8924378
£928651
120381

SCREW 10-32 X 1.25
LOCKNUT

SENSOR, DDEC 2 & 3

HOSE, .25"X12" L.

FITTING, MALE .2B" HOSE 1/4-18 (5.7100)
BUSHING PIPE RED 3/4 X 1/8

CLAMP, HOSE 1/4" (12.9860)

WASHER, #10

BRACKET, COMPRESSOR SENSOR

23514710

COMPRESSOR PRESS SENS DDEC

27

B

B R =
B

[

GWwhow

O R =B =

0 W W W W wo o N W@

2]



ETROIT DIESEL

b ]
CUSTOM PARTS CATALOG 02/18/986

PART #

20EQZ200125

NAME AND DESCRIPTION

2.10008 - IMJECTOR CONTROLS ELECTRONIC
HARNESS, ELECTRONIC DISTRIBUTOR UMIT TO INJECTDR

23515119 HARNESS, INJ RBC DDEC III
23515120 HARNESS, INJ LBC DDEC III
23511775 HARNESS INJECTOR WIRING RBR.
23511776 HARNESS INJECTOR WIRING LER.
5163538 CLIP, 3/16" TUBE (7.8320)
2488022 CLIP, 3/8" BOLT (12.8554)
5101020 STRAP, NYLON (2.5285)
186289 BOLT, 3/8"-18 X 5,00"
186625 BOLT, 5/16"-18X7/8"
5104089 BOLT, 1/4"-20X1/2" (W/SEAL PATCH) (12.9001)
120383 WASHER, 5/16"
HARNESS, ENGINE SENSORS TO ECM
23515121 HARNESS, WRG SENSOR DDEC III
HARNESS, POWER INTERFACE
23515220 HARNESS, WRG INTERFACE DDED III
23515247 HARNESS, WRG POWER DDED 111
BRACKET, WIRING HARNESS
23515310 BRACKET POWER HARNESS CONN.MTG.
5114541 BRACKET (7.1585)
5146788 CLIP, 5/8" HOSE (2.5070)
8927583 BOLT, 3/B"-18X1.38" (12.9001)
179839 BOLT, 3/8"-16 X 1°
103341 WASHER, 3/8"
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"
102835 NUT, 3/8"-16
2.2000 - FUEL PUMP

PUMP ASSY., FUEL

QUANTITY

00 =t 00 R s ok O 3 D =i
L SH

-

- b

S e L ep———

ASSEMBLIES IN THIS SECTION MAY HAVE REMANUFACTURED EQUIVALENTS-REFER TD SEC

TION 12.8000D.; A PUMP ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN 2.2010 THRU 2.21B0.

R23506221 REMANUFACTURED 235086221
23508221 PUMFP ASSY.

BODY, FUEL PUMP
23513021
23513024

PIN, ALIGNMENT
23500694

COVER, FUEL PUMP
23513826
23513830
23506561
8923533

GASKET, FUEL PUMP COVER
23506547
23506548

BEARING, FUEL PUMP
8823526

SEAL,FUEL PUMP OIL
23512243

GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
23513828
8923522
8923523

GEAR, FUEL PUMP DRIVEN
23513828

SHAFT, FUEL PUMP DRIVEN
23513828

SHAFT , FUEL PUMP DRIVE
23513827

VALVE ASSY,FUEL PUMP
8923528
23511552
23513023

STATOR, FUEL PUMP
KIT,STATOR

PIN, ALIGNMENT

COVER, FUEL PUMP
KIT,FUEL PUMP COVER

PLUG
BOLT, 1/4"-20X2°L. (W/LW) (12.90085)
GASKET, GOLD

GASKET, SILVER

BEARING, FUEL PUMP
SEAL, OIL SGL LIP
GEAR,GC (1.00)

RING, GEAR RETAINING
KEY, FUEL PUMP DRV. GEAR
GEAR,GC (1.00)

SHAFT

SHAFT , DRIVE

VALVE, FUEL PUMP

PIN,SHEAR RELIEF VALVE
KIT,RELIEF VALVE

SPRING, FUEL PUMP VALVE RETAINING

23511550
PLUG, FUEL PUMP VALVE
23511551

SPRING RELIEF VALVE
CAP ,RELIEF VALVE

30

-lg

h-n;-a. (5] ;-

]

S



DETRDIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALDG 02/19/86

20E0200125
PART # MNAME AND DESCRIPTION
2.2000 - FUEL PUMP
GASKET, FUEL PUMP VALVE PLUG
8923530 GASKET
8824380 PLUG, 1/8"-27 PIPE (12.9550)
BS25603 BOLT, 5/18"-18X3/4" (W/SEAL) (12.8001).
GASKET, FUEL PUMP TO ENGINE
5150193 GASKET (FUEL PUMP TD DRIVE ASSY.) (5.1010)
FORK, FUEL PUMP COUPLING
8921834 FORK
DISC, FUEL PUMP DRIVE
5141057 DISC (INCLUDES 5139242 SPACER) (3.2280)
9409036 BOLT, 3/8"-24 X 1.125" (12.8001)
PLATE, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING
23511881 ADAPTOR
8927581 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1.135" (12.8001)
GASKET, FUEL PUMP MOUNTING PLATE
23511817 SEAL RING (2.2237)
2.4000 - FUEL MANIFOLD AND/OR CONMECTIONS
MANIFOLD, FUEL-LOWER
23504361 MANIFOLD (18V)
23504410 MANIFOLD (8 & 12V)
8823847 PLUG, PIPE 1/4-18" NPTF
8824517 PLUG, 3/8"-18 SQ. SOC. VIBRA SEAL (12.8550)
8924150 ELEOW, 1/2"-00 DEG. FL. TUBE; 3/8" PIPE (12.9380)
8924188 ELBOW, 90 DEG. STREET, 1/4" PIPE (12.9580)
179847 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1/2"
103341 WASHER, 3/8"
GASKET, FUEL MANIFOLD
5147430 GASKET
TUBE, FUEL CROSSOVER
5141221 TUBE (3/8")
5108812 TUBE (1/2") (4.86030)
B825083 * CONMECTOR ASSY., 3/B" TUBE; 1/4" PIPE (12.9418)
925004 * COMNECTOR ASSY. 1/2" TUBE SEALASTIC (12.8415)
BB24188 CONMECTOR, 1/2% INV. FL. TUBE; 3/8" PIPE (12.9480)
B924171 COMMECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE (12.9480)
8929833 CONMECTOR, 3/8%" INV. FL. TUBE; 5/8" PIPE (12.9480)
137360 NUT, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE
137404 NUT, 1/2" INV. TUBE
* INCLUDES SEAL RING IN 2.4015 PLUS NUT NOT SOLD SEPARATELY
PIPE, FUEL
23504384 TUBE ASSY. (INLET)
23504383 TUBE ASSY. (DUTLET)
23508225 CLIP (1/4" TUBE X 5/18" BOLT)
179818 BOLT, 5/16"=-18 X .78"
120393 WASHER, 5/1B"
103320 LOCKWASHER, S5/16"
CONMECTOR, FUEL PIPE
23504348 CONMECTOR
23504350 SEAL RING, .414" I.D.X.072"
23504352 RING SEAL, .070"X.301"I.D.

57

QUANTITY

33““""-‘"

]
=]

RN AR

8888828

888



DETROIT DIESEIL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALODG 02/19/86

20£0200125
PART # NAME AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
3.3000A - AIR INLET HOUSING
HOUSING, AIR INLET
8927584 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1.515" HEX. HD. (12.9001) 24
8921065 HOUSING, 12V & 1BV 6
8923847 PLUG, PIPE 1/4-18" NPTF 3
103341 WASHER, 3/B" 24
ADAPTOR, AIR INLET HOUSING
8927585 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1-3/4" 44
23502318 ADAPTOR, 12V 2
23502319 ADAPTOR 1
103341 WASHER, 3/8" 44
GASKET, AIR INLET HOUSING
23509405 GASKET 6
23511896 RING SEAL (ORANGE STRIFE) 2
23511897 RING SEAL (ORANGE STRIFE) 1
3.4000 - BLOWER AND DRIVE
BLOWER ASSY.
ASSEMBLIES IN THIS SECTION MAY HAVE REMANUFACTURED EQUIVALENTS-REFER TO SEC
TION 12.8000D.!!A BASIC BLOWER ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.4020 AND 3.4030 TH
RU 3.4090 AND 3.4140 THRU 3.4180 EXCEPT ITEMS IN 3.4143.
8927935 ® BLOWER ASSY. (16V REAR) (8827897) 1
8927933 ® BLOWER ASSY. {12V REAR) (8927858) 1
8927934 ® BLOWER ASSY. (12V FRT.) (8827896) 1
5144484 BOLT, 8/18"-12X10" 12
5144485 WASHER, .58"1.D.X1.08"0.D.X.220" 12
® NOT SERVICED, USE BASIC BLOWER ASSEMBLY SHOWN IN PARENTHESES FOR FRONT OR R
EAR REPLACEMENT.
BLOWER KIT, REPAIR
A BLOWER REPAIR KIT CONSISTS OF BEARINGS IN 3.4040 AND 3.4080, LOCKWASHERS
IN 3.4080, SHIMS IN 3.40890, PLATES IN 3.4135, PLUS ITEMS IN 3.4158, 3.4159,
3.4180 AND 3.4180.
23508236 BLOWER KIT (8Y, 12V, 186V) AR
HOUSING, BLOWER
5139956 HOUS ING 2
5139957 HOUSING 1
SCREEN, BLOWER
5141256 SCREEN (GASKET), 12V (3.4025) 2
5187576 GASKET (SCREEN), 16V (3.4025) 1
ROTOR, BLOWER IMPELLER
ASSEMBLIES INCLUDE SHAFTS AND PIN NOT SOLD SEPARATELY PLUS PLUGS IN 3.4030.
5139372 ROTOR ASM., L.H. HELIX 1
5139371 ROTOR ASM., R.H. HELIX 2
5139168 ROTOR ASM., R.H. HELIX 1
8923886 ROTOR ASM., L.H. HELIX 1
8924051 ROTOR ASM., L.H. HELIX 1
5108459 PLUG, 1.548" CUP (1.1001) 38
BEARING, BLOWER ROTOR FRONT
23503627 BEARING, ROLLER (SGL. ROW) 6
5139264 SPACER (INNER RACE) 1
5138965 NUT, 1 5/16"-18 (3,4080) 1
RETAINER, BLOWER ROTOR FRONT BEARING
23504649 RETAINER 6
8927916 BOLT, 5/18"-18X3/4" SELF LOCKING (12.9117) 36
BEARING, BLOWER ROTOR REAR
23504210 BEARING, BALL (DEL. ROW) &

RETAINER, BLOWER ROTOR REAR BEARING
E138518 RETAINER (3.4050) [

GEAR SET, BLOWER ROTOR
A GEAR SET CONSISTS OF A L.H. AND A R.H. GEAR WHICH ARE NOT SERVICED SEPARA

TELY. 3 2



DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALDG 02/18/88

20E0200125
PART # MAME AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
3.4000 - ELOWER AMD DRIVE

5199505 GEAR SET 2

5138865 MNUT, 1 5/18"-18 (3.4080) 8

5139588 LOCKWASHER, 1.38"I.D.X1.750" 6
SHIM, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR

5139370 SHIM, .po2¢ AR

5139368 SHIM, .010" AR

5139368 SHIM, .DO5" AR
HUB, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR

8921058 HUE (PINK STRIPE) 10

5139588 LOCKWASHER, 1.38"I.D.X1.750" 4

8821058 HUB (TO ROTOR SHAFT) ]

5138965 NUT, 1 B/18"=18 (3. 4080) 4
PLATE, BLOWER ROTOR GEAR HUB

5138064 PLATE, FLEX. (3.4135) 24

5140817 BOLT, 7/16"-20X.88" LOCK (3.4135) 54

8823898 PLATE, SPRING (3.4135) 3
PLATE, BLOWER HOUSING END

A PLATE ASSY. INCLUDES PIN, SLEEVE, AND STRAIMER IN 3.4140.

8927837 PLATE ASSY. (REAR) 3

89279185 PLATE ASSY. (FRONT) 3

5108388 STRAINER, DIL -

6772832 PIN, 1/2"X15/16" DOWEL (8.3230) 12

5144463 SLEEVE, GUIDE -

5107978 SHIM, SALVAGE AR
SEAL, DIL SUPPLY AND RETURN

5118290 SEAL RING, .440"X.121" (SUPPLY) (1.2020) <]

5141452 SEAL, RING (3.4143) g

SEAL, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
A SEAL KIT INCLUDES 4-SEALS AND 4-WEAR SLEEVES REQUIRED FOR OME BLOWER.
23508313 SEAL KIT a

COVER, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE
A COVER ASSY. INCLUDES PLUGS IN 3.4180 AND RESTRICTED PLUG.

8923891 COVER ASSY. 4
8924380 PLUG, 1/8"-27 PIPE (12.9550) 24
5148434 PLUG, .040" REST DRIVE 16
5132005 STUD, 3/8"-18-24X3.84" (3.4020) 1
186282 BOLT, 3/8"-168X3 1/4" 40
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 21
103341 WASHER, 3/8" 40
GASKET, BLOWER HOUSING END PLATE COVER
23508090 GASKET (3.4180) 4
TUBE, BLOWER OIL SUPPLY
8927835 TUBE, DEV. L. 11.46" 3
8927913 CLIP, 1/4" TUBE 3
8927916 BOLT, §/16"-18X3/4" SELF LOCKING (12.98117) 3
120392 WASHER, 5/18" 3
COVER, BLOWER DRIVE
5139181 COVER, 3.30"L. 4
5139206 COVER, 5.80" L., 16V149 4
23506601 HOSE, 2.88"1.D.X1.75"L. 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" 3
5144767 CLAMP 4
8923890 CLIP, RETAINING 3
186618 BOLT, 5/18"-18X5/8" 3
SEAL, BLOWER DRIVE COVER
5139480 SEAL RING, 2.30" I.D. 30

2.4000A - BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT

SHAFT, BLOWER DRIVE
5139232 SHAFT (REAR) (8.10"L.) (12V) 2

03



DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALDG 02/19/96

20EQ0200125
PART # MAME AND DESCRIPTION
3.4000A - BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT
23505534 SHAFT, (20V)
RING, BLOWER DRIVE SHAFT
94247889 RING (REAR)
274903 RING (CENTER)

3.5000A - TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOODLER AND AFTERCOOLER

TURBOCHARGER
SEE ASSEMBELY BREAKDOWN AS IMDICATED BELOW.
R23507253 REMANUFACTURED 23507253
R23514788 REMANUFACTURED 23514798
23514798 TURB ASM TV7310 1.0BA/R 23514798 V148
HOUSING, TURBOCHARGER TURBINE
235054392 CLAMP (VEE BAND)
23514797 HOUSING COMP TURBIME TV7310 441B881-18

HOUSING ASSY., TURBOCHARGER INTERMEDIATE
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.5018, 3.5027 THRU 2.5035.

173638 SCREW, DRIVE .073"X1/4"
23513783 HOUSING & ROTATING ASSY.
HOUSING, TURBOCHARGER COMPRESSOR
23505483 CLAMP (VEE BAND)
23514746 HOUSING COMP TURE TVT7310 444423-34
5148163 LOCKNUT, 1/4"-28
23507253 TURBOCHARGER ASSY., BV, 16Y-1.23 A/R (TVB403)
HOUSING, TURBOCHARGER TURBINE
23503673 HOUSING

HOUSING ASSY., TURBOCHARGER INTERMEDIATE
A HOUSING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN 3.5018, 3.5027 THRU 3.5038.

23507255 HOUSING & ROTATING ASSY.
8925742 HOUSING
8925757 SHROUD, WHEEL
8928858 BACKPLATE ASSY.
5198836 RING, SEAL
8925748 BEARING, THRUST (OUTBDARD)
173638 SCREW, DRIVE .073"X1/4"
23503754 SCREW, M4X10.0 MM
8925750 BOLT, 1/4"-20X1"
HOUSING, TURBOCHARGER COMPRESSOR
23504469 HOUSING
23505492 CLAMP (VEE BAND)
23505493 CLAMP (VYEE BAND)
5148163 LOCKNUT, 1/4"-28
BEARING, ROTOR ASSY. SHAFT
8925744 BEARING
5188988 SPACER, .885"X.3975"X.18
5188048 RING, SNAP
SEAL, ROTOR ASSY. SHAFT OIL '
5149154 RING, SEAL (PISTON RING TYPE)
B197583 RING, SEAL (PISTON RING TYPE)
SHAFT ASSY., TURBOCHARGER ROTOR
23503733 SHAFT ASSY. (INCLUDES INTEGRAL WHEEL)
COLLAR, TURBOCHARGER ROTOR THRUST
8025751 COLLAR
SPACER, TURBOCHARGER ROTOR THRUST
8825749 SPACER
WHEEL, TURBOCHARGER COMPRESSOR
23507254 WHEEL, (HIPPED/FILTERED)
8825752 MNUT, LDCK 3/8"-24
408040 BOLT, 3/8"-24X2" LOCK (RIGHT ROTOR) (1.78630)
5131433 WASHER, .41"X.B1"X.1345" (1.5001)
9411981 NUT, 3/B"-24 LOCK (12.8120)
GASKET, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST INLET CONNECTION
23512254 GASKET, (ADAPTOR TD TURBOCHARGER )
ADAPTOR, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST OUTLET
8921285 ADAPTOR, 10"
23511844 ELBOW, B"
GASKET, TURBOCHARGER EXHALIST OUTLET
23514042 RING SEAL STEP JOINT TURE EXH OTLT148

37

QUANTITY

BR == M LE; [ 5]

7 R

[~F N S [ [\ Y

B =i



PART #

DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALDG 02/18/86
20E0200125

NAME AND DESCRIPTION

3.5000A =~ TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER
BRACKET, TURBOCHARGER EXHAUST CQUTLET ADAPTOR

5141434
235114889
23511481
23511582
BO27578

BRACKET

SUPPORT, (RB)

SUPPORT, (LB)

CLAMP

BOLT, 3/8"-16X.755" (12.8001)

ELBOW, TURBOCHARGER AIR DUTLET

23502314
23502340
23502341
23502315

HOSE, TURBOCHARGER AIR
23516808
235168996

TUBE (LE FROMT AND RE REAR) (HI MT)
TURE (FRONT AND REAR) (HI MT)
TUBE (FRONT AND REAR) (HI MT)
TUBE (RE FRONT AND LB REAR) (HI MT)

OUTLET CONMNECTION
CLAMPF T-BOLT HOSE 3.69 MIN ADJ
HOSE FIBERGLASS 3.5 X 3.75 LG BLUE

INTERCOOLER, TURBOCHARGER
SEE ASSEMELY BREAKDOWN PAGE IF INDICATED BELOW.}|INTERCOOLER KITS INCLUDE A
RAMID FIBER CORE PADS, GASKETS, SEAL RINGS, COOLANT INLET AND OUTLET TUBES
REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INTERCOOLER OVERHAUL.

186292
5131913
103322

BOLT, 7/16"-14X4 1/4"
WASHER, 13/1B"X29/B4"X5/32" (3.4001)
LOCKWASHER, 7/18"

TUBE, INTERCOOLER WATER SUPPLY

5127284
218610
23506156

CLAMP
TEE, 1 1/2"X1 1/2"X1-3WAY
NIPPLE, 1"X1" NPTF PIPE

CLIP, INTERCOOLER WATER SUPPLY

5186565
5141723
181381
103341
103028
103321

TUBE, TURBOCHARGER DIL
5143515
5143514
8927540
5102110
8924217
8925030
9410280
442338
8925005
23512666

CLIP. TURBOCHARGER OIL
102635
103321
5144934
5182359
8927580
5145984
5112241
132808
5108393
B925518
120217
120614
120367

TUBE, TURBDCHARGER DIL
8827532

BRACKET (9.1581)

CLIP, 1 1/2" TUBE, 3/8" BOLT (4.1522)
BOLT, 3/8"-24X7/8"

WASHER, 3/8"

NUT, 3/8"-24

LOCKWASHER, 3/8"

SUPPLY

TUBE ASSY. (RB FRONT, LB REAR) (DEV. L. 28.28")
TUBE ASSY. (LB FRONT, RB REAR) (DEV. L. 32.30")
TUBE ASSY. (RB,LE REAR) (DEV. L. 45.07")

HOSE, FLEX. #8 X 23.75"L.

ELBOW, 3/8" 90 DEG. INV. FL. TUBE (12.9480)

ELBOW, 90 DEG. 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE (12.9480)

ELBOW, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE 90 DEG. SWIVEL (12.8480)
UMION, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE (12.8478)

CONNECTOR, 27 DEG. FLD.-3/8" TUBE 1/4"-18 NPTF (12
TEE

SUPPLY TUBE

NUT, 3/8"-1B

LOCKWASHER, 3/8"

CLIP, .438" DIA. 3/B" BOLT
BRACKET

BOLT 3/8"-18X1.015" (12.8001)
CLIP, 3/8" TUBE X 1/2" BOLT
CLIP (2.5070)

SCREW, #10-32X1/2" RD. HD. SL.
BRACKET, CLIP (7.1587)

BOLT, 1/4"-28X.62" (12.9001)
LOCKWASHER, #10

MNUT, #10-32

NUT, 1/4"-28

RETURN
TUBE ASSY. (RB FRONT, LB REAR)

NS
TUBE, TURDBCHARGER OIL RETURN

5142070
8927533 NS

FLANGE
TUBE ASSY. (RE REAR, LE FRONT)

TUBE, TURDBCHARGER OIL :l'I'UIII

5142070

LANGE

35

QUANTITY

gj.n.nﬂ

=k B3 K =&

= = K

R

- - U= -

F L - R



DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALOG 02/18/38

20E0200125
PART # NAME AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
3.5000A - TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER
8925227 NS TUBE ASSY. (ELBOW) 2
TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OIL RETURN
5139897 PLUG, 7/8" CUP (1.2001) 1
23512865 TUBE ASSY. 1
8926828 TUBE ASSY. (LB REAR) (DEV. L. 23.75") 1
TUBE, TURDBCHARGER OIL RETURN
5142070 FLANGE 1
23514308 HOSE ASM .875"X 4"LG TURBDRN SLV Y
5139997 PLUG, 7/8" CUP (1,2001) 1
5141839 GASKET (ELBOW) 5
5170488 GASKET 6
23514625 CLAMP HOSE 1SMMX17MM I.D.(ROTOR CLIP) 8
8925583 BOLT, 3/8"-18X2 1/2" (W/SEAL PATCH) 8
8927579 BOLT, 3/8"-16X.88" (W/SEAL PATCH) (12.8001) 12
23516623 TUBAFLGASM 22 .88LG TURE OILDRN W/BEAD 2
TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OIL RETURN
5142070 FLANGE 1
23516625 TUB&FLG ASM 19.85LG TURBOILDRN W/BEAD 2
TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OIL RETURN
5142070 FLANGE 1
23518631 ELBOW ASM TURE DRN TO BLK 1TUB W/BEAD 2
23516632 ELBOW ASM TURE OIL DRN 8Vida 1TUR 2
TUBE, TURBOCHARGER OIL RETURN
5139887 PLUG, 7/8" CUP (1,2001) 1
CLIP, TURBOCHARGER OIL RETURN TUBE
5187661 CLIP, 1 1/4" (4.8183) 1
ADAPTOR ASSY., HI.DHER BYPASS
23503186 ADAPTOR ASSY. (12V) 2
23503185 - ADAPTOR ASSY. (18V) 1
170887 * BOLT, 7/16"-14X2 1/4% 20
191249 & BOLT, 3/8"-1BX3 3/4" (12.9001) 15
5108438 WASHER, 7/18" (7.1598) 20
8414322 # WASHER, 3/B"X.738"X.63 (12.8180) 15
103322 * LOCKWASHER, 7/16" 20
@ AN ADAPTOR ASSY. INCLUDES ADAPTOR IN 3.5755, PLUS ITEMS IN 3.5758, 3. 5784,
BYPASS VALVE IN 3.5770, 3.5772 AND 3.5773.
+ BLOWER BYPASS ADAPTOR TOD BLOWER.
& BLOWER BYPASS ADAPTOR TO AIR BOX PLATE.
# USE IN EXTRA HOLES IN TOP COVER PLATE.
ADAPTOR, BLOWER BYPASS
23502320 ADAPTOR (12V) 1
23502321 ADAPTOR 1
COVER, BLOWER BYPASS ADAPTOR
23502323 COVER 2
23504839 BOLT, 3/8%-18X3.135" (12.8001) 8
GASKET, BLOWER BYPASS ADAPTOR COVER
23502322 GASKET 2
VALVE, BLOWER BYPASS
23502325 VALVE, BYPASS 2
23502344 VALVE, REGULATOR 1
SEAL, BLOWER BYPASS VALVE
23502326 SEAL 4
SPRING, BLOWER BYPASS VALVE
23502324 SPRING 2
RING, SEAL BLOWER BYPASS ADAPTOR
23508398 RING, SEAL (8V,18V) (WHITE STRIPE) 1
23507956 RING, SEAL (12V) (YELLOW STRIPE) 2
HOSE ASSY., AIR PRESSURE SENSING
5133182 HOSE ASSY., #4X8" L. (12.4065) 4
5131146 HOSE ASSY., #4X25° L. (R. BAMNK) (12.4065) 2
8924149 ELBOW, 90 DEG. 1/4" FLARED TUBE 1/8"NPTF (12.9480) 2
8924145 CONNECTOR, 1/4" TUBE - S0 DEG. 2

26



DETRODIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALOG 02/198/86

20E0200125
FPART # NAME AND DESCRIPTION QUANTLTY
3.5000A - TURBOCHARGER, INTERCOOLER AND AFTERCOOLER
2824148 ELBOW, 80 DEG. 1/4" FLARED TUBE, 1/4"NPTF 5
5151108 CLIP, 1/2" TUBE, 1/2" BOLT {(12.4085) 2
2824142 BUSHING, 1/4"X1/8" RED. (12.8570) 1
8924178 TEE, 1/4"-18 2
8925720 BUSHING, 1/2"X1/4" RED. PIPE (12.8570) 2
BRACKET, BLOWER BYPASS AIR REGULATOR VALVE
23514174 BRACKET AIR VALVE SUPPORT V149 1
454894 BOLT, 1/4"-20X3/4" CAD. PLATED (12.9001) 2
103318 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" 2
120375 NUT, 1/4"-20 2
3.7000 - INTERCOOLER/AFTERCOOLER
INTERCDOLER ASSY.
23516518 SEAL KIT, LARGE INTERCOODLER AR
235023233 INTERCOOLER ASSY. (12V) 2
23502334 INTERCOOLER ASSY. (BY, 1BV) 1
23511808 RING SEAL (ORANGE STRIPE) 2
23511887 RING SEAL (DRANGE STRIPE) 1
186679 BOLT, 3/8"-1BX1 1/4" 57
103341 WASHER, 3/8" [=1+]
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 80
ADAPTOR, WATER PUMP DRIVE
23512219 ADAPTOR ASSY. 1
ADAPTOR, HOUSING WATER PUMP
23512215 ADAPTOR , HOUSING 1
SHAFT, WATER PUMP
23512217 SHAFT 1
BEARING WATER PUMP
23502649 BEARING 1
23503687 BEARING 1
274748 LOCKRING (5.4235) 1
COUPLING, WATER PUMP DRIVE
5150185 COUPLING (PUMP END) 1
GEAR, WATER PUMF DRIVE
23512216 GEAR, WATER PUMP RH HELIX 1
ADAPTOR, HOUSING WATER PUMP
23512215 ADAPTOR , HOUSING 1
8927583 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1.38" (12.3001) B
GASKET, HOUSING ADAPTOR
6138583 GASKET 1
SHAFT, WATER PUMP
23512217 SHAFT ! 1
BEARING, WATER PUMP
23503687 BEARING 1
23503649 BEARING 1
274746 LOCKRING (5.4235) 1
COUPLING, WATER PUMP DRIVE
5150185 COUPLING (PUMP END) 1
5114011 THROWER 1
COVER, WATER PUMP INLET
8925850 SEAL RING, 1.18"X. 18" 1
23513016 COVER 1
23513689 BOLT,1/4"-20 X 2.5" 1
8921930 BOLT, 1/4"-20X.75" (W/SEAL PATCH) (12.9001) 3
5178708 WASHER, 1/4" (COPPER) (2.7178) 1
GEAR, WATER PUMP DRIVE
23512218 GEAR, WATER PUMP RH HELIX 1
TUBE, WATER PUMP INLET
23501800 CLAMP, 2 1/4"-3 1/8" CLAMPING RANGE (12.9660) 2
23503675 HOSE, 2 1/2"X%2 3/4° L. 1
23513394 TUBE ASSY. 1

57



DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALOG 02/15/86
20E0200125
PART # NAME AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
3.7000 - INTERCOOLER/AFTERCOOLER
179887 BOLT, 7/18%-14X7/8" 1
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" 1
TUBE, WATER PUMP OUTLET
186290 BOLT, 3/8"-16XE" 1
23516451 TUBE WATER PUMP OUTLET 1
5118351 CLIP, 2" 1
5177488 SPACER 1
TUBE CONN.ASSY.WATER INLET/OUTLET
23514342 TUBE & CONN ASSY.,WATER INLET/OUTLET 1
23514343 TUBE & CONN ASSY.,WATER INLET/OUTLET 1
23514564 TUBE & CONN ASSY.,WATER OUTLET 1
23514573 TUBE & CONN ASSY. WATER INLET/OUTLET 1
5117188 PLUG, 2" CUP (1.2001) 1
5157412 SPACER, 7/8"X13/32"X1/4" 4
TUBE, INTERCOOLER WATER OUTLET
23514285 TUBE ASSY.,INTERCOOLER OUTLET 1
TUBE FLARED EXTENSION
23514471 TUBE FLARED EXTENSION 1
23514472 TUBE FLARED EXTENSION 1
TUBE OUTLET EXTENSION
23514475 TUBE OUTLET EXTENSION 1
BRACKET, WATER PUMP COVER
23513832 BRACKET 1
23513833 CLAMP ASSY. 1
271557 BOLT, 5/B"-11X1 3/8" (12.9001) 2
103345 WASHER, B/8" 2
103325 LOCKWASHER, 5/8" 2
COUPLING, TUBE
100158 BOLT, 1/2"-13X1" 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" 1
23513480 COUPLING ASSY. 1
COUPLING, TUBE
23513715 GASKET 1
23513719 RETAINER 1
23513723 COUPLING 1.86 0.D. 1
23513722 COUPLING 4
23514572 COUPLING ASSY.,2.25 OD TUBE FLEXMASTER 4
23514575 BRACKET TUBE SUPPORT 2
23517826 TUBE FLARED EXTENSION 1
8923916 PLUG, 1/2" PIPE (12.8550) 1
23513443 NS COUPLING ASSY.,1.75 0.D. 2
COUPLING , TUBE
23513713 GASKET 1.75 OD COUPLING 1
23513717 RETAINER 1.75 OD COUPLING 1
23513721 COUPLING 1.75 0D TUBE 1
23513444 NS COUPLING ASSY.,2.00 0.D. 4
COUPLING, TUBE
23512722 FLANGE EXHAUST 1
23513714 GASKET 1
23513718 RETAINER 1
KIT, FRESH WATER PUMP
23506028 PUMP ASSY., WATER (LH HI CAP) 1
COUPLING, WATER PUMP DRIVE
5114011 THROWER 1
BODY, FRESH WATER PUMP
8920815 BODY (LH) (HI CAP) 1
IMPELLER, FRESH WATER PUMP
23505998 IMPELLER 1
SEAL, FRESH WATER PUMP
23506248 SEAL, UNITIZED 1
BEARING, FRESH WATER PUMP
5114011 THROWER 1
808337 SHAFT (INCLUDES BEARING) 1
23506870 RECONDITIONING KIT (HIGH CAPACITY) AR

32



DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALDG 02/18/86

20E0200125
PART # MAME AND DESCRIPTION
3.7000 - INTERCOOLER/AFTERCOOLER

5118219 BOLT ASSY., (W/SEAL WASHER) (2.2001)
GASKET, FRESH WATER PUMP

5150183 GASKET (FUEL PUMP TO DRIVE ASSY.) (5.1010)
GASKET, FRESH WATER PUMP BODY COVER

5178273 GASKET
BRACKET, WATER FILTER MOUNTING

5127284 CLAMP
BRACKET TUBE SUPPORT

23514574 BRACKET TUBE SUPPORT

E127284 CLAMP

5157412 SPACER, 7/B"X13/32"X1/4"

3.8000 - BLOWER BEYPASS CONTROLS
VALVE ,BLOWER BYPASS

23517070 VALVE RELAY COMP 149T

BRACKET .BELOWER BYPASS AIR REG.VALVE
23514174 BRACKET AIR VALVE SUPPORT V1489
8927581 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1.135" (12.9001)
454884 BOLT, 1/4"-20X%3/4" CAD. PLATED (12.8001)
103318 LOCKWASHER, 1/4"
120375 MNUT, 1/4"-20

HOSE ASSY.,AIR PRESSURE SENSING
23508453 HOSE ASSY., #4X53.58" L.
23508455 HOSE ASSY., #4X88.58" L.
23508481 HOSE ASSY., #4X11.58" L.
23508135 CLIP, SPRING .490" DIA 3/8" BOLT (4.6040)
5101020 STRAP, NYLON (2.5255)
5102292 TUBE, 1.28"X22"L. FLEX.
5147753 CLIP, 1.18" DIA. 1/2" BOLT (12.8534)
8924178 TEE, 1/4"-18 PIPE (12.9480)
2924200 TEE, 1/4"X7/16"X7/18"
236508445 HOSE ASSY., #4X8.58" L.
8924145 COMNECTOR, 1/4% TUBE - 90 DEG.
8924178 TEE, 1/4"-18
8925720 BUSHING, 1/2"X1/4" RED. PIPE (12.9570)
8924148 ELBOW, 90 DEG. 1/4° FLARED TUBE,1/4"NPTF
23516817 HOSE ASM ND. 4 X 83.07 LG HaH FTG
23516818 HOSE ASM NDO. 4 X 116.94 LG HAH FTG
5145994 CLIP, 3/8" TUBE X 1/2" BOLT
1026356 NUT, 3/8"-18
103341 WASHER, 3/8"
5144834 CLIP, .438" DIA. 2/8" BOLT
5188248 BRACKET, CLIP (7.1808)
8927580 BOLT 3/8"-18X1.015" (12.9001)

39

QUANTITY

MKE

O o= o=t 00 D) b b ook B i o o [ ) ik i i [ S

P L ey



PART #
4.1000A - ODIL PUMP
PUMP ASSY., OIL

DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALDG 02/19/96
20E0200125

NAME AND DESCRIPTION

A PUMP ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN 4.1040 THRU 4.1380,

23505331
23505326
5119831
186725
103323
103028

SHIM, DIL PUumP
5139734
51398634

BODY, OIL PUMP

PUMP ASSY.,(20V)

SHAFT & GEAR ASSY.,(20V)
STUD, 1/2"-13X2.24"
BOLT, 1/2"-13 X 1.50"
LOCKWASHER, 1/2"

NUT, 1/2°-20

SHIM (.003")
SHIM (.005")

A BODY ASSY. INCLUDES BUSHINGS IN 4.1050.

147113
23505328
23512049
5138638

BUSHING, OIL PUMP BODY
51075089

SPACER, OIL PUMP BODY
23512030

SHAFT, DIL PUMP DRIVE
23505328

SHAFT, DIL PUMP DRIVEN
23505332
8411410

GEAR, OIL PUMP DRIVE
23505327
8828247

GEAR, OIL PUMP DRIVEN

SCREW, #10-24 X 1" L.

BODY (20V)

DOWEL (20V)

DOWEL, .626"X.37" HOLLOW (4.1040)

BUSHING
SPACER (20V)
SHAFT (2o0V)
GEAR

SHAFT (20V)
PIN, 1/4"X2 1/2" L. SPRING

GEAR (20V)
KEY, 1/4"X3/4" WODDRUFF (12.8350)

A GEAR ASSY. INCLUDES (2) BUSHINGS IN 4.1210.

23505334

GEAR (20V)

BUSHING, OIL PUMP DRIVEN GEAR

5107810

COVER, OIL PUMP
179848
8825056
103321

BUSHING (4.1050)

BOLT, 3/8"-16X2 1/4"

COVER (INCLUDES BUSHINGS IN 4.1240)

LOCKWASHER, 3/8"

BUSHING, OIL PUMP COVER

5107508

BUSHING

GEAR, DIL PUMP DRIVE-OM PUMP

23514075
8926247

GEAR, OIL PUMP HARDENED
KEY, 1/4"X3/4" WOODRUFF (12.8350)

4.10008 - OIL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

PIPE, OIL PUMP IMLET
23511712
23511713
5143791
5141448
5143699
8927581

TUBE S8.85°L. (20V)
TUBE (20V)

ELBOW

ADAPTOR, SCAV. INLET TUBE
FLANGE

BOLT, 3/8%"-18X1.135" (12.98001)

SUPPORT, OIL PUMP INLET TUBE

179881

S142858
103323

BOLT, 1/2"-13 X 1.00"
102323

SUPPORT (FRONT) (PRESSURE)
LOCKWASHER, 1/2°

40

QUANTITY

;; L

B o= g

[ e e -y

|5



DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM FPARTS CATALOG 02/18/96
20E0200125
PART # MNAME AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
4.1000B - OIL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
CLIP, OIL PUMP INLET TUEE

5142910 CLIP (3/8" BOLT X 2 3/4" PIPE) (FRONT) 2
SCREEN, OIL PUMP INLET

181370 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 1/4" 2

5131433 WASHER, .41"X.B1"X.1345" (1.5001) 2

5130528 SCREEN 2

181381 BOLT, 3/8"-24X2 1/2" F 4

5139828 SPACER (3/8" PIPE X 1.30" L.) 4

103341 WASHER, 3/8" 4

192481 NUT, 3/8"-24 LOCK (12.89140) 2
BRACKET, OIL PUMP SCREEN SUPPORT

103341 WASHER, 3/8" 2

23518584 BRKT ASM DIL PICK UP TUBE V1489 1

BO27578 BOLT, 3/8"-16X.BE" (W/SEAL PATCH) (12.8001) 2
CLIP, DIL PUMP DUTLET PIPE

178881 BOLT, 1/2"=-13 X 1.00" 2
BRACKET, OIL PUMP OUTLET PIPE

181370 BOLT, 3/8"-24X1 1/4" 2

192481 NUT, 3/8"-24 LOCK (12.8140) 2

5142857 BRACKET (SCAVENGING) 1
PIPE, OIL PUMP OUTLET

8924928 ADAPTOR 1

8927581 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1.135" (12.89001) 4
GASKET, OIL PUMP OUTLET PIPE

5130880 GASKET (SCAVENGING) 1

4.1000C - DIL, PRESSURE REGULATOR

REGULATOR, OIL PRESSURE
A REGULATOR ASSY. INCLUDES BODY IN 4.1570 PLUS ITEMS IN 4.18380 THRU 4.1701.
8927021 REGULATOR ASSY. (70 PSI) 3

RELIEF, VALVE OIL PRESSURE
A VALYE ASSY. INCLUDES BODY IN 4.1880 PLUS ITEMS IN 4,16880 THRU 4.1701.

8922580 VALVE ASSY. 1

8927579 BOLT, 3/8"-16X.88" (W/SEAL PATCH) (12.8001) 2

8927581 BOLT, 3/8"-16X1.135" (12.8001) 3
BODY, OIL PRESSURE REGULATOR AND RELIEF

8926966 BODY, REGULATOR 3

8922584 BODY, RELIEF 1
SPRING, OIL PRESSURE REGULATOR

5126327 SPRING (2.88" FREE LENGTH, 15 COILS, CLOSED ENDS, 3

8922582 SPRING (INNER) 1

8922583 SPRING 1
VALVE, OIL PRESSURE REGULATOR

8922740 VALVE 4
SEAT, 0IL PRESSURE REGULATOR

5117957 SEAT 4

457008 PIN, 3/18% X 1-1/2" SPRING (12.8270) 4

8922581 SEAT 2
GASKET, DIL PRESSURE REGULATOR BODY

5117269 GASKET 1

5140831 SEAL RING, 1.234"X.138" 3

4.2000A - DIL FILTER

FILTER ASSY., OIL

103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" 4

179884 BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 3/8° Py

5107179 BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 1/4" 1

Y/



DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALDG 02/19/96

20E0200125
PART # NAME AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
4.20008 - OIL FILTER
23513071 ADAPTOR ASSY. 1
GASKET, DIL FILTER ADAPTOR
29256854 2
ADAPTOR, OIL FILTER ASSY.
5103882 INSERT, FILTER ADAPTOR (4.2240) B
8925427 ADAPTOR, DIL FILTER 1
8027581 BOLT, 3/8"-1BX1.135" (12.8001) 2
VALVE, OIL FILTER BYPASS
8822740 VALVE 2
SPRING, OIL FILTER BYPASS VALVE
23513072 SPRING a
PLUG, OIL FILTER BYFASS VALVE
5175687 PLUG (4.1710) 5
GASKET, OIL FILTER BYPASS PLUG
5137201 WASHER, PLUG 1.08 X 1.38 X .032 COPPER (12.8817) 5
8925427 ADAPTOR, DIL FILTER 1
8927582 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1.255" (12.8001) 18
272547 BOLT, 3/8"-16XE 1/2" (12.8001) 1
ELEMENT, DIL FILTER
23518531 FILTER, LUBE ODIL 8
ADAPTOR, OIL FILTER COVER
23506133 GASKET (4.4178) 2
8927576 COVER 2
8827581 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1.135" (12.8001) 4
GASKET, OIL FILTER ADAPTOR
8925854 GASKET 1
23517271 RING SEAL .1380X2.859 I.D. FLOCARE 149 2
ADAPTOR, DIL FILTER ASSY.
23509170 GASKET (INLET & OUTLET) 1
23512024 ELBOW 1
23512026 FLANGE (INLET) 2
23512027 GASKET (INLET) 2
23512029 RING 2
23513457 TUBE ASSY.,(INLET) 1
B927586 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1 7/B" 6
B924829 CONNECTOR, OIL FILTER ADAPTOR 1
4.4000A - OIL CODLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES
COOLER ASSY., OIL COOLER
23506089 COOLER ASSY., (TUBE TYPE) 2OV 1
GASKET, OIL COOLER CORE-INNER
BO2B8907 GASKET (HOUSING TO CORE) 2
COVER, DIL COOLER HOUSING :
102637 NUT, 1/2"-13 34
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" 40
178880 BOLT, 1/2"-13X2.25" 3
1798893 BOLT, 1/2"-13X3" 2
179895 BOLT, 1/2"=13X3 1/2¢ 15
186659 BOLT, 1/2"-13X3 3/4" 2
188413 BOLT, 1/2"-13X2 7/8" 17
238511872 PLUG, 1/2"™ NPTF 5Q. SDC. (12.9550) 2
5115214 PLUG, 1/29"-14 PIPE (12.9550) 1
8927981 COVER 2
GASKET, OIL CDOLER HOUSING COVER
23502127 RING, WEEP (WATER OUTLET-TEE SHAPED) 1
8928524 SEAL RING 2
GASKET KIT, OIL COOLER
23518800 GASKET KIT, TUBE & SHELL OIL COOLER 20V148 AR
BRACKET, OIL COOLER HOUSING SUPPORT
106266 WASHER, 9/18" 2
186626 BOLT, 7/18"-14X1 5/8" 3
23513640 BRACKET, OIL CDOLER 1
23513984 BRACKET, OIL COOLER SUPPORT 1
271860 BOLT, 5/8"-11 X 1.75" (12.8001) 3
427564 BOLT, 7/18"-14X1 3/8" (12.9001) 4

42



DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALDG 02/18/96

20E0200128
PART # NAME AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
4,.40004 =~ OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LINES
5117082 SPACER, .53"X1.18% (3.4103) 4
5124988 WASHER (GENERATOR SHAFT) 2
23505742 BRACKET (REAR) 1
23506110 BRACKET (FRONT) 1
23511051 A SUPPORT 1
179884 BOLT, 1/2%-13X1 3/8" 4
183221 BOLT, 7/16"-14X1 1/4" 7
179856 BOLT, 7/16"-14X3/4" 1
0408128 A BOLT, 1/2%-20X1 3/4% LOCK (12.9001) 2
223435 BOLT, S/8%-11X1 3/4" 2
271558 BOLT, E/8"-11X1 1/2" (12.9001) 2
442734 A BOLT, 1/2"-13X4" (12.8001) 1
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/16" 8
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2° 4
103325 LOCKWASHER, 5/8" 6
102639 NUT, 5/8"=11 3
84159982 A MNUT, 1/2"-20X3/4" (6.1001) 2
A INCLUDED IN BRACKET/SUPPORT KIT 23511188,
BRACKET,OIL CDOLER TURE
23514434 BRACKET ,OIL COOLER TUBE 1
5127284 CLAMP 1
178884 BOLT, 1/2"-13X1 3/8" 2
5109886 SPACER, 1/2"X1 1/8"X5/32" (12.6682) 4
120382 WASHER, 1/4% 2
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" 2
120380 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" 2
ELBOW OIL COOLER INLET & BYPASS-OIL
B925430 ELBOW 1
BO2TS5R7 BOLT, 3/B"-18X2" (12.9001) 6
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" -]
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2% 4
ELBOW, OIL COOLER OUTLET-DIL
23500118 ELBOW 1
442733 BOLT, 1/2"-13 X 1.25"% (42.9001) 1
8927578 BOLT, 3/8"-18X.755" (12.9001) 1
BO27T5R7 BOLT, 3/8"-18X2" (12.8001) a
FLAMGE, OIL COOLER INLET & OUTLET-OIL
23508864 FLANGE, DIL CLR ELBOW V14 1
186725 BOLT, 1/2"-13 X 1.50°" 3
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" 4
GASKET, OIL COOLER IMLET & OUTLET-DIL
23508110 GASKET (OUTLET) 1
23508170 GASKET (INLET & OUTLET) 1
23512027 GASKET (IMLET) 2
23508427 RING, SEAL 2
23512029 RING 4
TUBE, OIL COOLER INLET AMD OUTLET
23511714 TUBE ASSY., (ODUTLET) 1
178803 BOLT, 1/2"-13X3" 4
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" 4
GASKET, OIL COOLER INLET AND OUTLET TUBE
23506470 GASKET (OUTLET AT BLOCK) 2
COMMECTION, OIL CODLER WATER INLET
23512376 FLANGE 1
23512377 SEAL RING 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 3
GASKET, OIL COOLER WATER INLET CONNECTION
23508132 GASKET 2
BRACKET, DIL COOLER WATER INLET TUBE SUPPORT
5142770 BRACKET 1
5141178 CLANP ]
5141180 SPACER 1

43



DETRODIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALOG 02/18/88

20E0200125
PART # NAME AND DESCRIPTIONM
4.4000A - OIL COOLER AND MARINE GEAR LIMES
179884 BOLT, 1/2"-13X{1 3/8"
271562 BOLT, B5/8"-11X2 1/4" (12.9001)
103341 WASHER, 3/8"
103325 LOCKWASHER, B/8"
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2"
ELBOW, OIL COOLER WATER DUTLET
8027582 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1.255" (12.8001)
82924830 ELEOW
8925434 TEE
8827881 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1.135" (12.8001)
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"
GASKET, DIL COOLER WATER OUTLET ELBOW
5140675 GASKET (4.4219)
FLAMGE, OIL COOLER WATER OUTLET
BO27584 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1.515" HEX. HD. (12.9001)
5145371 FLANGE (SEAL)
8924941 PLATE
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"
GASKET, OIL COOLER WATER OUTLET FLAMNGE
5141031 GASKET (4.4244)
23509170 GASKET (INLET & OUTLET)
5145411 RING, SEAL (INLET-BETWEEN ELBOWS) {(4.4244)
TUBE, OIL CDOLER WATER IMLET
B9275E6 BOLT, 3/8"-16X%1 7/8"
23505562 TUBE ASSY., (INLET)
23505664 TUBE ASSY., [INLET)
23512663 TUBE
5145370 FLANGE (SEAL)
23505663 TEE
8927581 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1.135" (12.9001)
8927582 BOLT, 2/8"-18X1.255" (12.8001)
8927585 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1-3/4"
103321 LOCKMASHER, 3/B"
102635 MNUT, 3/8"-18
GASKET, TUBE OIL COOLER INLET-WATER
5141031 GASKET (4.4244)
5145408 SEAL RING, 3.80"X.45"
E145411 RIMG, SEAL (IMLET-BETWEEN ELBOWS) (4.4244)
HOSE, MARINE GEAR OR TRAMSMISSION OIL OUTLET
CELVO254 HOSE ASSY., #1868 X 28.2" LG.
23513853 ADAPTER, 90 DEG. ELBOW

4.5000A - OIL FILLER

TUBE, DIL FILLER

8827573 BOLT, 3/B"-18X.88" (W/SEAL PATCH) (12.8001)
514231 TUBE ASSY.
GASKET, OIL FILLER TUBE ADAPTOR
5120540 GASKET
CAP, DOIL FILLER
5117362 CAP, OIL FILLER
STRAINER, OIL FILLER TUBE
5150147 STRAINER
51070789 HODK, CHAIN ("S" TYPE) (4.5020)
CHAIM, OIL FILLER CAP
5113828 E CHAIN, 20" L.

E CUT LENGTH TO SUIT.

4.8000A - DIPSTICK

DIPSTICK

Yy

QUANTITY

b LK — 0 = b LD [ peaa—y . ]

P e L e e

LN



DPETROIT DIESEL
P

CUSTOM PARTS CATALDG 02/19/96
20E0200125
PART # MAME AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
4. B000A - DIPSTICK
23514528 DIPSTICK, OIL LEVEL TURNTITE 9.85"L. 1
(NEW STYLE)
5104554 DIPSTICK (X 9.10 ¥ 1.058 Z 7.320) 1
GUIDE, DIPSTICK
23513842 SEAL OIL LVL GA ADAP 1
{NEW STYLE)
5120861 GUIDE ASSY. (4 G/B" L.) 1
GUIDE, DIPSTICK
5161430 GUIDE (1.50" L.) 1
23513583 GUIDE ASSY., 4.82"L. i
{(NEW STYLE)
GUIDE, DIPSTICK
5151430 GUIDE (1.50" L.) 1
ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
E142112 ADAPTOR (6.50" DEV. L.) i
ADAPTOR, DIPSTICK
137401 MNUT, 1/2" INV. TUBE 1
4,.7000A - OIL PAN
PAN, DIL-UPPER
8027586 BOLT, 3/8"-1BX1-3/4" 18
23511608 PAN, (CENTER) 20V 1
23511832 PAN, (FRT.& RR.) 20V 2
5141248 SEAL (STRIP) (1.5010) 1
170882 BOLT, 7/18"-14X1 1/2" 80
271566 BOLT, S5/8"-11%3" (12.9001) 8
442733 BOLT, 1/2"-13 X 1.25" (12.8001) 2
8925804 STUD, 7/18"-14/20%2 3/32" (6.1020) 8
23511830 SPACER 1
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/18" 8
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" 18
103326 LOCKWASHER, 5/8" 8
456833 NUT, 7/18"-20 (12.9120) 8
102637 NUT, 1/2%-13 18
PAM, OIL-LOMWER
8924141 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (12.9550) 2
8927588 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1-3/4" 18
5145183 PAN (CAD.) (STAMPED) (20V) 1
23511829 PLATE 2
51031856 PLUG, 1" 5Q. HD. (12.9550) 2
51425498 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE SQ. SOC. (12.98550) 2
8927581 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1.135" (12.9001) 48
8927578 BOLT, 3/8"-18X.88" (W/SEAL PATCH) (12.8001) 4
188288 BOLT, 3/8"-18X4 1/2" 4
23511572 PLUG, 1/2" NPTF SQ. SOC. (12.9550) 1
GASKET, OIL PAN FRONT TO REAR
23511631 GASKET (20V) 1
GASKET, DIL PAN TD BLOCK
23513770 SEAL RING 115.02-115.78 1
GASKET, LOWER DIL PAN
5125648 GASKET 1
5131100 GASKET (8V) 2
PLATE, OIL PAN HAND HOLE
23503180 PLATE, OIL PAN COVER (LB & RE FRONT UPPER OIL PAN 1
5140885 PLATE 1
23511633 PLATE (20V) 3
5140847 PLATE 7
5142648 COVER, PLATE (4.7050) 4
2827580 BOLT 3/8"-1BX1.0158" (12.8001) 112
GASKET, OIL PAN HAND HOLE
8927620 GASKET 11
8927618 GASKET (4.7060) 4

3



DETROIT DIESEL
P

CUSTOM PARTS CATALOG 02/18/86
20E0200125
PART # MNAME AND DESCRIPTION
4.7000A - DIL PAN
SHIM, DIL PAN
5144658 SHIM (.003" THK.)
5144687 SEHIM (.010" THK.)
5177608 SHIM (.005" THK.)
4.8000A - VENTILATING SYSTEM
PIPE., BREATHER EXTENSION
23512018 TUBE (LBF-RBR)
23508251 TUBE (L.B.R.)
HOSE, BREATHER EXTENSION
23506064 HOSE, 1 1/4"X27" L.
3280750 HOSE, 1.25"M3.26"L.(5120022)
CLAMP, BREATHER EXTENSION PIPE HOSE

23516779 CLAMF

BRACKET, BREATHER EXTENSION FIPE
5148826 CLIP, 1 1/4" TUBE X 1/2" BOLT (4.8175)

4_BOOOA - VENTILATING SYSTEM
SHELL, BREATHER

23515215 HSG & TUBE ASSY RKR CVR BREATHER

5103647 RETAINER ROCKER COVER BREATHER

103642 SCREW, #10-24X 378" LDCK (4 BO55)
GASKET, BREATHER SHELL COVER

5103646 SEAL DC ROCKER COVER BREATHER
FILTER UNIT, BREATHER

5103636 RETAINER BTHR ELEMENT ROCKER COVER

8827787 ELEMENT, BREATHER

42

QUANTITY

555

12



CETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALOG 02/18/86
20E0200125
PART # MAME AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
5. 1000 - FRESH WATER PLUMP
PUMP ASSY., FRESH WATER
R23512230 REMANUFACTURED 23512230 AR
23512230 PUMP ASSY ., (20V) 1

RECONDITIONIMNG KIT, FRESH WATER PUMP
A ROTATING ASSY. INCLUDES ITEMS IN 5.1080, 5.1086, 5.1070, 5.1071, 5.1130 A

ND 5. 1190.
23512649 ROTATING ASSY. 1
8923847 PLUG, PIPE 1/4-18" NPTF 1

BODY, FRESH WATER PUMP
A BODY ASSY. INCLUDES PIN IN 5.1030 AND STUDS IN 5.1040.

141236 PIN, 3/8"X1/2" DOWEL (12.9290) 1

23512647 BODY ASSY. 1
STUD, FRESH WATER PUMP

112209 STUD, 3/8"X1 15/16" (12.8117) 1

5128641 STUD, 3/8"-16/24X1 1/2" (1.7800) 6
SHAFT ASSY., FRESH WATER PUMP

23512602 SHAFT 1
SEAL, FRESH WATER PUMP SHAFT BEARING

5117983 SEAL 1
BEARING, FRESH WATER PUMP

23503649 BEARING 1

23512650 BEARING 1
RETAINER, FRESH WATER PUMP BEARING AND SEAL

103026 NUT, 3/8"-24 8

103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" B

23512602 RETAINER 1

8415285 RING, 2 7/18" DIA. LOCK RETAINING (2.7470) 1
GASKET, FRESH WATER PUMP BEARING SUPPORT

5127922 GASKET (BEARING AND SEAL RETAINER TO BODY) 1
IMPELLER, FRESH WATER PUMP

221436 WASHER, 7/18" (12.8200) 1

23512448 IMPELLER 1

5117972 MNUT, 7/18"-20 LOCK (5.1120) 1
SEAL, FRESH WATER PUMP

23512655 SEAL, UNITIZED 1
GEAR, FRESH WATER PUMP DRIVE

5138934 GEAR (L.H. HELIX) 1
5140858 RING, SEAL (1.39°X7.734" I.D.) 1
450517 BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 3/4" (12.9001) 3
2021931 # BOLT, 3/8"-16X4.75% (W/SEAL PATCH) (12.9001) 1
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 4
5131433 WASHER, .41"X.81%X.1345" (1.5001) 1
103026 NUT, 3/B"-24 1

# USE IN DRILLED THRU HOLE IN FRONT COVER.
5.1000A - FRESH, WATER PUMP COVER
SEAL WATER PUMP IMNLET

23512386 SEAL , RING 1
23512387 SEAL , RING 1
COVER,WATER PUMP BYPASS
23512600 COVER 1
179844 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1 5/8% 1
186628 BOLT, 5/16"-18 X 1" 2
192883 BOLT, 3/8"-16XS 1/4" (12.8001) 2
103320 LOCKWASHER, 5/16" 2
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 3
ELBOW, WATER INLET
8921931 BOLT, 3/8"-16X4.75" (W/SEAL PATCH) (12.8001) 2
8827584 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1.515" HEX. HD. (12.8001) 1
23512601 ELBOW 1

GASKET ,WATER INLET ELBOW
23512388 SEAL ,RING 1

5.2000A - WATER OUTLET MANIFOLD AND/OR ELBOW

ELBOW, WATER DUTLET MANIFOLD
5141433 COMMECTION (STRAIGHT) 2

47,



DETRDIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALOG 02/19/98

20E0Q200125
FART # MNAME AND DESCRIPTION
5.2000A - WATER OUTLET MANIFOLD AND/OR ELBOW
186628 BOLT, 3/B"-1BX1 1/2v
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"
102635 MUT, 3/8"-18

GASKET, WATER OUTLET MANIFOLD ELBOW
23518859 GASKET THERMOSTAT HOUSING OUTLET 148

5.2000A - WATER DUTLET MANIFOLD AND/OR ELBOW
MANIFOLD, WATER OUTLET

23511574 PLUG, 1" PIPE SQ. SOC. SCOTCHGRIP
23511271 MANIFOLD, CENTER (20V)
23518301 MANIFOLD WATER OTLT RHRR DUC IRON 149
23518300 MANIFOLD WATER OTLT LHRR DUC IRON 148
23511405 PLUG,3 5/8"-18 X .75"
8925589 PLUG, 1 1/2" PIPE 5Q. HD. (12.8550)
8927582 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1.255" (12.8001)
GASKET, WATER OUTLET MANIFOLD
5139745 GASKET
SEAL, WATER ODUTLET MANIFOLD
23511276 SEAL, (OUTLET)
5145410 SEAL (OUTLET)
5145369 FLANGE, SEAL
5141448 PLATE, SEAL FLANGE
5141445 GASKET, PLATE
186628 BOLT, 3/8°-18X1 1/2%
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"
TUBE,WATER OUTLET MANIFOLD
23511345 TUBE,2 1/2"0.D.X 6.44"L,
23511348 TUBE,3 1/2".0.D.X 7.00"L.
23511347 TUBE,3 1/2"0.D.X 5.50"L.
23511348 TUBE,3 1/2* 0.D.X 12.50"L.

HOSE, WATER OUTLET MANIFOLD TUBE
CBHHO354 HOSE ASSY., #8 X 38.2" LG.

1152286 BUSHING, 1"X3/8 RED PIPE

8824150 ELBOW, 1/2"-90 DEG. FL. TUBE; 3/8" PIPE (12.8390)
CLANP, WATER OUTLET MANIFOLD TUBE HOSE

5148788 CLIP, 5/8" HOSE (2.5070)

5.20008 - THERMOSTAT
THERMOSTAT ASSY.

23503826 THERMOSTAT (170 DEG. OPENING TEMP.)
SEAL, THERMOSTAT
5132155 SEAL
HOUSING, THERMOSTAT
5141431 HOUSIMNG (R. BANK)
5141387 HOUSING (L. BANK)
8925710 DRAINCOCK, 3/8" (12.9510)
5115214 PLUG, 1/2"-14 PIPE (12.9550)
5121182 PLUG, 1/4" PIPE (2.4015)
5103185 PLUG, 1" 5. HD. (1z.8550)
5142549 PLUG, 3/4" PIPE SQ. SOC. (12.9550)
433859 BOLT, 7/168"-14X2 3/8" (12.8001)
450517 BOLT, 3/8"-16X4 3/4" (12.8001)
103341 WASHER, 3/8"
187136 BOLT, 7/18"-14XG"
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8"
103322 LOCKWASHER, 7/18"
GASKET, THERMOSTAT HOUSING
5138501 GASKET
COVER, THERMOSTAT HOUSING
5141504 ® COVER ASSY. (R. BAMK) (5141441)

47

QUANTITY

mme KRR W
Y w

ek ki

BMNR

00 OV OO R RS R R LD ek s



DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALOG 02/19/98

20E0200125
PART # NAME AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
5.20008 - THERMOSTAT
5141548 * COVER ASSY. (L. BANK) (5141503) 1
8824140 DRAINCOCK, 1/4" (12.8510) 2
186282 BOLT, 3/8"-16X3 1/4" 18
103341 WASHER, 3/8" 16
* NOT SERVICED REPLACED BY PART NUMBER SHOWN IN PARENTHESES PLUS (3) 5132155
SEALS.
GASKET, THERMOSTAT HOUSING COVER
S5141437 GASKET 2

79



PART #

DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALDG 02/18/88
20E0200125

NAME AND DESCRIPTION

6.1000A =~ EMHAUST MANIFOLD ANMD/OR COMMECTIONS

MAMIFOLD, EXHAUST

BO24876 MANIFOLD, 16V R. FRONT OR L. REAR (MALF)
8824977 MANIFOLD, 12V (R. FRONT, L. REAR HALF)
8924878 MANIFOLD, 16V R. FRONT & L. REAR (HALF)
8324978 MANIFOLD, BV L. BANK FRONT (HALF)
23504113 MANIFOLD, 12V (R. FRONT, L. REAR HALF)
23504115 MANIFOLD, 12V (R. FRONT, L. REAR HALF)
8924982 CLAMP
23501607 PLUG, 1/8" SQ. SOC. PIPE (12.8550)
113175 PLUG, 1/8" PIPE (12.8550)
5140897 WASHER, 1/2" (6.1001)
23511400 NUT, 1/2"-20"

EXPANDER, EXHAUST MANIFOLD
8324880 EXPANDER
23511845 SEAL RING

GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD
23511401 GASKET
5113412 GASKET (7.4510)

PLATE, EXHAUST MANIFOLD COVER
5121088 PLATE
103320 LOCKMASHER, 5/16"
i88E18 BOLT, 5/16"-18X5/8"
5148051 SHIELD (RETURN HOSE)

50

QUANTITY

DG OO0 = B M) = (DD
k3 D3 L]

—
L



0IT DIESEL
ARTS CATALDG 02/18/96
20E0200125

PART # NAME AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

7.1000A - BATTERY, CHARGING GENERATOR

GENERATOR ASSY.
SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (=) IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THROUGH AC D
ELCO.

18010002 * GENERATOR, 24V. 75AMP. (NG.C.W./C.C.W.28651)
9427945 BOLT, 1/2%-13 X 8.25" (12.9001)

5132715 WASHER, .53"X.84"X.12" (1.3140)}

103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2"

102637 NUT, 1/2"-13

= NOT SERVICED BY DDC.

PULLEY, GENERATOR

5145471 PULLEY (2.83" DIA., 9 GROOVE) (POLY-VEE)
PULLEY, GENERATOR DRIVE

23515318 PULLEY & DAMPER ASSY.

124543 KEY. 1/8"X1/2" WOODRUFF

DRIVE ASSY., GENERATOR
SEE ASSEMELY BREAKDOWN PAGE A1.

23511820 DRIVE ASSY.
HUB, GEMNERATOR DRIVE PULLEY
5143234 HUB, ACCESSORY DRIVE
1245432 KEY, 1/8°X1/2" WODDRUFF
SEAL, GENERATOR DRIVE OIL
5138710 SEAL (3.4180)
RETAIMER, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARIMG AND DIL SEAL
23611882 RETAINER
SHAFT, GENERATOR DRIVE
5143232 SHAFT (7.1510)
272906 MNUT, 3/4"-16 LOCK (12.9140)
BEARING, GENERATOR DRIVE
23503727 BEARING ASSY., ACCRY. DRIVE (5.4332)
SPACER, GEMERATOR DRIVE PULLEY SHAFT BEARING
5135540 SPACER, OIL SEAL (7.1B518)
LOCKRING, GENERATOR DRIVE BEARING
274621 RING, LOCK (7.1545)
B927581 BOLT, 3/8"-1BX1.135" (12.8001)
GASKET, GENERATOR DRIVE
23511817 SEAL RING (2.2237)
COUPLING, GEMNERATOR DRIVE-IMMER
5138545 COUPLING
BELT, GENERATOR DRIVE
23803020 BELT, POLY V (44" L.}
ETRAP, GEMERATOR ADJUSTING
5148834 STRAP
186725 BOLT, 1/2"-13 X 1.50"
5117082 SPACER, .S3"X1.16" (3.4103)
5132718 WASHER, .53"X.94"X.12" (1.3140)
102637 NUT, 1/2"-13
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2"
GUARD, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND PULLEY
23506135 GUARD (15.85 L.)
120302 WASHER, 1/4"
186676 BOLT, 1/4"-20KS/8"
51012865 NUT, 1/4"-20 RETAINER
BRACKET, GENERATOR DRIVE BELT AND PULLEY GUARD
5148201 BRACKET
5148291 BRACKET
5146202 BRACKET
5146290 BRACKET
B8Z7582 BOLT, 3/8"-168X1.258" (12.8001)
186280 BOLT, 3/8"-16X6"
181268 BOLT, 1/2"-13X6 1/2" (12.8001)
5108438 WASHER, 7/186" (7.1588)
5167714 WASHER, 17/32"X7/8"X3/32" (1.72B0)

5/

ik Y ik

b

—-

b =

O gy

el e ok oml =l =



DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALOG 02/18/96

20E0200128
PART # MAME AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
7.1000A - BATTERY, CHARGING GENERATOR
103341 WASHER, 3/8" 1
103323 LOCKWASHER, 1/2" 1
BRACKET, GENERATOR MOUNTING
235068703 BRACKET 1
8927581 BOLT, 3/8"-18X1.135" (12.9001) 4

7.300084 - STARTING MOTOR

MOTOR ASSY., STARTING
NOTE: SERVICE ON ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (%) IN THIS SECTION IS HANDLED THRU A

€ DELCO.
1990269 ] MOTOR ASSY. (24V., CW, INSULATED) 2
8418228 BOLT, S/B8"-11X1 3/4" 12 PDINT (12.85005) 2
103325 LOCKWASHER, 5/8" 6
# NOT SERVICED BY DDC.
GASKET, STARTING MOTOR
USED ON UNITS WITH OIL IN FLYWHEEL HODUSING ONLY.
5130885 GASKET AR
SWITCH, STARTING MOTOR SOLENDID
1114533 RELAY ASSY. (24V.) (7.4707) 2
181308 BOLT, 1/4"-28X1/2" 4
1032318 LOCKWASHER, 1/4" 4
120382 WASHER, 1/4" 4
7.4000C - SHUTOFF, ALARM SYSTEM AND 0.5 GOVERNOR
SWITCH, AIR PRESSURE
23514175 MONITOR ASSY.,CRANKCASE PRESSURE 1
23514431 MOMNITOR ASSY,CRANKCASE PRESSURE 1
5198575 HOSE, BULK #6X25 FT. (12.85850) 1
(CUT L. 10")
5138583 GASKET ]
5113181 FITTING, FEMALE SWIV. 3/8" HOSE 5/8"-18 (12.6892) 2
118750 COMNECTOR, 3/8" INV. FL. TUBE; 1/4" PIPE 1
8924908 ELBOW (90 DEG.) 1
8927580 BOLT 3/B"-16X1.015" (12.9001) [
PLATE AND DIAPHRAGM ASSY., CRANKCASE PRESSURE MONITOR
5158347 SPACER, 13/32"X3/4"X1/2" (7.1581) 5
272428 BOLT, 3/8"-18X4 1/8" (12.8001) 5
103321 LOCKWASHER, 3/8" 5

52



DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALDG 02/19/88
20E0200125

PART # NAME AND DESCRIPTION
11.1000A - ENGINE MOUNTIMG AND BASE
TRUNNION, ENGINE FRONT
23512423 TRUNNION
2427797 BOLT, S/8"-11X7" (12.89001)

SUPPORT, ENGIME FRONT TRUMMIOM MOUNTING
A SUPPORT ASSY. INCLUDES BOLT AND LOCKWASHERS IN 11.1080.

23512310 SUPPORT
271564 BOLT, 5/8"-11X2 1/2" (12.8001)
103325 LOCKWASHER, 5/8"

RING, ENGINE FRONT TRUNNION MOUNTING SUPPORT CUSHION
23512438 ISOLATOR

53

QUANTITY

12
12



DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALDG 02/19/88
20E0200125

PART # NAME AND DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
12.8000C - COLD WEATHER STARTING AID

COVER ,CYLINDER BLOCK WATER HOLE COVER

23511574 PLUG, 1" PIPE 54. S0C. SCOTCHGRIP
23516720 COVER, WATER HOLE WITH 1" N.P.T.F.

5¢



FARTH
12.8000A - SUPPLIES

DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALOG

NAME AND DESCRIPTION

COMPOUND, THREAD LUERICATING

5198563
13509545

SEALER, THREADLOCK
13509535
235095346
13509537
13509538
13509539
13509542
13509544

SEALANT, RTV
13509540
23509541
23509543
13509603

INTERNATIONAL COMPOUND #2 (5 GALLON CAN)
SEAL, ANTI-SEIZE HEAT & RUST (1LE.)

THREADLOCK, MEDIUM STRENGTH (50 ML.)
THREADLOCK, MEDIUM STRENGTH (10 ML.)
THREADLOCK 262, HIGH STRENGTH (10 ML)
THREADLOCK, HIGH STRENGTH (50 ML.)
THREADLOCK 290, HIGH STRENGTH (10 ML)
SEALER, THREAD (50 ML)

SEALER, COMPOUND (50 ML.)

SEALANT, GASKET ELIMINATOR (50 ML.)
SEALANT, GASKET ELIMINATOR (300 ML.)
SEALANT, ULTRA BLUE RTV (3 OZ)
SEALANT, BLACK RTV (11 0Z)

ADDITIVES, SUPPLEMENTAL COOLANT

13507854

SUPPLEMENTAL COOLANT ADDITIVE (1 PT.)
(DD-3000-F)

213507855 SUPPLEMENTAL COOLANT ADDITIVE (1/2 GAL)
(DD-30000-H)

23507956 SUPPLEMENTAL COOLANT ADDITIVE (S GAL.)
(DD-3000-11)

23507857 SUPPLEMENTAL COOLANT ADDITIVE (55 GAL.)
(DD-3000-15)

23507858 SUPPLEMENTAL COOLANT ADDITIVE (1 PT.)
(DD-2000-F)

23507859 SUPFLEMENTAL COOLANT ADDITIVE (12 GAL)
(DD-2000-HG)

23507860 SUPPLEMENTAL COOLANT ADDITIVE (S GAL.)
{DD-2000-11)

23507861 SUPPLEMENTAL COOLANT ADDITIVE (S5 GAL.)
(DD-2000-15)

23512138 PRECHARGED COOLANT (1 GAL)

23512139 PRECHARGED COOLANT (S5 GAL)

23512140 PRECHARGED COOLANT (BULK)

CLEANER, COOLANT SYSTEM

23507862 CLEANER, COOLANT SYSTEM (1/2 GAL)
(DD-2001-HG)

23507863 CLEANER, COOLANT SYSTEM (S GAL)
(DD-2001-11)

23507864 CLEANER, COOLANT SYSTEM (55 GAL.)
(DD-2001-15)

23507867 CLEANER, COOLANT SYSTEM (TWIN PACK)

(DD-2015-49)

ANALYSIS KIT, COOLANT

23516921 ANALYSIS KIT, COOLANT
23515017 TEST STRIP, TWO-WAY COOLANT
ADDITIVES, DIESEL FUEL
23507868 ADDITIVES, FUEL (1 PT.) (DD-2020-P)
23507869 ADDITIVES, FUEL (5 GAL,) (DD-2020-11)
23507870 ADDITIVES, FUEL (55 GAL.) (DD-2020-15)
23507871 ADDITIVES, FUEL (1 PT.) (DD-1000-P)
23507872 ADDITIVES, FUEL (5 GAL.) (DD-1000-11)
23507873 ADDITIVES, FUEL (S5 GAL.) (DD-1000-15)

ANALYSIS KIT, FUEL
13516922

file:cpesupls (rev. se54)

ANATLYSIS KIT, FUEL

55



FARTH

1280004 - SUPPLIES

DETROIT DIESEL
CUSTOM PARTS CATALOG

NAME AND DESCRIFTION

PAINT, ENGINE TOUCH-UP

5194974 PAINT (12 OZ SPRAY CAN) (ALPINE GREEN)
5149634 PAINT (12 OZ SPRAY CAN) (GRAY)
5149635 PAINT (120Z SPRAY CAN) (GOLD)
51499% PAINT (12 OZ SPRAY CAN) (SILVER)
5149633 PAINT (12 OZ SPRAY CAN) (ALUM. PRIMER)
8929666 PAINT (12 OZ. SPRAY CAN) (BLUE)
8929668 PAINT (12 OZ.) (CLEAR)
5149740 PAINT (1 GALLON) (ALUM. PRIMER)
5149739 PAINT (1 GALLON) (METAL GRAY)
5194975 PAINT (1 GALLON) (ALPINE GREEN)
5149997 PAINT (1 GALLON) (SILVER)
23511690 PAINT (1 GALLON) (WHITE ENAMEL: MARINE)
$929665 PAINT (1 GALLON) (BLUE)
8929667 PAINT (1 GALLON) (CLEAR)
OIL, ENGINE LUBRICATING
13513856 1 GAL. DELVAC 1230D 2 CYL ENG
13512733 § GAL. DELVAC 1230D 2 CYL ENG
23512737 55 GAL. DELVAC 1230D 2 CYL ENG
23512699 BULK DELVAC 1230D 2 CYL ENG
23512701 1 GAL. DELVAC 1240D 2 CYL ENG
23512734 § GAL. DELVAC 1240D 2 CYL ENG
23512702 55 GAL. DELVAC 1240D 2 CYL ENG
23512739 BULK DELVAC 1240D 2 CYL ENG
23512735 5 GAL. DELVAC 1250D 2 CYL ENG
23512738 55 GAL. DELVAC 1250D 2 CYL ENG
23512700 BULK DELVAC 1250D 2 CYL ENG
23512703 1 GAL. DELVAC 1300 SUPER 4 CYL ENG
23512741 SGAL. DELVAC 1300 SUPER 4 CYL ENG
23512704 55 GAL. DELVAC 1300 SUPER 4 CYL ENG
23509885 1 GAL DELVAC MEO 40 METHANOL ENG
23509886 5 GAL. DELVAC MEO 40 METHANOL ENG
23509887 55 GAL. DELVAC MED 40 METHANOL ENG
23509888 BULK DELVAC MEO 40 METHANOL ENG
S0VW90P 35 LB. PAIL MOBILUBE HD 80W90
BOW9IOK 120 LB. KEG MOBILUBE HD S0W90
80W90D 400 LE. DRUM MOBILUBE HD S0W3%0
BSWI140P 35 LE. PAIL MOBILUBE HD 85W140
BSW140K 120 LB. KEG MOBILUBE HD 85W140
85W140D 400 LB. DRUM MOBILUBE HD 85W140
TSWIOP 35 LB. PAIL MOBILUBE SHC 75W90
TEWI0K 120 LB. KEG MOBILUBE SHC 75W90
7SW90D 400 LE. DRUM MOBILUBE SHC 75W90
SOV 140P 35 LB. PATL MOBILUBE SHC 80W140
SOW140K 120 LB. KEG MOBILUBE SHC 80W140
SOW140D 400 LB. BARREL MOBILUBE SHC §0W140
SHCSOP 35 LB. PAIL MOBILTRANS SHC 50
SHC 50K 120 LB. KEG MOBILTRANS SHC 50
SHCS0D 375 LE. DRUM MOBILTRANS SHC 50
ATFQUART 12 QUART MOBIL MULTI-PURPOSE ATF
AFTGAL 1 GAL. PAIL MOBIL MULTI-PURPOSE ATF
ATFDRUM 55 GAL. MOBIL MULTI-PURPOSE ATF
ATFBULK BULK MOBIL MULTI-PURPOSE ATF
GREASEC 60X14 OZ CARTRIDGES MOBILGREASE SPECIAL
GREASEK 120 LB. KEG MOBILGREASE SPECIAL
GREASED 400 LB. DRUM MOBILGREASE SPECIAL
OIL, ENGINE LUBRICATING
HPCART §0X14 0Z. CARTRIDGES MOBILGREASE HP
HPKEG 120 LB. KEG MOBILGREASE HP
HPDRUM 400 LB, DRUM MOBILGREASE HP
MOBIL424 55 GAL. MOBILFLUID 424

b6



CORPORATION
13400 Outer Drive, West [ Detroit, Michigan 48239-4001

DETROIT DIESEL ® @

Detroit Diesel® and the spinning arrows are registered trademarks of Detroit Diesel Corporation, Printed in USA



